Jeffrey Dunkerton
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From 1/1/2022 Through 6/30/2022
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(203) 341-1110
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File Number Grantor Grantee Book Page Deed Date Selling Price  Kind Code (Not Warranted)
4129 KELLY A FERRICK & THOMAS W TERRIO DANIELLE SHAPIRO 4207 38 1/3/2022 $1,762.50 WAR DEED 9 PARSELL LN
1800 S BRENTWOOD BLVD APT 1029 11 FURMAN CT 12/17/2021 $705,000.00
ST LOUIS, MO 63144 MAHWAH, NJ 07430
4140 JOHN P & NANCY ODONNELL CARLO MILANI & KATRINA WONG 4207 109 1/3/2022 $4,125.00 WAR DEED 12 WEATHERVANE HILL
12 WEATHERVANE HILL 12 WEATHERVANE HILL 12/29/2021 $1,650,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
4164 JERROLD T LUNDQUIST BLUEWATER COCKENOE LL C 4207 197 1/4/2022 $5,575.00 WAR DEED 14 COCKENOE DR
14 COCKENOE DR 31 IMPERIAL AVE 12/29/2021 $2,230,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
4167 A MARK CONNELLY JR ADAM & ANNA VELLA 4207 256 1/4/2022 $7,487.50 WAR DEED 11 ABBOTTS LN
976 PEQUOT AVE 11 ABBOTTS LN 12/9/2021 $2,995,000.00
FAIRFIELD, CT 06890 WESTPORT, CT 06880
4191 SHARON BETH FOGEL TR NANCY SORENSEN 4208 50 1/5/2022 $652.92 TRUSTEE DEED 35 BRIDGE ST
84 MADRONE AVE 1773 PROSPECT AVE 12/31/2021 $261,170.00
SAN ANSEIMO, CA 94960 EAST MEADOW, NY
4192 MARY C KNEISEL CAITLIN KNEISEL 4208 54 1/5/2022 $2,125.00 WAR DEED 100 COMPO RD N
P O BOX 612 100 COMPO RD N 1/3/2022 $850,000.00
CASTINE, ME 04421 WESTPORT, CT 06880
4202 MICHAEL R & DEBORAH A PRESS SARAH TEI MARAUN & ALEC BROMELY 4208 1M1 1/6/2022 $3,625.00 WAR DEED 26 HIGH PT RD
16 GREENWOOD LN SMITH 12/27/2021 $1,450,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 26 HIGH PT RD
WESTPORT, CT 06880
4203 JOSEPH R & BETHANY B CZARNECKI DAMON CONWAY 4208 114 1/6/2022 $8,012.50 WAR DEED 11 POND EDGE RD
78 BALDWIN FARMS 11 POND EDGE RD 12/28/2021 $3,205,000.00
GREENWICH, CT 06831 WESTPORT, CT 06880
4215 133 REGENTS PARK ASSOCIATES LLC BONNIE BERNARD 4208 198 1/6/2022 $3,325.00 WAR DEED 133 REGENTS PK
150 WILDROSE RD 133 REGENTS PK 1/4/2022 $1,330,000.00
ORANGE, CT 06477 WESTPORT, CT 06880
4217 ELIZABETH KONHEIM MICHAEL A & ALEXIS FROST SALERNO 4208 203 1/6/2022 $3,375.00 WAR DEED 10 LYNDALE PK
32 HERITAGE LN 10 LYNDALE PK 12/27/2021 $1,350,000.00
WEST SPRINGFIELD, MA 01089 WESTPORT, CT 06880
4224 11 BOXWOOD LANELLC JULIE ANN GIALKETSIS 2020 IRREVOCABLE 4208 225 1/6/2022 $8,750.00 WAR DEED 11 BOXWOOD LN
50 CHARLES ST TR 1/3/2022 $3,500,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 11 BOXWOOD LN
WESTPORT, CT 06880
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4260 4 MAPLEGROVE AVENUE LL C EVAN & ANDREA CROKER NADEL 4209 43 1/10/2022 $7,012.50 WAR DEED 4 MAPLEGROVE AVE
3 SHELDRAKE RD 40 CYPRESS HOLLOW DR 12/27/2021 $2,805,000.00
GREENWICH, CT 06830 TIBURON, CA 94920
4266 PEAR TREE TRUST LINDA C TSE 4209 73 1/10/2022 $3,262.81 TRUSTEE DEED 304 SAUGATUCK AVE
VINCENT R PARTRIDGE TR 304 SAUGATUCK AVE 12/29/2021 $1,305,125.00
1270 NORTH AVE UNIT 6H WESTPORT, CT 06880
NEW ROCHELLE, NY 10804
4280 MARGARET TETREAULT EST BRETT & ALEXIS SKOLNIK 4209 162 1/11/2022 $2,250.00 EXEC DEED 13 TWIN CIRCLE DR
13 TWIN CIRCLE DR 13 TWIN CIRCLE DR 1/7/2022 $900,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
4292 JOHN PAUL LICARI RALPH DEMATTIO 4209 233 1/12/2022 $1,012.50 WAR DEED 19 HIAWATHA LN
70 HAMILTON AVE APT 34 19 HIAWATHA LN 1/6/2022 $405,000.00
NORWALK, CT 06850 WESTPORT, CT 06880
4300 296 LLC NATHAN SELSKY & GILLIAM JABES 4209 286 1/12/2022 $4,497.50 WAR DEED 40 BRIDGE ST
49 LORI DR 40 BRIDGE ST 1/3/2022 $1,799,000.00
MILFORD, CT 06461 WESTPORT, CT 06880
4333 FRANK WILLIAM BRUNO & FREDERICK H B MURRAY & 4210 85 1/14/2022 $11,250.00 WAR DEED 32 CLAPBOARD HILL RD
ARYAN SHAYEGANI GAUKHAR IDRISSOVA 1/12/2022 $4,500,000.00
777 BAYSHORE DR PH 1 32 CLAPBOARD HILL RD
FORT LAUDERDALE, FL 33304 WESTPORT, CT 06880
4334 LUX CONSTRUCTION & DESIGNLLC ANTHONY RIZZA 4210 87 1/14/2022 $3,587.50 WAR DEED 158 LONG LOTS RD
101 ROSEVILLE RD 158 LONG LOTS RD 1/11/2022 $1,435,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
4335 MAURICE EDWARD BERTHIAUME JR EST 11 PINE STREETLLC 4210 90 1/14/2022 $1,652.50 ADMIN DEED 11 PINE ST
AKA 9 FERNWOOD RD 1/12/2022 $661,000.00
C/O 653 ORANGE CENTER RD WESTPORT, CT 06880
ORANGE, CT 06477
4336 BARBARAA LAVOY EST GOLDANSKY FAMILY TRUST 4210 92 1/14/2022 $1,500.00 EXEC DEED 20 WHITNEY GLEN
C/O CANDACE PAGE ALEXANDER GOLDANSKY TR 1/13/2022 $600,000.00
1216 POST RD 20 WHITNEY GLEN
FAIRFIELD, CT 06824 WESTPORT, CT 06880
4346 KATE GREGORY & GREGORY LOSS & EILEEN MULRENIN 4210 139 1/14/2022 $9,247.50 WAR DEED 350 GREENS FARMS RD
KENNETH M FICHTELMAN 350 GREENS FARMS RD 1/12/2022 $3,699,000.00
C/O J LIPSON 830 POSTRD E WESTPORT, CT 06880
WESTPORT, CT 06880
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4356 RHONDA & GLENN PAYNE SAMANTHA & SEAN GALLAGHER 4210 204 1/18/2022 $8,375.00 WAR DEED 9 BOXWOOD LN
1165 FAIRFIELD BEACH RD 9 BOXWOOD LN 1/10/2022 $3,350,000.00
FAIRFIELD, CT 06824 WESTPORT, CT 06880
4363 SIR 82 MAPLE AVE SOUTH LLC ERIC SHAPIRO & LEORA GORDON 4210 233 1/18/2022 $9,687.50 WAR DEED 82 MAPLE AVE SOUTH
943 POST ROAD E 36 GREEN ACRE LN 1/12/2022 $3,875,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
4364 LAUREN BERRY BROWN CATHERINE LUALHATI & DEREK NOLAN 4210 235 1/18/2022 $2,112.50 WAR DEED 11 OVERLOOK RD
100 SAN MATEO DR 11 OVERLOOK RD 1/4/2022 $845,000.00
MENLO PARK, CA 94025 WESTPORT, CT 06880
4368 JOSEPH B & KAREN KLEINE WILLIAM LLOYD & JENNIFER WILLIAMS 4210 275 1/18/2022 $5,500.00 WAR DEED 64 OLD HILL RD
3629 RICHLAND AVE 64 OLD HILL RD 1/5/2022 $2,200,000.00
NASHVILLE, TN 37205 WESTPORT, CT 06880
4386 WELLS FARGO BANK NA JOSEPH HORN REVOCABLE TRUST 4210 334 1/18/2022 $1,762.50 WAR DEED 6 LAUREL RD
1 HOME CAMPUS 2601 S BAYSHORE DR STE 1200 5/10/2021 $705,000.00
DES MOINES, IA 50328 COCONUT GROVE, FL 33133
4410 LISA JILL LAMPERT EST MARIA S SHAPIRO 4211 158 1/20/2022 $4,750.00 EXEC DEED 10 COMPO HILL AVE
C/O 3 SEAN LN 14 FAIRFIELD AVE 1/18/2022 $1,900,000.00
MT SINAI, NY 11766 WESTPORT, CT 06880
4414 CHRISTINE B OSULLIVAN EUGENE & ELIZABETH MASSIE 4211 192 1/20/2022 $2,443.75 WAR DEED 13 HERMIT LN
13 HERMIT N 12 LINDEN HEIGHTS 1/17/2022 $977,500.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 NORWALK, CT 06851
4425 GEORGE TSAHIRIDES & LILLIAN M ERIC GREENSTEIN & LAURA YANG 4211 266 1/21/2022 $3,127.22 WAR DEED 18 CLINTON AVE
FORTINO 18 CLINTON AVE 1/19/2022 $1,250,888.00
24 MORNINGSIDE DR S WESTPORT, CT 06880
WESTPORT, CT 06880
4442 GEORGETTE H GELLER-PETRO DAVID S ZEMEL 4212 22 1/24/2022 $5,875.00 WAR DEED 167 BAYBERRY LN
167 BAYBERRY LN 597 WESTPORT AVE 1/19/2022 $2,350,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 NORWALK, CT 00000
4448 GARY CORTELL MATTHEW T WAKEMAN & DONNA 4212 61 1/24/2022 $6,737.50 WAR DEED 237 BAYBERRY LN
121 HAVILAND RD KERRIGAN 1/21/2022 $2,695,000.00
STAMFORD, CT 06903 365 BROOKLYN ST APT 11H
BROOKLYN, NY 00000
4450 FRED J & IRENE C MASTRIACOVO ROCCO MANCINI & KELLY ESIANOR 4212 77 1/24/2022 $3,237.50 WAR DEED 15 NEWTOWN TPKE
15 NEWTOWN TPKE 55 BANK STREET PHB 1/19/2022 $1,295,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WHITE PLAINS, NY 10606
Cott Prepared On : Friday, February 3, 2023 9:26 am Page 3 of 32
Application Version :  3.12.23.26 Resolution3

Systems



Jeffrey Dunkerton

Transfer Report

From 1/1/2022 Through 6/30/2022

Westport CT Town Clerk
110 Myrtle Ave Room 105

Town Clerk Westport, CT 06881
(203) 341-1110
Date Filed Conveyance Tax Remarks
File Number Grantor Grantee Book Page Deed Date Selling Price  Kind Code (Not Warranted)
4479 SUSANNA F & WILLIAM R MADDEN JULIA BUDNICK-SZEFTEL & JARRETT 4212 152 1/25/2022 $6,843.75 WAR DEED 157 COMPO RD S
8304 LOOKOUT POINTE DR SZEFTEL 1/13/2022 $2,737,500.00
WINDERMERE, FL 34786 157 COMPO RD S
WESTPORT, CT 06880
4481 JULIEN BERESFORD & KATHYANNE JASON & JULIE PIKE 4212 165 1/25/2022 $5,750.00 WAR DEED 3 RIVERVIEW RD
BRUNJES 250 EAST 87TH STREET APT 30G 1/21/2022 $2,300,000.00
1222 BOUCHER AVE STE D NEW YORK, NY 10128
ANNAPOLIS, MD 21403
4485 JULIE HON GARY STIBEL & ESTHER SLOANE 4212 205 1/25/2022 $2,870.00 WAR DEED 3 TERRANOVA CIR
216-24 28TH RD 1/19/2022 $1,148,000.00
BAYSIDE, NY 11360
4513 ADAM & LAUREN ROTHSTEIN ANDREW N & DANIELLE WEISBERG 4212 338 1/27/2022 $7,406.25 WAR DEED 101 CROSS HWY
17 COVLEE DR 101 CROSS HWY 1/13/2022 $2,962,500.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
4523 CPCILLC GLOBAL MONTELLO GROUP CORP 4213 42 1/28/2022 $4,734.64 WAR DEED 786 POSTRD E
497 BIC DR 800 SOUTH ST STE 500 1/24/2022 $1,893,857.14
MILFORD, CT 06460 WALTHAM, MA 02453
4529 PETER J BENEVIDES JR LEON & IRENE Y FROHLICH 4213 51 1/28/2022 $3,250.00 WAR DEED 3 RIDGEWOOD LN
3 RIDGEWOOD LN 3 RIDGEWOOD LN 1/27/2022 $1,300,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
4534 MORNINGSIDE DRIVE HOMES LL C GEORGE TSAHIRIDES & LILLIAN M 4213 125 1/28/2022 $2,750.00 WAR DEED 24 MORNINGSIDE DR S
296 ROUND HILL RD FORTINO 1/6/2022 $1,100,000.00
GREENWICH, CA 06831 DENNIS M & REGINA R FORTINO
24 MORNINGSIDE DR S
WESTPORT, CT 06880
4561 THOMAS JOB JOHANNA TREFFY & CHRISTAKIS 4213 241 2/1/2022 $4,000.00 WAR DEED 12 BURR FARMS RD
12 BURR FARMS RD CHARALAMBOUS 1/28/2022 $1,600,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 4-74 48TH AVENUE APT 7G
LONG ISLAND CITY, NY 11109
4563 WENDY READE DOMENICK & CHRISTINE BONARRIGO 4213 260 2/1/2022 $1,625.00 WAR DEED 14 EDGEWATER CMNS LN 2C
5220 DRAY DR 13 NORMAN LN 1/26/2022 $650,000.00
THE VILLIAGES, FL 32163 DARIEN, CT 06820
4564 37 BERMUDAROADLLC URI FRIDMAN & EMILY SIGALOW 4213 263 2/1/2022 $6,100.00 WAR DEED 8 PUNCH BOWL DR
67 CARLYNN DR 12 SAINT GEORGE PL 1/31/2022 $2,440,000.00
FAIRFIELD, CT 06824 WESTPORT, CT 06880
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4568 EUGENE D & MARY PAT PINO YUKICHIKA [IJIMA 4213 318 2/1/2022 $3,104.25 WAR DEED 8 BLUE RIBBON DR
12 WILLARD RD UNIT 9 8 BLUE RIBBON DR 1/26/2022 $1,241,700.00
NORWALK, CT 06851 WESTPORT, CT 06880
4574 HENRY JAMES & SUSAN ELIZABETH ADIB MATTAR & CHIRINE ALAMEDDINE 4213 348 2/1/2022 $6,950.00 WAR DEED 3 PRITCHARD LN
BONNER 3 PRITCHARD LN 1/27/2022 $2,780,000.00
3 PRITCHARD LN WESTPORT, CT 06880
WESTPORT, CT 06880
4590 LAURA L ALDERUCCI SHEETAL GANDHI & PRAVEEN 4214 99 2/2/2022 $5,247.50 WAR DEED 8 MARION RD
8 MARION RD PAMIDIMUKKALA 1/31/2022 $2,099,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 300 EAST 62ND ST APT 1804
NEW YORK, NY 10065
4599 JODI LYNN & DAVID GIORLANDO JANET B LEWIS & JOHN MADER 4214 162 2/2/2022 $6,468.75 WAR DEED 232 BAYBERRY LN
9 GRAYS FARM RD 232 BAYBERRY LN 1/27/2022 $2,587,500.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
4612 JUNE B MERVINE EST DAVID & JODI LYNN GIORLANDO 4214 239 2/2/2022 $1,500.00 EXEC DEED 9 GRAYS FARM RD 50% INT
C/O 102 WEST 85TH ST APT 1B 9 GRAYS FARM RD 2/1/2022 $600,000.00
NEW YORK, NY 10024 WESTPORT, CT 06880
4613 JUNE B MERVINE EST DAVID & JODI LYNN GIORLANDO 4214 242 2/2/2022 $1,500.00 TRUSTEE DEED 9 GRAYS FARM RD 50% INT
C/O 102 WEST 85TH ST APT 1B 9 GRAYS FARM RD 2/1/2022 $600,000.00
NEW YORK, NY 10024 WESTPORT, CT 06880
4622 FREDERIC COOPER & RUTH MANNES GREGORY EVAN KRAUT 4214 301 2/3/2022 $4,737.50 WAR DEED 191 BAYBERRY LN
15 POWDER HORN HILL RD 191 BAYBERRY LN 1/17/2022 $1,895,000.00
WESTON, CT 06883 WESTPORT, CT 06880
4629 ROSANNA OZANIAN EST NKPDAWNLLC 4214 327 2/3/2022 $1,656.25 EXEC DEED 7 DAWN DR 50% INT
6 PRISCILLA RD 156 ROUND HILL RD 2ND FL 1/28/2022 $662,500.00
LYNNFIELD, MA 01940 FAIRFIELD, CT 06824
4630 ROSANNA OZANIAN EST NKPDAWN LLC 4214 331 2/3/2022 $1,656.25 TRUSTEE DEED 7 DAWN DR 50% INT
6 PRISCILLA RD 156 ROUND HILL RD 2ND FL 1/30/2022 $662,500.00
LYNNFIELD, MA 01940 FAIRFIELD, CT 06824
4659 BRUCE H BERNSTEIN & MINDY KATZ JOSEPH A & VERONICA KIDUSHIM 4215 85 2/7/2022 $7,074.38 WAR DEED 4 STONEWALL LN
4 STONEWALL LN 4 STONEWALL LN 2/3/2022 $2,829,750.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
4698 DERMOT J & SUSAN MEUCHNER JESSICA LUBARSKY 4215 326 2/9/2022 $2,447.50 WAR DEED 20 HALF MILE CMN
20 HALF MILE CMN 3 STUYVESANT OVAL 11B 1/26/2022 $979,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 NEW YORK, NY 10009
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4705 71 CAVALRY ROADLLC PHILIP DEVRIES JR 4216 17 2/9/2022 $3,375.00 WAR DEED 71 CAVALRY RD
9 SILVER BROOK RD 71 CAVALRY RD 1/28/2022 $1,350,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
4714 MIRIAM D & CHRISTOPHER J YOUNG BROOKE L & JAMES O CRAEMER 4216 50 2/9/2022 $3,312.50 WAR DEED 10 CANTERBURY CLOSE
11 EVERGREEN PKWY 10 CANTERBURY CLOSE 1/31/2022 $1,325,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
4721 SIR-15 QUARTERMILELLC HOWARD STEINBERG & NATALIE 4216 125 2/10/2022 $6,995.00 WAR DEED 15 QUARTER MILE RD
943 POST RD E MARGULIES 2/4/2022 $2,798,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 116 EAST 66TH ST APT 7C
NEW YORK, NY 10065
4726 RESERVE AT GRASSY PLAINSLLC KATHLEEN N CAPUTO 4216 131 2/10/2022 $3,837.50 WAR DEED 21 GRASSY PLAINS RD UNIT 3
23 STRAWBERRY PATCH LN 21 GRASSY PLAINS RD UNIT 3 2/8/2022 $1,535,000.00
STAMFORD, CT 06902 WESTPORT, CT 06880
4733 285 & 355 RIVERSIDE LL C WESTPORT RIVERSIDE ASSOCIATES LL C 4216 187 2/10/2022 $107,643.75 WAR DEED 285 & 355 RIVERSIDE AVE
C/O 717 FIFTH AVE 18TH FL 7 PENN PLAZA STE 1100 2/10/2022 $43,057,500.00
NEW YORK, NY 10022 NEW YORK, NY 10001
4745 BONNIE BERNARD ERICA P BLAU & RICHARD | KAPLAN 4216 267 2/11/2022 $4,393.12 WAR DEED 24 RED COAT RD
24 RED COAT RD 13 REGENTS PK 2/7/2022 $1,757,250.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
4759 FINE ARTS REALTYLLC 76 PRELLC 4216 337 2/11/2022 $12,500.00 WAR DEED 76 POSTRD E
11 CHESTNUT ST STE 102 265 POST RD W 2/8/2022 $5,000,000.00
NORWALK, CT 06854 WESTPORT, CT 06880
4764 JULIA DUPONT RICHARD & LORIN ESKIN 4217 45 2/11/2022 $6,372.50 WAR DEED 2 MURVON CT
174APOSTRD W 2 MURVON CT 1/27/2022 $2,549,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
4771 THOMAS FREDERICK HINDLE EST MIRIAM & CHRISTOPHER YOUNG 4217 89 2/14/2022 $4,187.50 EXEC DEED 11 EVERGREEN PKWY
8216 N E 117TH ST 11 EVERGREEN PKWY 2/11/2022 $1,675,000.00
KIRKLAND, WA 98034 WESTPORT, CT 06880
4778 PERKINS REAL ESTATELLC ERIKA SMITH & CHRISTOPHER PAULSSEN 4217 135 2/14/2022 $6,250.00 WAR DEED 26 HIGHLAND RD
24 HIGHLAND RD 26 HIGHLAND RD 2/3/2022 $2,500,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
4789 STEVE MCKIBBIN ARNALDO & DIANE MARINELLI 4217 192 2/14/2022 $1,000.00 WAR DEED 15 MILLS ST
1988 CLAYTON RD 119 MERIDEN AVE 2/10/2022 $400,000.00
CHIPLEY, FL 32428 SOUTHINGTON, CT 06489
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4864 205 W PARMENTERLLC ROSS M WIENER & CHRISTINA PANTALEO 4218 79 2/15/2022 $2,362.50 WAR DEED 103 KINGS HWY N
560 FENIMORE RD 2ND FL 79 HARBOR DR UNIT 309 2/8/2022 $945,000.00
MAMARONECK, NY 10543 STAMFORD, CT 06902
4909 CAROL N GORMAN ANDREW A & JENNIFER P SCHWARTZ 4218 160 2/15/2022 $3,627.50 WAR DEED 5 SCHERER CT
3 CACCAMO LN 5 SCHERER CT 2/8/2022 $1,451,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
4977 BEACH WALKHOMES LL C IAN & ERIC BROWN 4218 308 2/16/2022 $3,750.00 WAR DEED 330 COMPORD S
35 CHARLES ST 220 EAST 117TH STREET 12/22/2021 $1,500,000.00
FAIRFIELD, CT 06824 NEW YORK, NY 10035
4979 MICHAEL C CASSETTA BROOKE SULLIVAN 4218 333 2/16/2022 $2,782.50 WAR DEED 113 REGENTS PK
351 MAHI DR 22 N 6TH STREET APT 25C 2/8/2022 $1,113,000.00
PONTE VEDRA, FL 32081 BROOKLYN, NY 11249
5039 VIRGINIAA MACAULEY AMP INVESTMENTSLLC 4219 163 2/17/2022 $2,125.00 WAR DEED 9A HITCHCOCK RD
9A HITCHCOCK RD 67 CAROLYNN DR 1/25/2022 $850,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 FAIRFIELD, CT 06824
5047 SANDRA WALKER DAVID E & DANA AUSSENBERG 4219 234 2/18/2022 $2,875.00 WAR DEED 8 TURTLEBACK LN
10766 STONEBRIDGE BLVD 8 TURTLEBACK LN 2/10/2022 $1,150,000.00
BOCA RATON, FL 33498 WESTPORT, CT 06880
5058 VILLAGE PONDLLC DAVID E PRAMER JR 4219 306 2/18/2022 $1,300.00 WAR DEED 35C HIAWATHA LN
35B HIAWATHA LN 939 REDDING RD 2/17/2022 $520,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 FAIRFIELD, CT 06824
5060 ALEXANDER R CAMPBELL JOSEPH MICHAEL & CAROL GALLANT 4219 316 2/18/2022 $1,247.50 WAR DEED 20 CROSS ST UNIT 6
5859 AVE ISLA VERDE DEVINE 2/8/2022 $499,000.00
CON CORAL BEACH TOWERS 2 APT 1401 20 CROSS ST UNIT 6
CAROLINA, PR 00979 WESTPORT, CT 06880
5062 KELLI M WALSH & BO S PARK 4219 340 2/18/2022 $4,285.00 WAR DEED 89 RICHMONDVILLE AVE
W THOMAS HOLLEMAN 89 RICHMONDVILLE AVE 2/10/2022 $1,714,000.00
17 MEADOW LN WESTPORT, CT 06880
WESTPORT, CT 06880
5094 MARGARET E TAYLOR ANTOINE PAIN & MIA GOLDMAN 4220 24 2/18/2022 $2,725.00 WAR DEED 7 WOODCOCK LN
76 WOODY NOOK 7 WOODCOCK LN 2/4/2022 $1,090,000.00
PLYMOUTH, MA 02360 WESTPORT, CT 06880
5149 PHYLLIS L BENDER TR 4 COACHLANELLC 4220 263 2/24/2022 $2,662.50 TRUSTEE DEED 4 COACH LN
4 COACH LN C/O 50 CHARLES ST 2/6/2022 $1,065,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
Cott Prepared On : Friday, February 3, 2023 9:26 am Page 7 of 32
Application Version :  3.12.23.26 Resolution3

Systems



Jeffrey Dunkerton

Transfer Report

From 1/1/2022 Through 6/30/2022

Westport CT Town Clerk
110 Myrtle Ave Room 105

Town Clerk Westport, CT 06881
(203) 341-1110
Date Filed Conveyance Tax Remarks
File Number Grantor Grantee Book Page Deed Date Selling Price  Kind Code (Not Warranted)
5166 JAMES FITZPATRICK URIEL L & CHRISTINE D FAILLA 4220 307 2/24/2022 $2,443.75 WAR DEED 48 WOODSIDE AVE
15 MAPLEGROVE AVE 48 WOODSIDE AVE 2/17/2022 $977,500.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
5170 SUZANNE HARVEY AUGUSTINE EKPOUDOM 4220 312 2/24/2022 $2,145.00 WAR DEED 185 COMPO RD S
8 ROWLAND PL 185 COMPORD S 2/11/2022 $858,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
5226 KAREN CHOI ROBERT ARMENTANO 4221 126 2/28/2022 $9,320.00 WAR DEED 3 COOPER LN
512 ROUND HILL RD 3 COOPER LN 2/17/2022 $3,728,000.00
GREENWICH, CT 06831 WESTPORT, CT 06880
5233 OSCAR & CLARITA MARCOS GEORGE FALANCO & DIANA GAITAN 4221 157 2/28/2022 $2,000.00 WAR DEED 4 FARNHAM CT
1853 POST RD E 4 FARNHAM CT 2/3/2022 $800,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
5235 FRANK DONALDSON DYLAN JAY ELKIND 4221 174 2/28/2022 $5,375.00 WAR DEED 6 BLIND BRK RD
7 MAYFAIR LN 6 BLIND BRK RD 2/17/2022 $2,150,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
5240 LANCE FORREST BADORF BESNIK HAJDARI 4221 202 2/28/2022 $1,125.00 WAR DEED 211 WILTON RD
78 BROADWELL LN 213 WILTON RD 2/23/2022 $450,000.00
MECHANICSBURG, PA 17055 WESTPORT, CT 06880
5256 BETTY C PESSAGNO JONATHAN T & MELISSA KATZ KANE 4221 256 3/1/2022 $5,037.50 WAR DEED 9 BUENA VISTADR
19 CRICKET CT 9 BUENAVISTADR 2/25/2022 $2,015,000.00
OLD SAYBROOK, CT 06475 WESTPORT, CT 06880
5258 ERIC T WATTENBERG & CAROL MORLEY & NEERAJ GARG 4221 274 3/1/2022 $6,000.00 WAR DEED 6 LANTERN HILL RD
JESSICA NATHANSON 6 LANTERN HILL RD 2/18/2022 $2,400,000.00
212 WARREN ST APT 20G WESTPORT, CT 06880
NEW YORK, NY 10282
5260 ALICIA BABCOCK 10 CRANBURYRDLLC 4221 294 3/1/2022 $2,375.00 WAR DEED 10 CRANBURY RD
9 ELDREDGE LN 50 CHARLES ST 2/22/2022 $950,000.00
COHASSET, MA 02025 WESTPORT, CT 06880
5269 PATRICK M & JODI L HARRIS THOMAS J & KERRY M SHELFORD 4222 13 3/1/2022 $3,750.00 WAR DEED 32 PARK LN
YANKEE HILL 32 PARKLN 2/27/2022 $1,500,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
5274 JOSEPH MARK VALESKI DREAM HOME SOLUTIONS LLC 4222 38 3/1/2022 $2,225.00 WAR DEED 59 KINGS HWY S
16 DANBURY AVE 6763 MAIN ST 2/18/2022 $890,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 TRUMBULL, CT 06611
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5283 ROBERT L & MARY E VANCE BENJAMIN S & HANNAH SHAPIRO JAMES 4222 80 3/2/2022 $5,000.00 WAR DEED 16 CATAMOUNT RD
16 CATAMOUNT RD 168 NEWBURY ST STE 41 2/26/2022 $2,000,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 BOSTON, MA
5286 GARY M STIBEL MATTHEW WING JUNG KANG 4222 93 3/2/2022 $9,250.00 WAR DEED 91 MORNINGSIDE DR S
3 TERRANOVA CIR 91 MORNINGSIDE DR S 2/28/2022 $3,700,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
5288 PHILLIP K & MAUREEN HANLEY LYNCH JONATHAN LINDEN & CARRIE GERSTEIN 4222 108 3/2/2022 $5,000.00 WAR DEED 15 GAULT AVE
30 OYSTER POND RD 15 GAULT AVE 2/17/2022 $2,000,000.00
FALMOUTH, MA 02540 WESTPORT, CT 06880
5290 PETER D & LAURIE H COSTANTINO JONATHAN & JESSICA AMOONA 4222 135 3/2/2022 $8,000.00 WAR DEED 345 GREENS FARMS RD
20 ANDREWS FARM RD 345 GREENS FARMS RD 2/17/2022 $3,200,000.00
GREENWICH, CT WESTPORT, CT 06880
5297 JOSEPHINE F BRUNOSKI TR VANBRODT ESTATESLLC 4222 178 3/2/2022 $3,000.00 TRUSTEE DEED 4 IVY KNOLL
333 RACE TRACK RD 374 BARLOW RD 2/9/2022 $1,200,000.00
HO HO KUS, NJ 07423 FAIRFIELD, CT 06824
5305 PAUL J LANE EST JENNIFER KAPLAN 4222 234 3/3/2022 $7,500.00 EXEC DEED 29 SOUNDVIEW DR
29 SOUNDVIEW DR 29 SOUNDVIEW DR 2/25/2022 $3,000,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
5307 JEN-CHIEH WANG PATRICK RIORDAN 4222 253 3/3/2022 $5,250.00 WAR DEED 14 COMPO HILL AVE
1 TERRANCE CIRCLE 14 COMPO HILL AVE 3/1/2022 $2,100,000.00
GREAT NECK, NY WESTPORT, CT 06880
5312 ELLEN V CHIKAROVA NABANITA PAIN & KAUSTAV SENGUPTA 4222 299 3/3/2022 $1,312.50 WAR DEED 9 OAK VIEW LN
7085 NW 4TH AVE 112 HOYT ST APT 4D 2/28/2022 $525,000.00
BOCA RATON, FL 33487 STAMFORD, CT 06905
5314 9 TIFFANY LANELLC SELU VLADISLAV & DANIELA MIHUT 4222 317 3/3/2022 $3,550.00 WAR DEED 9 TIFFANY LN
10 BURR SCHOOL RD 9 TIFFANY LN 2/28/2022 $1,420,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
5332 NICHOLAS SIMAN STROUSE TR 4 HORSESHOE LANELLC 4223 79 3/4/2022 $3,025.00 TRUSTEE DEED 4 HORSESHOE LN
250 POST RD E STE 106 11 KEYSER RD 3/3/2022 $1,210,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
5335 2TIMBERLANELLC JOANNA ROTONDE MANFRO 4223 85 3/4/2022 $4,750.00 WAR DEED 2 TIMBER LN
50 CHARLES ST 2TIMBERLN 212412022 $1,900,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
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5338 RICHARD J & JENNIFER GROSS TIM & RACHEL MARY VANAKEN 4223 111 3/4/2022 $9,125.00 WAR DEED 19 BURR FARMS RD
19 BURR FARMS RD 33 YORKSHIRE DR 2/28/2022 $3,650,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 VOORHEES, NJ 00000
5352 LARRY LANGER & HOPE KLEIN-LANGER SERENA T FACCHERA 4223 191 3/7/2022 $7,987.50 WAR DEED 163 BAYBERRY LN
129 RICHARDS AVE COTTAGE #9 163 BAYBERR LN 3/2/2022 $3,195,000.00
NORWALK, CT 06854 WESTPORT, CT 06880
5354 ALEXIS & LAURA E MAGED MICHAEL & LARISSA KIRSCHNER CHANEY 4223 216 3/7/2022 $8,183.75 WAR DEED 162 CROSS HWY
162 CROSS HWY 212 WEST 15TH ST FL 2 3/2/2022 $3,273,500.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 NEW YORK, NY 10011
5357 9 OWENOKE WESTPORTLLC L Z REVOCABLE TRUST 4223 221 3/7/2022 $18,750.00 WAR DEED 9 OWENOKE PK
C/O 464 HERITAGE RD STE F 9 OWENOKE PK 3/1/2022 $7,500,000.00
SOUTHBURY, CT 06488 WESTPORT, CT 06880
5387 KIMBERLY GAYLE KASARDA SETH & ANNE HEALY 4224 9 3/8/2022 $14,893.75 WAR DEED 6 MINUTE MAN HILL
6 MINUTE MAN HILL 3/7/2022 $5,957,500.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880
5398 GABRIEL D & KERI LEVITT ADAM S & MELISSA MILLER 4224 127 3/8/2022 $6,312.50 WAR DEED 27 MORNINGSIDE DR S
8500 SUNSET BLVD #E204 27 MORNINGSIDE DR S 2/9/2022 $2,525,000.00
WEST HOLLYWOOD, CA 90069 WESTPORT, CT 06880
5402 JASON J GUU & VIVIAN HSU GITTE & JESPER NORDENGAARD 4224 164 3/8/2022 $6,000.00 WAR DEED 40 HILLSPOINT RD
111 VERES ST 40 HILLSPOINT RD 2/25/2022 $2,400,000.00
FAIRFIELD, CT 06824 WESTPORT, CT 06880
5409 CHRISTOPHER & KATRYN BURKI ZACHARY F & MELISSA WEISS 4224 208 3/8/2022 $10,000.00 WAR DEED 2 FRASER LN
50 VINEYARD LN 2 FRASER LN 3/4/2022 $4,000,000.00
GREENWICH, CT 06831 WESTPORT, CT 06880
5424 JUDITH E SPANGLER SIR DEVELOPMENT 4224 279 3/9/2022 $2,197.50 WAR DEED 6 JAMES LN
42 COBBLERS MILL RD 6 JAMES LN 3/3/2022 $879,000.00
NEWTOWN, CT 06470 WESTPORT, CT 06880
5459 MIDGE H DEVERIN GREYHOME PARTNERS LLC 4225 51 3/11/2022 $2,384.28 WAR DEED 11 WAKE ROBIN RD
4 FERMILY LN 115 MAPLE AVE 3/1/2022 $953,711.14
WESTPORT, CT 06880 GREENWICH, CT 06830
5470 NEWTOWN HOMES LLC SIBYL M MEYER & TIM S LEDWICH 4225 85 3/11/2022 $2,122.50 WAR DEED 203B COMPO RD S
1 MERLINS LN 2040 NE OCEAN BLVD 3/4/2022 $849,000.00
NEWTOWN, CT 06470 UNITE
STUART, FL 34996
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5626 JONATHAN T & MELISSA KANE BRUCE & ANNE KELLY 4226 122 3/15/2022 $5,025.00 WAR DEED 33 RICES LN
9 BUENA VISTADR 33 RICES LN 2/26/2022 $2,010,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
5633 MARYBETH C & GREGORY L WOODS CAITLIN M & KEVIN T PLUFF 4226 178 3/15/2022 $4,375.00 WAR DEED 4 FERRY LN E
263 OVERLOOK DR 4 FERRY LN E 3/4/2022 $1,750,000.00
NEW HAVEN, CT 06511 WESTPORT, CT 06880
5636 320 POST ROAD WEST GROUP LLC MARS PARTNERS LL C 4226 203 3/15/2022 $13,500.00 WAR DEED 320 POSTRD W
C/O BAYBERRY PROPERTY MANAGEMENT C/O MARYLY L B CULPEPPER 3/14/2022 $5,400,000.00
LEASING 13 LAKESIDE DR
420 POST RD W 2ND FL STAMFORD, CT 06903
WESTPORT, CT 06880
5651 MARK J ANDRIUK LASANTINAM5 LL C 4226 222 3/15/2022 $7,987.50 WAR DEED 5 MALLARD LN
5 MALLARD LN 5 MALLARD LN 3/11/2022 $3,195,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
5654 DAY STREET PARTNERSLLC ROBERT FLEISCHMANN & BRIANA BARTEL 4226 241 3/15/2022 $6,025.00 WAR DEED 4 BOLTON LN
1 BETHEL ST 21 WEST END AVE APT 3510 3/7/2022 $2,410,000.00
NORWALK, CT 06850 NEW YORK, NY 10023
5658 CAROLYN R VENTURINI JENNY K LI 4226 270 3/15/2022 $975.00 WAR DEED 25 OAK VIEW CIR
25 OAK VIEW CIR 4 ROCKLEDGE DR 3/7/2022 $390,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 STAMFORD, CT 06902
5679 PAMELA DEWEY SINGER ERIC ADOLFSEN 4227 62 3/16/2022 $3,425.00 WAR DEED 3 CHARBETH LN
13023 N E HIGHWAY 99 STE 7 #166 3 CHARBETH LN 3/14/2022 $1,370,000.00
VANCOUVER, WA 98686 WESTPORT, CT 06880
5772 ERICA KATZ JONATHAN A STERNCHOS TR 4228 32 3/21/2022 $8,250.00 WAR DEED 24 MEADOW VIEW DR
24 MEADOW VIEW DR 200 WEST END AVE #19B 3/17/2022 $3,300,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 NEW YORK, NY 10023
5830 THOMAS L & ELIZABETH MATTIAS & LEAH BOTTNER 4228 100 3/22/2022 $4,900.00 WAR DEED 140 EASTON RD
HOLOUBEK-SEBOK 140 EASTON RD 3/16/2022 $1,960,000.00
140 EASTON RD WESTPORT, CT 06880
WESTPORT, CT 06880
5836 DAVID & ANA MESSENGER 32HYDELANELLC 4228 132 3/22/2022 $9,125.00 WAR DEED 30 HYDE LN
265 POSTRD W 30 HYDE LN 3/17/2022 $3,650,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
5845 ALAN & JUDY PANZER GRAIN & SALTLLC 4228 223 3/22/2022 $3,625.00 WAR DEED 9 STURGES CMNS
9 STURGES CMNS 9 STURGES CMNS 3/16/2022 $1,450,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
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5876 LJUDMIL KLJUSEV & ELIZABETH KLJUSEVA JAMES A & LAUREN N TURLE 4229 1 3/25/2022 $3,437.50 WAR DEED 6 SAINT JOHN PL
6 SAINT JOHN PL 6 SAINT JOHN PL 3/21/2022 $1,375,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
5880 LOURDES M FUENTES SEAN F ARMSTRONG TR 4229 40 3/25/2022 $9,600.00 WAR DEED 21 BERMUDA RD
14 NORPORT DR 21 BERMUDA RD 3/17/2022 $3,840,000.00
NORWALK, CT 06855 WESTPORT, CT 06880
5902 RICHARD & KATHLEEN RUGGIANO ERIC KOLOVSON & TARA KYLE 4229 127 3/28/2022 $5,412.50 WAR DEED 88 BAYBERRY LN
P O BOX 5082 88 BAYBERRY LN 3/24/2022 $2,165,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06881 WESTPORT, CT 06880
5912 NEIL J & SHARON E WESSAN JASON & DANIELLE SABLE 4229 154 3/28/2022 $6,250.00 WAR DEED 253 GREENS FARMS RD
253 GREENS FARMS RD 12311 RIVERFALLS COURT 3/3/2022 $2,500,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 BOCA RATON, FL 33428
5932 RREHOLDINGSLLC COVEDOGLLC 4229 286 3/29/2022 $10,000.00 WAR DEED 80 COMPO MILL COVE
244 LONG NECK POINT RD 54 DANBURY RD #185 3/28/2022 $4,000,000.00
DARIEN, CT 06820 RIDGEFIELD, CT 06877
5934 RREHOLDINGSLLC SHOEDOGLLC 4229 293 3/29/2022 $5,875.00 WAR DEED 81 COMPO MILL COVE
244 LONG NECK POINT RD 54 DANBURY RD #185 3/28/2022 $2,350,000.00
DARIEN, CT 06820 RIDGEFIELD, CT 06877
5936 RREHOLDINGSLLC COVEDOGLLC 4229 301 3/29/2022 $5,000.00 WAR DEED 82 COMPO MILL COVE
244 LONG NECK POINT RD 54 DANBURY RD #185 3/28/2022 $2,000,000.00
DARIEN, CT 06820 RIDGEFIELD, CT 06877
5938 RREHOLDINGSLLC COVEDOGLLC 4229 307 3/29/2022 $375.00 WAR DEED OLD MILL RD GARAGE #9
244 LONG NECK POINT RD 54 DANBURY RD #185 3/28/2022 $150,000.00
DARIEN, CT 06820 RIDGEFIELD, CT 06877
5940 JASON RITZZO REI-NASSAU LLC VARUNA & SABEENA DESILVA 4229 324 3/29/2022 $8,156.25 WAR DEED 3 NASSAU RD
232 FRANKLIN TPKE 3 NASSAU RD 3/21/2022 $3,262,500.00
ALLENDALE, NJ 07401 WESTPORT, CT 06880
5955 DAVID W & RITA KANE JUSTIN & LAUREN A SCHIATTA 4230 58 3/30/2022 $2,425.00 WAR DEED 12 SACHEM TRL
114 CRESTWOOD DR 12 SACHEM TRL 3/23/2022 $970,000.00
STAMFORD, CT 06905 WESTPORT, CT 06880
5972 KEA PROSPECT REAL ESTATE LLC MAPSCALAY (2018) LLC 4230 172 3/31/2022 $11,625.00 WAR DEED 35 PROSPECT RD
46 SOUTHFIELD AVE UNIT 430 35 PROSPECT RD 3/24/2022 $4,650,000.00
STAMFORD, CT 06902 WESTPORT, CT 06880
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5976 HILLANDALE PROPERTIESLL C NICHOLAS & GIULIA DUBRAY 4230 180 3/31/2022 $3,625.00 WAR DEED 4 AUTHORS WAY
29 EAST MAIN ST 5 SNIFFEN RD 3/30/2022 $1,450,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
5991 LAWRENCE J ZLATKIN NANCY ROSENTHAL 4230 265 4/1/2022 $9,525.00 WAR DEED 19 STERLING DR
19 STERLING DR 19 STERLING DR 3/30/2022 $3,810,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
5993 MICHAEL D & KATHERINE J PHILLIS COASTAL LUXURY HOMES LLC 4230 268 4/1/2022 $2,250.00 WAR DEED 7 HICKORY HILL RD
9 HICKORY HILL RD 1723 POSTRD E 3/27/2022 $900,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
6002 DREW AARON ADAM & JOANNA REISS 4230 326 4/1/2022 $18,750.00 WAR DEED 279 NORTH AVE
160 KINGS RD 279 NORTH AVE 3/31/2022 $7,500,000.00
PALM BEACH, FL 33480 WESTPORT, CT 06880
6006 KITT SHAPIRO & ALLAN B ROTHSCHILD THOMAS R HENSEL 4231 2 4/1/2022 $7,500.00 TRUSTEE DEED 1 HOCKANUM RD
TRS 1 HOCKANUM RD 3/28/2022 $3,000,000.00
6 BLIND BRK RD WESTPORT, CT 06880
WESTPORT, CT 06880
6013 HEE JUNG & YOUNG KWAN KIM YIYUN ZHAO & ZHE LIU 4231 27 4/4/2022 $2,242.50 WAR DEED 1 ALLEN LN
TALLEN LN TALLEN LN 3/28/2022 $879,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
6036 JON & IULENE ALBERTELL STEVEN WARREN 4231 88 4/4/2022 $6,000.00 WAR DEED 21 NORWALK AVE
21 NORWALK AVE 4/1/2022 $2,400,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880
6048 MEERA SINGH BOJAN & MILICA LOSIC 4231 184 4/5/2022 $3,850.00 WAR DEED 7 BAYBERRY RDG RD
7 BAYBERRY RIDGE RD 27 GRANDVIEW AVE 3/28/2022 $1,540,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WHITE PLAINS, NY 10605
6055 JAMES & BARBARA INGRAM ANA M BARCELO 4231 232 4/5/2022 $2,525.00 WAR DEED 7 SWALLOW LN
7 SWALLOW LN 274 MAPLEWOOD DR 3/18/2022 $1,010,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 SOUTH SALEM, NY
6075 22 DAVENPORTLLC ZHENG MAO LIN & SONGFANG ZHENG 4232 17 4/6/2022 $2,412.50 WAR DEED 22 DAVENPORT AVE
1117 EAST PUTNAM AVE STE 177 89 ROUND HILL RD 3/23/2022 $965,000.00
RIVERSIDE, CT 06878 FAIRFIELD, CT 06824
6078 LAURA & EDWARD THOMAS JEFFREY & JAYME MARTINO 4232 48 4/6/2022 $4,031.25 WAR DEED 5 BLIND BRKRD S
4500 BEECH ST 5 BLIND BRKRD S 3/31/2022 $1,612,500.00
BELLAIRE, TX 77401 WESTPORT, CT 06880
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6093 ROBERT ELSON MELISSA J & MATTHEW S DEA 4232 169 4/7/2022 $4,600.00 WAR DEED 40 KINGS HWY N
300 GLOVER AVE APT 372 40 KINGS HWY N 4/4/2022 $1,840,000.00
NORWALK, CT 06850 WESTPORT, CT 06880
6099 VIKING GREEN WESTPORT LL C DANIEL FOX 4232 21 4/7/2022 $3,462.50 WAR DEED 4 VIKING GREEN
4 VIKING GREEN 3/25/2022 $1,385,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880
6101 27 GORHAMAVELLC BROOKE TRAHAN & WILLIAM BROWN 4232 234 4/7/2022 $7,750.00 WAR DEED 27 GORHAM AVE
21 SAINT JOHN PL 12 CALUMET RD 442022 $3,100,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
6130 ANTHONY T & LISA LAUDICO ANDREW ROSEN & GENEVIEVE LABEAN 4232 337 4/11/2022 $7,000.00 WAR DEED 52 CHARCOAL HILL RD
52 CHARCOAL HILL RD 52 CHARCOAL HILL RD 4/5/2022 $2,800,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
6131 GREGORY RUBIN & JENNY J SPYRES CHRISTOPHER B & ALI NOORDA LLOYD 4232 340 4/11/2022 $5,037.50 WAR DEED 32 TAMARAC RD
138 OLD REDDING RD 32 TAMARAC RD 4/7/2022 $2,015,000.00
WESTON, CT 06883 WESTPORT, CT 06880
6147 28 JUNIPERROADLLC DAVID B & LAURA G LIPTON 4233 79 4/12/2022 $10,796.17 WAR DEED 28 JUNIPER RD
21 ST JOHN PL 28 JUNIPER RD 4/8/2022 $4,318,467.63
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
6148 MANDAYAM C & SHOBHA SRIVAS ZACHARY HAYES & MICHELLE MOREE 4233 82 4/12/2022 $11,430.00 WAR DEED 9 BURR FARMS RD
9 BURR FARMS RD BEEMER 4/11/2022 $4,572,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 592 MOUNTAIN BLVD
OAKLAND, CA 94611
6150 CHARLES J MOLL TR 12HUNT CLUBLANELLC 4233 98 4/12/2022 $3,175.00 TRUSTEE DEED 12 HUNT CLUB LN
3032 BRIGGS COURT 21 SAINT JOHN PL 4/6/2022 $1,270,000.00
PLEASANTON, CA 94588 WESTPORT, CT 06880
6167 DAVID W FRASCO SARAH & ANDREW BAEHR 4233 206 4/13/2022 $3,760.00 WAR DEED 7 MINARD DR
61 BRIARWOOD DR 7 MINARD DR 4/1/2022 $1,504,000.00
OLD SAYBROOK, CT 06475 WESTPORT, CT 06880
6170 DAVID A & LAURIE D SORENSEN EILEEN A MCANDREWS 4233 252 4/13/2022 $2,437.50 WAR DEED 220 RIVERSIDE AVE UNIT 8
7 MINUTE MAN HILL 220 RIVERSIDE AVE UNIT 8 41712022 $975,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
6171 CARL D & DONNA J BLANDINO SHARA MENDELSON TR 4233 256 4/13/2022 $7,000.00 WAR DEED 2 HYATT LN
2 HYATT LN 450 W 42ND ST 28M 4/7/2022 $2,800,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 NEW YORK, NY 10036
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6176 WARREN & MARIA GERTRUDE GRIFFITHS MATTHEW A JOHNSON & JENNIFER 4233 290 4/13/2022 $3,845.00 WAR DEED 55 WOODSIDE AVE
55 WOODSIDE AVE KRICHELS 4/8/2022 $1,538,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 55 WOODSIDE AVE
WESTPORT, CT 06880
6188 SAXONYLLC SERGEY LEONIDOV & JOANNE KOLATA 4234 10 4/13/2022 $2,125.00 WAR DEED 106 HARVEST CMNS
3373 MEADOW RIDGE 106 HARVEST CMNS 4/12/2022 $850,000.00
REDDING, CT 06896 WESTPORT, CT 06880
6202 JACQUELIN E MULLIN EST LIAM B HANNON & SHANNON N KELLY 4234 95 4/14/2022 $1,587.50 EXEC DEED 15 HALF MILE CMN
P OBOX7 33 LITTLE FOX LN 4/13/2022 $635,000.00
MONUMENT BEACH, MA 02553 WESTPORT, CT 06880
6224 4 FRASER LANELLC 4 FRASER HOLDINGS LL C 4234 196 4/15/2022 $15,937.50 WAR DEED 4 FRASER LN
200 CONNECTICUT AVE 4 FRASER LN 4/12/2022 $6,375,000.00
NORWALK, CT 06850 WESTPORT, CT 06880
6228 ARTHUR & CLAUDIA COHEN SOCRATES T KANGADIS & ESTEE 4234 201 4/18/2022 $5,750.00 WAR DEED 67 OLD HILL RD
4 SIDE HILL RD PAVLOUNIS 4/8/2022 $2,300,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 67 OLD HILL RD
WESTPORT, CT 06880
6230 JACK R & ANNE T MAIL ANEES MOOPEN 4234 219 4/18/2022 $2,562.50 WAR DEED 18 JOANN CIR
880 PACIFIC ST 511 47TH AVE APT 9H 4/10/2022 $1,025,000.00
NORWALK, CT 06902 LONG ISLAND CITY, NY 11101
6232 KAREN H SALLICK GEOFFREY T LYNCH & CARMELA REA 4234 243 4/18/2022 $5,125.00 WAR DEED 11 SUMMER HILL RD
80 CHESTNUT HILL RD 11 SUMMER HILL RD 4/13/2022 $2,050,000.00
WILTON, CT 06897 WESTPORT, CT 06880
6236 PATRICIA COLGAN DAVIS LOTAFRESENIUSLLC 4234 284 4/18/2022 $875.00 WAR DEED 16 FRESENIUS RD
220 LANSDOWNE 2465 BLACK ROCK TPKE 4/12/2022 $350,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 FAIRFIELD, CT 06825
6237 ROBERT G & EKATERINI P SHAW BENJAMIN J & ASHLEY KAPLOWITZ 4234 286 4/18/2022 $4,562.50 WAR DEED 22 CROOKED MILE RD
22 CROOKED MILE RD 245 EAST 58TH ST 4/4/2022 $1,825,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 NEW YORK, NY 10022
6241 MARK S CARPENTER 14 OWENOKE PARKLLC 4234 307 4/18/2022 $8,250.00 TRUSTEE DEED 14 OWENOKE PARK
2121 LOHMANS CROSSING RD STE 504-402 55 E 86TH ST APT 11B 4/14/2022 $3,300,000.00
LAKEWAY, TX 79734 NEW YORK, NY 10028
6261 IVAN L FRIEDMAN MEREDITH MCBRIDE & JONATHAN HACK 4235 42 4/18/2022 $3,875.00 WAR DEED 62 EASTON RD
171 W 57TH ST APT 8B 62 EASTON RD 4/14/2022 $1,550,000.00
NEW YORK, NY 10019 WESTPORT, CT 06880
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6271 JO ANN S FLAUM EST MAX BROUARD & JESSICA LUM 4235 93 4/19/2022 $1,593.75 EXEC DEED 348 WILTON RD 1/2 INT
C/O 348 WILTON RD 232 PAVONIA AVE 2/28/2022 $637,500.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 JERSEY CITY, NJ 07302
6272 STEPHEN S FLAUM MAX BROUARD & JESSICA LUM 4235 96 4/19/2022 $1,593.75 WAR DEED 348 WILTON RD 1/2 INT
348 WILTON RD 232 PAVONIA AVE 2/28/2022 $637,500.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 JERSEY CITY, NJ 07302
6288 LINDA M DURAKIS & WILLIAM R GREEN 5 LONGVIEW HOLDINGS LL C 4235 239 4/19/2022 $9,997.50 WAR DEED 5 LONGVIEW RD
5 LONGVIEW RD 7892 FISHER ISLAND DR 4/13/2022 $3,999,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 MIAMI, FL 33109
6289 ADELINA J LEE MARTA GODECKI & JEFFREY DUBBIN 4235 243 4/19/2022 $6,087.50 WAR DEED 51 OLD HILL RD
9599 SLOANE ST 51 OLD HILL RD 4/6/2022 $2,435,000.00
ORLANDO, FL 32827 WESTPORT, CT 06880
6305 CHAO CHEN & XIAOMENG YANG EKILLC 4235 338 4/20/2022 $1,925.00 WAR DEED 5 BOWLING LN
10 RIDGE TERRACE 9 VICTORIALN 4/16/2022 $770,000.00
SHORT HILLS, NJ 07078 WESTPORT, CT 06880
6309 POST MAPLE REAL ESTATELLC SIR-10 MAPLE NORTHLLC 4235 348 4/20/2022 $4,600.00 WAR DEED 1529 POSTRD E LOT B
C/O PARAGON REALTY GROUP C/O SIR DEVELOPMENT LLC 4/14/2022 $1,840,000.00
276 POST RD W STE 201 943 POSTRD E
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
6310 MAPLE NORTH REAL ESTATELLC SIR-14 MAPLE NORTHLLC 4236 1 4/20/2022 $1,400.00 WAR DEED 14 MAPLE AVE N
C/O PARAGON REALTY GROUP C/O SIR DEVELOPMENT LLC 4/14/2022 $560,000.00
276 POST RD W STE 201 943 POSTRD E
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
6311 MAPLE 18 REALESTATELLC SIR-18 MAPLE NORTHLLC 4236 4 4/20/2022 $2,187.50 WAR DEED 18 MAPLE AVE N
C/O PARAGON REALTY GROUP C/O SIR DEVELOPMENT LLC 4/14/2022 $875,000.00
276 POST RD W STE 201 943 POSTRD E
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
6320 AMANDA B & BRENT A MOROWITZ JENNIFER & STEPHEN KALMAKIS 4236 28 4/21/2022 $4,747.50 WAR DEED 20 SALEM RD
20 SALEM RD 6 ERNEL DR 4/13/2022 $1,899,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 RIVERSIDE, CT 06878
6327 HENRYK PAWEL & KRISTYNA GUDAS 39BFRLLC 4236 77 4/22/2022 $9,819.25 WAR DEED 39 BURR FARMS RD
39 BURR FARMS RD 39 BURR FARMS RD 4/13/2022 $3,927,700.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
6334 WILLIAM F MCMANUS CHRISTOPHER ACOSTA 4236 89 4/25/2022 $0.00 WAR DEED 7 COLONY RD-EXEMPT
7 COLONY RD 17 GARDEN TER 1/25/2022 $900,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 SHELTON, CT 06484
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6352 STEPHANIE MILLER & THEODORE SRIKARA CHANDRASHEKAR & SIMMI SINGH 4236 137 4/25/2022 $5,200.00 WAR DEED 6 ROCKLAND PL
IGLESIAS 6 ROCKLAND PL 4/20/2022 $2,080,000.00
333 UNQUOWA RD APT 122 WESTPORT, CT 06880
FAIRFIELD, CT 06824
6367 DRU K MELIDOSSIAN CLARIDGE CAPITALLLC 4236 182 4/26/2022 $2,300.00 WAR DEED 17 HALF MILE CMN
55 LAFAYETTE RD 17 HALF MILE CMN 4/12/2022 $920,000.00
NORTH KINGSTOWN, RI 02852 WESTPORT, CT 06880
6369 ILONA SOKOLOWSKA & LUKASZ H IGNACIO DERAMON JACOB-ERNST 4236 204 4/26/2022 $2,912.50 TRUSTEE DEED 96 VALLEY RD 1/2 INT
MACNIAK TRS ALEXANDRINE PAULINA KOEGEL-LAMBERT 4/11/2022 $1,165,000.00
96 VALLEY RD 12 GETTY CIR
WESTPORT, CT 06880 FAIRFIELD, CT 06824
6370 LUKASZ H MACNIAK & ILONA IGNACIO DERAMON JACOB-ERNST 4236 206 4/26/2022 $2,912.50 TRUSTEE DEED 96 VALLEY RD 1/2 INT
SOKOLOWSKA TRS ALEXANDRINE PAULINA KOEGEL-LAMBERT 4/11/2022 $1,165,000.00
96 VALLEY RD 12 GETTY CIR
WESTPORT, CT 06880 FAIRFIELD, CT 06824
6375 DOLORES J ANDRIAN SAMUEL R & SHARON O'SHEA CARPENTER 4236 230 4/26/2022 $2,752.50 WAR DEED 48 TREADWELL AVE
48 TREADWELL AVE 42 MYRTLE AVE 4/19/2022 $1,101,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
6379 KURT J VONHOLZHAUSEN ROBERT & BONNIE ROMANO 4236 242 4/27/2022 $7,625.00 WAR DEED 35 ISLAND WAY
73 CHRISTMAS TREE LN 35 ISLAND WAY 4/4/2022 $3,050,000.00
SOUTHPORT, CT 06890 WESTPORT, CT 06880
6402 MARIA L CONTI CHRISTIE PASQUA 2022 TRUST 4237 16 4/28/2022 $2,472.50 WAR DEED 156 REGENTS PK
156 REGENTS PK 156 REGENTS PK 4/21/2022 $989,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
6408 CARLO & MARIA P FRAIOLI THOMAS & MARY MAJEWSKI 4237 60 4/28/2022 $14,000.00 WAR DEED 1 STONY PTW
1 STONY PTW 6 SEARLES RD 4/21/2022 $5,600,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 DARIEN, CT 06820
6416 SHERI TAYLOR & GARY W GILCHRIST MARTIN W & ALISON L LEITCH 4237 130 4/28/2022 $6,625.00 WAR DEED 3 PHEASANT LN
3 PHEASANT LN 3 PHEASANT LN 4/25/2022 $2,650,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
6419 HAZEL L SAVIANO EST WILLIAM F HICKSON 4237 157 4/28/2022 $1,500.00 EXEC DEED 3 SAVIANO LN
C/O 54 N BRIDGE ST 8 SANDY HILL TER 4/27/2022 $600,000.00
NORWALK, CT 06855 WESTPORT, CT 06880
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6424 DANIEL R & AMY S BROOKS JR DRSILPARKLALLC 4237 178 4/29/2022 $0.00 COMMITTE 23 PARK LN EXEMPT
71A RIVERSIDE AVE 319 PECK ST 4/27/2022 $930,000.00 DEED
NORWALK, CT 06850 NEW HAVEN, CT 06513
6428 RAYMOND L & KAREN S ABRAMSON RICHARD H TRUITT TR 4237 184 4/29/2022 $1,312.50 WAR DEED 301 POST RD E UNIT 2
42 STONYBROOK RD RICHARD H TRUITT LIVING TRUST 4/24/2022 $525,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 301 POST RD E UNIT 2
WESTPORT, CT 06880
6435 SETH & ANNE HEALY WESS ADAM COHEN & 4237 214 4/29/2022 $5,000.00 WAR DEED 219 BAYBERRY LN
6 MINUTE MAN HILL ELENA ALEXANDROVNA IVANINA 4/29/2022 $2,000,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 219 BAYBERRY LN
WESTPORT, CT 06880
6437 KEVIN & KARA RAYMOND NEGIN JANATI & ALEXANDER BRANDFON 4237 227 4/29/2022 $3,437.50 WAR DEED 4 FRANKLIN AVE
4 FRANKLIN AVE 4 FRANKLIN AVE 4/29/2022 $1,375,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
6441 ALBERT GOLTZER REVOCABLE TRUST OF MATTHEW & EDWINA K LOVE 4237 252 4/29/2022 $3,575.00 TRUSTEE DEED 70 PARTRICK RD
1995 70 PARTRICK RD 4/27/2022 $1,430,000.00
C GEORGE ROBERT GOLTZER TR WESTPORT, CT 06880
820 WEST END AVE APT 8A
NEW YORK, NY 10025
6445 ASHOK KUMAR & PREETIKA G NARANG JONATHON & LYUBA KOFLER 4237 288 4/29/2022 $3,375.00 WAR DEED 44 EASTON RD
44 EASTON RD 50 FOREST APT 1713 4/21/2022 $1,350,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 STAMFORD, CT 06901
6447 SHANNON & ERIC EVANGELISTA ERIC JOHN SWANSON 4237 310 4/29/2022 $9,062.50 WAR DEED 16 SPRITEVIEW AVE
16 SPRITEVIEW AVE 16 SPRITEVIEW AVE 4/19/2022 $3,625,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
6450 ELAINE A SYCH ETHER PROPERTIESLLC 4237 324 4/29/2022 $1,437.50 WAR DEED 1 PARSELL LN
6 DEER LN 45 GRANITE ST 4/25/2022 $575,000.00
IVORYTON, CT 06442 LEOMINSTER, MA 01453
6454 40 RICHMONDVILLEAVELLC KEVIN ROBINSON 4237 335 5/2/2022 $5,875.00 WAR DEED 40 RICHMONDVILLE AVE
50 CHARLES ST 40 RICHMONDVILLE AVE 4/27/2022 $2,350,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
6456 MARYLYN H VOGT SCOTT & ANREE HARRINGTON 4238 1 5/2/2022 $3,027.50 WAR DEED 17 MAPLEGROVE AVE
31 CARMEL RIDGE 17 MAPLEGROVE AVE 4/22/2022 $1,211,000.00
TRUMBULL, CT 06611 WESTPORT, CT 06880
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6458 SIR-56 REICHERTLLC RORY S & DEVON A CLARK 4238 19 5/2/2022 $6,750.00 WAR DEED 56 REICHERT CIR
943 POSTRD E 360 E 88TH ST APT 27B 4/28/2022 $2,700,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 NEW YORK, NY 10128
6460 MELISSA R CONSTANTINER KEVIN & KARA RAYMOND 4238 37 5/2/2022 $6,250.00 WAR DEED 14 FRANKLIN AVE
35 PROSPECT RD 14 FRANKLIN AVE 4/25/2022 $2,500,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
6463 CAROL N GLUCKMAN NIMA RAZAVI 4238 67 5/2/2022 $2,525.00 WAR DEED 10 LOCKWOOD CIR
1141 POST RD E #203 10 LOCKWOOD CIR 4/11/2022 $1,010,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
6467 GEORGE N & CHERYL J SETTOS RED COAT RANCHLLC 4238 82 5/2/2022 $5,500.00 WAR DEED 56 RED COAT RD
56 RED COAT RD 12 LITTLE FOX LN 4/27/2022 $2,200,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
6468 DURTEX INVESTMENTS LL C DAVID R J & ANA C J MESSENGER 4238 85 5/2/2022 $2,500.00 WAR DEED 3 CARRIAGE LN
3 CARRIAGE LN 3 CARRIAGE LN 4/26/2022 $1,000,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
6484 JOHN J & MARKLEY RIZZI JONATHAN & SARAH DORFMAN 4238 177 5/3/2022 $4,250.00 WAR DEED 22 STERLING DR
21 BUENA VISTADR 330 SPRING ST UNIT 4B 4/26/2022 $1,700,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 NEW YORK, NY 10013
6485 VANDAMLLC SEETO FAMILYLLC 4238 180 5/3/2022 $4,375.00 WAR DEED 332 COMPORD S
332 COMPORD S 148 TREEHAVEN ST 5/2/2022 $1,750,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 CLARKSBURG, MD 20871
6486 JEFFREY D & JAYME MARTINO JORDAN GOLDBERG & ELIZABETH 4238 183 5/3/2022 $3,502.50 WAR DEED 15 REICHERT CIR
15 REICHERT CIR ROSENBERG 4/29/2022 $1,401,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 15 REICHERT CIR
WESTPORT, CT 06880
6494 NORMAN N & DONNA D BERETTA JESSE & ANDREA TANENBAUM 4238 209 5/3/2022 $5,750.00 WAR DEED 22 SANDHOPPER TRL
5254 KENSINGTON HIGH ST 22 SANDHOPPER TRL 4/2/2022 $2,300,000.00
NAPLES, FL 34105 WESTPORT, CT 06880
6496 WILLIAM H WILLIAM P KIMBERLY H & DEBRA D GORDON 4238 232 5/4/2022 $2,762.50 TRUSTEE DEED 82 REGENTS PK
PAMELA P WIEHL TRS 82 REGENTS PK 5/3/2022 $1,105,000.00
193 REGENTS PK WESTPORT, CT 06880
WESTPORT, CT 06880
6501 HELEN R & MELVIN NEISLOSS MATTHEW E & KERRY A EPSTEIN 4238 261 5/4/2022 $5,437.50 WAR DEED 1 COB DR
1 COB DR 1 COB DR 4/26/2022 $2,175,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
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6521 MICHAEL J SEO & JANE Y LEE JORDAN & KRISTIN CALAGUIRE 4238 307 5/6/2022 $6,000.00 WAR DEED 1 DIAMOND HILL LN
883 FAIRFIELD BEACH RD 1 DIAMOND HILL LN 5/4/2022 $2,400,000.00
FAIRFIELD, CT 06824 WESTPORT, CT 06880
6590 MICHAEL & ERIN ISAKOV MARC D & STACEY LAZAR 4239 89 5/6/2022 $15,875.00 WAR DEED 69 BEACHSIDE AVE
111 EMERALD BAY 69 BEACHSIDE AVE 4/19/2022 $6,350,000.00
LAGUNA BEACH, CA 92651 WESTPORT, CT 06880
6592 EDWARD E & BOBBIE RHOADS JIYANN DAEMI-MOKHLESI 4239 110 5/6/2022 $6,375.00 WAR DEED 9 WAKEMAN RD
170 W 23RD ST APT 2F CHRISTINE JAMIE COLEMAN 4/30/2022 $2,550,000.00
NEW YORK, NY 10011 9 WAKEMAN RD
WESTPORT, CT 06880
6596 GLENN W & JOANNE L BAYER ALEXANDER JAY BAYER 4239 139 5/9/2022 $1,200.00 QCDEED 10 TIFFANY LN - 50% INTEREST
10 TIFFANY LN 10 TIFFANY LN 4/19/2022 $480,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
6597 GLENN W & JOANNE L BAYER ZACHARY ROBERT BAYER 4239 142 5/9/2022 $1,200.00 QCDEED 10 TIFFANY LN - 50% INTEREST
10 TIFFANY LN 10 TIFFANY LN 4/19/2022 $480,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
6614 RESERVE AT GRASSY PLAINS LLC MAAME DANKWAH-QUANSAH 4239 171 5/9/2022 $3,687.50 WAR DEED 25 GRASSY PLAINS RD UNIT 4
23 STRAWBERRY PATCH LN 20 CROSS STUNIT 8 5/5/2022 $1,475,000.00
STAMFORD, CT 06902 WESTPORT, CT 06880
6616 YOSHIO & DIANE L ENDO FURTHER AFIELD 203C SOUTH COMPO L L 4239 192 5/9/2022 $2,250.00 WAR DEED 203C COMPORD S
41 VALLEY CIR C 5/3/2022 $900,000.00
FAIRFIELD, CT 06825 45 COMPO BEACH RD
WESTPORT, CT 06880
6617 ROCCO ANTHONY ALIANIELLO PAUL J & AIMEE B KENLINE 4239 196 5/9/2022 $5,875.02 WAR DEED 7 HYATT LN
32C LAMBERT COMMON 7 HYATT LN 5/12/2022 $2,350,011.00
WILTON, CT 06897 WESTPORT, CT 06880
6618 PHILIP G & NOELLE LOPRESTI JESSICA & RAMOND KING 4239 197 5/9/2022 $3,565.00 WAR DEED 23 HIGH ST
300 GLOVER AVE #558 23 HIGH ST 5/4/2022 $1,426,000.00
NORWALK, CT 06850 WESTPORT, CT 06880
6620 ASHISH & SHPRESA BANGIA TODD E & SHANNON R TAYLOR 4239 210 5/9/2022 $4,650.00 WAR DEED 36 BRIDGE STREET
606 57TH ST APT 4202 36 BRIDGE ST 4/29/2022 $1,860,000.00
NEW YORK, NY 10019 WESTPORT, CT 06880
6649 ETHER PROPERTIESLLC 1 PARSELLLNLLC 4239 319 5/10/2022 $1,800.00 WAR DEED 1 PARSELL LN
45 GRANITE ST C/O CCO VENTURES IVLLC 4/25/2022 $720,000.00
LEOMINSTER, MA 01453 50 CHARLES ST
WESTPORT, CT 06880
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6650 CLAYTON J HUGHES & JANINE BASSIN KELLY SHUE 4239 322 5/10/2022 $5,005.00 WAR DEED 2 IMPERIAL LNDG
2 IMPERIAL LNDG 23 OAK RIDGE PK 4/29/2022 $2,002,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
6651 HN K PROPERTIESLLC SOUNDVIEW EMPOWERMENT ALLIANCE 4239 325 5/10/2022 $3,778.12 WAR DEED 222 HILLSPOINT RD
5360 LAKE FOREST DR INC 5/2/2022 $1,511,250.00
ATLANTA, GA 30342 21 CHARLES ST STE 116
WESTPORT, CT 06880
6659 DAVID A NANCY S CLEVELAND EUGENE MAXWELL & AMANDA GAIL 4240 59 5/11/2022 $4,000.00 WAR DEED 44 OTTER TRL
44 OTTER TRL WHITACRE 4/27/2022 $1,600,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 44 OTTER TRL
WESTPORT, CT 06880
6676 G F DEVELOPMENTLLC GALIA GICHON & CAROL GORMAN 4240 177 5/12/2022 $4,687.50 WAR DEED 197 HILLSPOINT RD
801 S 2ND AVE 197 HILLSPOINT RD 4/13/2022 $1,875,000.00
HIGHLAND PARK, NJ 08904 WESTPORT, CT 06880
6694 WILLIAM THOMAS LLOYD IV LAUREN SAGER & TYSON MACDONALD 4240 244 5/13/2022 $5,362.50 WAR DEED 21 CRAWFORD RD
64 OLD HILL RD MCCABE 5/11/2022 $2,145,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 21 CRAWFORD RD
WESTPORT, CT 06880
6696 RICHARD J BATEMAN & SARAH J CROZIER HOLDINGS TRUST 4240 261 5/13/2022 $7,750.00 WAR 7 BLUE COAT LN
BARRINGTON 7 BLUE COAT LN 5/7/2022 $3,100,000.00
24 ROOSEVELT RD WESTPORT, CT 06880
WESTPORT, CT 06880
6750 ROBERT J & DORIE A HORDON BRIAN & PATRIZIA HIMOT 4241 72 5/16/2022 $16,750.00 WAR DEED 12 MANITOU RD
26 ELLERY LN 12 MANITOU RD 5/13/2022 $6,700,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
6770 CHRISTOPHER & MEREDITH LEDERER GERALDINE MARCENYAC ALFEN 4241 112 5/16/2022 $1,872.50 WAR DEED 23 HICKORY DR
16 CROSS ST #305 31 STONYBROOK RD 5/11/2022 $749,000.00
NEW CANAAN, CT 06840 NORWALK, CT 06851
6771 JOHN J & SUSAN M MCCABE MICHAEL BERENGARTEN 4241 114 5/16/2022 $5,525.00 WAR DEED 5 MIMI LN
1101 SCHOONER PL MYRIAH EVE ROSENGARTEN 5/7/2022 $2,210,000.00
SANIBEL, FL 33957 5 MIMI LN
WESTPORT, CT 06880
6785 PETER J & SALLY G CADOUX VALENTINAANTILL 4241 170 5/16/2022 $8,282.50 WAR DEED 244 HILLSPOINT RD
35 POSTRD W 244 HILLSPOINT RD 5/12/2022 $3,313,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
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6788 ANDREW D SIEGEL STEVEN J CHOI 4241 190 5/16/2022 $3,000.00 WAR DEED 6 LOST LODGE RD
1350 E FLAMINGO RD #253 3 OAK RIDGE PARK 4/11/2022 $1,200,000.00
LAS VEGAS, NV 89119 WESTPORT, CT 06880
6797 AMY FEDER SUDHIR KUNCHALA 4241 239 5/17/2022 $3,062.50 WAR DEED 11 VALLEY RD
11 VALLEY RD 223 OSBORN ST 5/11/2022 $1,225,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 PHILADELPHIA, PA
6801 HEIDI LAUMANN & CHRISTIAN TONSBERG STUART & JANE STEINMAN 4241 259 5/17/2022 $7,375.00 WAR DEED 27 WOODY LN
27 WOODY LN 19 KEYSER RD 5/12/2022 $2,950,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
6802 SEAN P & BRENDA L MCGEE DAVID E SCHWAB Il & SAMANTHA STONE 4241 262 5/17/2022 $6,312.50 WAR DEED 12 WOODSIDE AVE
12 WOODSIDE AVE 126 MORNINGSIDE DR S 5/12/2022 $2,525,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
6807 IAN & SUZANNAH ROGERS ROBERT & SUSANNAH DONNENFELD 4241 287 5/17/2022 $10,500.00 WAR DEED 16 SALEM RD
45 RED KNOT RD 16 SALEM RD 5/9/2022 $4,200,000.00
BLUFFTON, SC 29910 WESTPORT, CT 06880
6813 JOHN & ELAINE SULLIVAN MARINO RORY & MARGARET MURPHY 4241 334 5/18/2022 $4,025.00 WAR DEED 129 STURGES HWY
129 STURGES HWY ONE NORTH 4TH PLACE APT 3B 5/12/2022 $1,610,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 BROOKLYN, NY 11249
6821 SUE W QUINLAN CHANHO YOON & UNYONG LEE 4242 24 5/18/2022 $3,500.00 WAR DEED 68 LONG LOTS RD
68 LONG LOTS RD 4-74 48TH AVENUE #17-B 5/12/2022 $1,400,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 LONG ISLAND CITY, NY 11109
6823 TIMOTHY R & MARIANNE C GOODELL DORIE A & ROBERT J HORDON 4242 44 5/18/2022 $6,250.00 WAR DEED 26 ELLERY LN
424 WAVERLY AVE 12 MANITOU RD 5/13/2022 $2,500,000.00
BROOKLYN, NY 00000 WESTPORT, CT 06880
6826 LANCE J & PAMELA A GRABER ACTSIXLLC 4242 63 5/18/2022 $9,000.00 WAR DEED 31 COLEYTOWN RD
27234 N 102ND STREET C/O GOLDMAN GRUDER & WOODS LLC 5/6/2022 $3,600,000.00
SCOTTSDALE, AZ 85262 200 CONNECTICUT AVE
NORWALK, CT 06854
6836 COASTAL LUXURY HOMES LL C JUSTIN & MELISSA STEWART 4242 121 5/19/2022 $12,877.00 WAR DEED 8 GREEN ACRE LN
1723 POSTRD E 30 MAIN ST APT 3C 2/2/2022 $5,150,800.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 BROOKLYN, NY 11201
6851 177 MAINLLC REMARKABLE LLC 4242 178 5/19/2022 $8,125.00 WAR DEED 177 MAIN ST
119 GREENWICH AVE STE 201 99 FRANKLIN ST 5/18/2022 $3,250,000.00
GREENWICH, CT 06830 WESTPORT, CT 06880
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6854 JOHN D CROWLEY JR 4 ROCKWELLPLLLC 4242 189 5/20/2022 $2,025.00 WAR DEED 4 ROCKWELL PL
1900 WINDSOR RUN LN APT 104 4 ROCKWELL PL 5/13/2022 $810,000.00
MATTHEWS, NC 28105 WESTPORT, CT 06880
6855 SIMPLE PLANONE LLC H LEE & KIM C COOPER IV 4242 193 5/20/2022 $13,750.00 WAR DEED 280 COMPORD S
11 KEYSER RD 280 COMPORD S 5/12/2022 $5,500,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
6861 JEAN M ASTRAB MOHSEN ZAFARANI 4242 255 5/20/2022 $1,625.00 WAR DEED 36 HALE ST
39 RAYO DR 36 HALE ST 5/19/2022 $650,000.00
SHELTON, CT 06484 WESTPORT, CT 06880
6865 SIR-2 QUINTARD LLC ANDREW DAVIS & CATHERINE XIE 4242 289 5/20/2022 $7,197.50 WAR DEED 2 QUINTARD PL
943 POST RD E 127 SMITH ST 5/12/2022 $2,879,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 FAIRFIELD, CT 06824
6872 KAREN & BRADLEY SCHWARTZ DALTON & YVETTE EDGECOMB 4242 313 5/23/2022 $2,360.00 WAR DEED 13 REGENTS PK
86 INDIAN ROCK RD 13 REGENTS PK 5/19/2022 $944,000.00
STAMFORD, CT 06903 WESTPORT, CT 06880
6887 JOHN N CAPUTO PETER J & SALLY G CADOUX 4243 2 5/23/2022 $5,125.00 WAR DEED 51 COMPO BEACH RD
39 TURKEY HILLRD S 51 COMPO BEACH RD 5/16/2022 $2,050,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
6909 PAVEL CHERNYSHOV & ANASTASIA BENJAMIN COBERT HABER & 4243 41 5/24/2022 $6,997.50 WAR DEED 1 TAMARAC RD
GORGUTSA LAURIE ERIN BARNES TRS 5/17/2022 $2,799,000.00
818 FLOREST DR 1 TAMARAC RD
PALM BEACH GARDENS, FL 33410 WESTPORT, CT 06880
6930 THEO COHAN JOSHUA G & ANNMARIE ERRICO BARON 4243 131 5/25/2022 $3,712.50 WAR DEED 50 HILLANDALE RD
50 HILLANDALE RD 50 HILLANDALE RD 5/20/2022 $1,485,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
6935 SAMUEL M GOODMAN SCOTT & KELSEY MARTIN 4243 165 5/25/2022 $2,875.00 WAR DEED 4 WESTWAY RD
800 GRAND CONCOURSE APT 5S SOUTH 4 WESTWAY RD 5/17/2022 $1,150,000.00
BRONX, NY 10451 WESTPORT, CT 06880
6940 ANTOINE GIAUME KEIRALLC 4243 199 5/25/2022 $1,176.98 WAR DEED 1 FRESENIUS RD
4 HALE ST 23 DRUMLIN RD 5/23/2022 $470,790.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
6948 46 SHOREHAVEN ROAD LLC RICHARD G & ANN TONER GERVASE 4243 264 5/25/2022 $25.00 WAR DEED 0 SHOREHAVEN RD
46 SHOREHAVEN RD 58 KNOLLWOOD LAND 5/17/2022 $10,000.00
NORWALK, CT 06855 NEW CANAAN, CT 06840
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6956 PETER C DEKOK & THERESA E STIGTER ANDREA SOUZA 4243 297 5/26/2022 $4,737.50 WAR DEED 46 COLONY RD
46 COLONY RD JOSE CLAUDIO FIGUEIREDO DE SOUZA JR 5/23/2022 $1,895,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 69 OLD HILL RD
WESTPORT, CT 06880
6960 TWO NINETY-SIXLLC ADAM GALABURDA 4244 57 5/26/2022 $4,747.50 WAR DEED 38 BRIDGE ST
49 LORIDR 38 BRIDGE ST 5/24/2022 $1,899,000.00
MILFORD, CT 06461 WESTPORT, CT 06880
6968 SHERWOD FARMS DEVELOPMENT ASSN DAMIEN MCCLAVE & MARIA PILAR 4244 98 5/27/2022 $6.25 EASEMENT 148 GREENS FARMS RD
INC MCCLAVE 5/6/2022 $2,500.00
2 SHERWOOD FARMS RD 148 GREENS FARMS RD
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
6973 JOHN V & MICHELE K STEFANI MATTHEW SCOTT & DANIELLE ERICA 4244 118 5/27/2022 $5,875.00 WAR DEED 10 MEADOW BRK LN
10 MEADOW BRK LN FELICE 5/20/2022 $2,350,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 1760 SECOND AVE APT 23C
NEW YORK, NY 00000
6979 TERENCE WRIGHT & REINA CURTIS SAUER ANDREW & SHAYNA CONNAUGHTON 4244 160 5/27/2022 $4,375.00 WAR DEED 5 GRAYS FARMS RD
5 GRAYS FARM RD 5000C LONG BEACH BLVD 5/20/2022 $1,750,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 BEACH HAVEN, NJ 00000
6986 FIDES OSTBYE JAMIE SILBERHARTZ ADAM MAYS & 4244 181 5/27/2022 $9,500.00 WAR DEED 3 GLENWOOD LN
3 GLENWOOD LN DAVID M SILBERHARTZ TR 5/25/2022 $3,800,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 3 GLENWOOD LN
WESTPORT, CT 06880
6991 15 STERLING PLACELLC LORAH TERESE & WILLIAM HAROLD 4244 191 5/31/2022 $5,000.00 WAR DEED 15 STERLING DR
3 COMPO PKWY PERLEE 5/25/2022 $2,000,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 130 BLUE RIDGE RD
WILTON, CT 06897
6994 SIR-1 ELIZABETHLLC CHRISTOPHER GIULIANO & BRETT MONIER 4244 196 5/31/2022 $8,750.00 WAR DEED 1 ELIZABETH DR
943 POST RD E TRS 5/24/2022 $3,500,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 39 MONTEVIDEO WAY
SAN RAFAEL, CA 94903
6995 JOAN B OLLWEILER TR HAYLEY A COOK 4244 198 5/31/2022 $2,687.50 TRUSTEE DEED 10 GORHAM AVE
98 COMPO RD N 10 GORHAM AVE 5/20/2022 $1,075,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
6999 PAUL MICHAEL & EMILY RAWSON MASINO KEVIN & SARAH TARSA 4244 217 5/31/2022 $3,415.00 WAR DEED 13 POPLAR PLAINS RD
300 GLOVER AVE APT #210 BLDG C 5/23/2022 $1,366,000.00
NORWALK, CT 06850
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7009 MAX BENDER & ANGELA M ARANGO CHARLES MATTLAGE RUPRECHT & 4244 250 5/31/2022 $6,025.00 WAR DEED 40 CRANBURY RD
CARVAJAL JANE KARIN EMMA RUNQUIST 5/23/2022 $2,410,000.00
40 CRANBURY RD 40 CRANBURY RD
221 SW 12TH ST MIAMI FL 33130 WESTPORT, CT 06880
WESTPORT, CT 06880
7018 JEANNIE MCCADDEN MAYA WERTHEIM 4244 312 6/1/2022 $1,462.50 WAR DEED 20 CROSS ST UNIT 3
20 CROSS STUNIT 3 20 CROSS STUNIT 3 5/19/2022 $585,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
7024 JOYCE FOX REVOCABLE TRUST 22 MAINASSOC LLC 4245 1 6/1/2022 $3,125.00 TRUSTEE DEED 22 MAIN ST
104 S MAIN ST C/O RANDEL LAW OFFICES 5/27/2022 $1,250,000.00
GREENVILLE, SC 29603 265 POST RD W
WESTPORT, CT 06880
7044 BROOKE HUGHES & TERENCE RYAN 64 KINGS HIGHWAY NORTHLLC 4245 29 6/1/2022 $2,725.00 TRUSTEE DEED 64 KINGS HWY N
QUINN TRS 292 POST RD E 5/31/2022 $1,090,000.00
272 WOODROW AVE WESTPORT, CT 06880
SOUTHPORT, CT 06890
7097 TRACY SCHANZER MICHAL KELLER BENYAACOV 4245 84 6/2/2022 $2,187.50 WAR DEED 33 OAK ST
33 OAK ST 33 OAK ST 5/13/2022 $875,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
7103 JASDEEP SIDANA & NAMRITA TALWAR ANUPAMA IYER & EASWARAN SUNDARAM 4245 117 6/2/2022 $7,000.00 WAR DEED 8 LONG LOTS LN
8 LONG LOTS LN 4 ADMIRAL CT 5/31/2022 $2,800,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 NORWALK, CT 06851
7105 CANYON A & KIMBERLY J CEMAN BRYAN & HILLARY BLICK 4245 146 6/2/2022 $4,250.00 WAR DEED 28 STONYBROOK RD
28 STONYBROOK RD 44 YALE DR 5/31/2022 $1,700,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 NEW CITY, NY 00000
7112 RAYMOND M & CHRISTINE E SPRING IAN & JESSICA GILBERTSON 4245 221 6/2/2022 $5,962.50 WAR DEED 7 MARVIN PL
180 PARK ST UNIT 401 7 MARVIN PL 5/26/2022 $2,385,000.00
NEW CANAAN, CT 06840 WESTPORT, CT 06880
7141 4 FLORIAN COURTLLC STEPHEN & LISAHOLLER 4245 278 6/3/2022 $3,890.00 WAR DEED 4 FLORIAN CT
4 GOOD HILL RD 4 FLORIAN CT 5/31/2022 $1,556,000.00
WESTON, CT 06883 WESTPORT, CT 06880
7162 CAROLYN RIE JEANNIE & PATRICK MCCADDEN 4246 35 6/6/2022 $2,125.00 WAR DEED 32 VALLEY RD
764 QUINNIPIAC AVE #1 20 CROSS ST 5/26/2022 $850,000.00
NEW HAVEN, CT 06513 WESTPORT, CT 06880
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7170 BRUCE & LILY BLOOMINGDALE WHITNEY PACELLI & MICHAEL DANGELO 4246 119 6/6/2022 $10,500.00 WAR DEED 10 SALEM RD
597 WESTPORT AVE B-237 10 SALEM RD 5/26/2022 $4,200,000.00
NORWALK, CT 06851 WESTPORT, CT 06880
777 ALEXANDER BRANDFON & NEGIN JANATI PENELOPE ROSS 4246 157 6/6/2022 $2,815.00 WAR DEED 203 WILTON RD
203 WILTON RD 203 WILTON RD 5/31/2022 $1,126,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
7189 STUART L & JANE ELLEN STEINMAN DAVID & GONCA CHELSEA 4246 198 6/7/2022 $4,375.00 WAR DEED 19 KEYSER RD
27 WOODY LN 873 NORTH WILTON RD 6/1/2022 $1,750,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 NEW CANAAN, CT 06840
7199 DAVID LIPTON KRYSTINA & IVAN ENDARA 4246 228 6/8/2022 $3,750.00 WAR DEED 2 JANSON DR
28 JUNIPER RD 2 JANSON DR 5/30/2022 $1,500,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
7206 MARY PANAGOPULOS RUBY Y SHIH 4246 293 6/8/2022 $1,862.50 WAR DEED 23 WHITNEY GLEN DR
1141 POSTRD E 23 WHITNEY GLEN DR 5/9/2022 $745,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
7223 LAWRENCE | LIPTON KATERINA & HUMBERTO MEDINA 4247 77 6/9/2022 $5,497.50 WAR DEED 176 CROSS HWY
215 ALFRED ST APT 409 5 CINDY LN 6/3/2022 $2,199,000.00
BRIDGEPORT, CT 06605 IRVINGTON, NY 00000
7286 ADIL SALAM KEITH & REMY GELMAN 4247 142 6/10/2022 $2,455.00 WAR DEED 44 CRAWFORD RD
100 WOODSIDE CT APT 8404 44 CRAWFORD RD 5/26/2022 $982,000.00
TRUMBULL, CT 06611 WESTPORT, CT 06880
7292 VADIM & ELVIRA KOVSHOV JASON & ROBYN BARGER 4247 219 6/10/2022 $5,500.00 WAR DEED 2 LYNDALE PK
231 BAYBERRY LN 31 OLD REDDING RD 6/7/2022 $2,200,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTON, CT 00000
7296 KARL & NICOLE MAYR MARK RADUNSKY & ELIZABETH TARNOFF 4247 234 6/10/2022 $7,712.50 WAR DEED 10 GODFREY LN
10 GODFREY LN 173 ROSEVILLE RD 6/2/2022 $3,085,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
7299 48 MILLCOVELLC JENNIFER M & BRADLEY M BLUM 4247 254 6/10/2022 $6,218.75 WAR DEED 48 COMPO MILL COVE
44 COMPO MILL COVE 3 HIGH PT RD 6/3/2022 $2,487,500.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
7358 15 BEECHWOOD LANE LLC DANIELLE SCHMELKIN & MARY WILSON 4248 25 6/13/2022 $6,750.00 WAR DEED 15 BEECHWOOD LN
PO BOX 34 166 E 61ST ST APT 4 6/7/2022 $2,700,000.00
NEWTOWN, CT 06470 NEW YORK, NY 10065
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7364 PAUL F & ROBERT W SCHMIDT RONGRONG ZHOU & JIAN ZHU 4248 51 6/13/2022 $2,095.00 WAR DEED 45 WESTFAIR DR
257 SCHOOLSIDE LN GUILFORD CT 06437 16 JENNINGS CT 6/6/2022 $838,000.00
45 WESTFAIR DR WESTPORT, CT 06880
WESTPORT, CT 06880
7439 IAN & ERIC BROWN JOHN L STOCK TR 4248 144 6/13/2022 $4,312.50 WAR DEED 330 COMPO RD S
266 LAKEVIEW DR RD 330 COMPO RD S 6/10/2022 $1,725,000.00
HIGHLAND LAKE, NY 12743 WESTPORT, CT 06880
7440 BEHRAD MOKHTAR-DERAKHSHAN & DAVID BITTINGER 4248 147 6/13/2022 $3,225.00 WAR DEED 183 NEWTOWN TPKE
MONICA KOLINSKY 183 NEWTOWN TPKE 6/2/2022 $1,290,000.00
183 NEWTOWN TPKE WESTPORT, CT 06880
WESTPORT, CT 06880
7441 PAUL & MARGARET TRAVERS MADELINE TRAVERS & JOHN SPEARS 4248 149 6/13/2022 $4,125.00 WAR DEED 23 FAIRFIELD AVE
19 FAIRFIELD AVE 23 FAIRFIELD AVE 6/9/2022 $1,650,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
7444 STEFFEN B & SUSAN B LUNDE WESTPORT OASISLLC 4248 171 6/13/2022 $4,595.00 WAR DEED 15 REIMER RD
10 ANN ST APT 306 15 REIMER RD 6/7/2022 $1,838,000.00
NORWALK, CT 06854 WESTPORT, CT 06880
7448 NANCE ARCONTI TR DANA CIAFONE 4248 195 6/13/2022 $1,940.00 TRUSTEE DEED 3 CLINTON AVE
NANCE ARCONTI REVOCABLE TRUST 3 CLINTON AVE 6/9/2022 $776,000.00
PO BOX 663 WESTPORT, CT 06880
WESTPORT, CT 06881
7670 SALLY A & GARY C EFFMAN TRS ADRIANA & PATRICK OKAIN 4249 101 6/14/2022 $5,191.25 TRUSTEE DEED 4 CRAWFORD RD
4 CRAWFORD RD 4 CRAWFORD RD 6/10/2022 $2,076,500.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
7674 JEREMY & JAMIE BERNARD REBECCA BURTZLAFF 4249 131 6/14/2022 $7,875.00 WAR DEED 3 WEBB RD
99 HILLSPOINT RD 3 WEBB RD 6/10/2022 $3,150,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
7764 FRED F MONTOYA EST ELIZABETH SUTTON 4249 269 6/14/2022 $2,750.00 EXEC DEED 193 NEWTOWN TPKE
107 SOUTH CENTRAL AVE 193 NEWTOWN TPKE 6/7/2022 $1,100,000.00
VALLEY STREAM, NY 11580 WESTPORT, CT 06880
7852 ROBERT & LYNN L BUONO SR 34 FRANKLINLLC 4250 33 6/14/2022 $1,875.00 WAR DEED 34 FRANKLIN ST
4 PRINCETON ST 950 THIRD AVE 16TH FL 5/19/2022 $750,000.00
NORWALK, CT 06851 NEW YORK, NY 10022
8168 U S BANK TRUST NA-TR MATTHEW SHEVLIN RUSH JR 4251 95 6/15/2022 $1,552.50 Q C DEED 112 EASTON RD
7114 E STETSON DR STE 250 1430 AVON TERRACE 5/11/2022 $621,000.00
SCOTTSDALE, AZ 85251 LOS ANGELES, CA 90026
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8258 PATRICIA LAW CLARK EST FRANK T ZMUDA 4251 234 6/16/2022 $3,575.00 EXEC DEED 41 WRIGHT ST
C/O MCLAUGHLIN & STERN 665 COMMERCE ST 6/28/2022 $1,430,000.00
55 GREENS FARMS RD FAIRFIELD, CT 06825
WESTPORT, CT 06880
8261 DAVID B MURPHY LAURENCE & JOANNA STONE HERMAN 4251 251 6/16/2022 $21,250.00 WAR DEED 5 STONY PT RD
5 STONY POINT RD 240 EAST 47TH ST APT 39D 6/14/2022 $8,500,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 NEW YORK, NY 10017
8263 KEITH & CHRISTINA MCVANEY NOELLE & JASON WEISKOPF 4251 269 6/16/2022 $4,587.50 WAR DEED 10 DEXTER RD
16 DEXTER RD 4705 CENTER BLVD UNIT 2714 6/13/2022 $1,835,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 LONG ISLAND CITY, NY 11109
8265 CHRISTOPHER ACOSTA YI HU 4251 290 6/16/2022 $3,125.00 WAR DEED 7 COLONY RD
PO BOX 3025 7 COLONY RD 6/14/2022 $1,250,000.00
FAIRFIELD, CT 06824 WESTPORT, CT 06880
8266 ANDREW BENTLEY JAMES H & DAWN H HENRY 4251 292 6/16/2022 $17,000.00 WAR DEED 131 BEACHSIDE AVE
128 BEACHSIDE AVE 205 BAYBERRY LN 6/10/2022 $6,800,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
8267 JULIAN P & MEREDITH L TRISCOTT JOSEPH LIPTON & STEFANIE KELLY 4251 295 6/16/2022 $7,145.00 WAR DEED 12 SANDHOPPER TRL
12 SANDHOPPER TRL 202 BEECH ST 6/14/2022 $2,858,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 EASTCHESTER, NY 10709
8270 PETER B & SUSAN N MARSHALL NIKHIL SIKAND & ALISSA MEBUS 4251 320 6/16/2022 $5,175.00 WAR DEED 9 TAMARAC RD
1110 GREENLEAF AVE 9 TAMARAC RD 6/15/2022 $2,070,000.00
CHARLOTTE, NC 28202 WESTPORT, CT 06880
8271 PIETRA F AMOROSO GLENN C & CEILIAM ROBINSON 4251 322 6/17/2022 $4,750.00 WAR DEED 49 WRIGHT ST
311 BRIDGE ST 49 WRIGHT ST 6/15/2022 $1,900,000.00
CHATHAM, MA 02633 WESTPORT, CT 06880
8273 10 MINUTE MAN ASSOCIATESLLC SCOT & ALICIA FISHMAN 4251 328 6/17/2022 $16,250.00 WAR DEED 10 MINUTE MAN HILL
10 MINUTE MAN HILL 10 MINUTE MAN HILL 6/14/2022 $6,500,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
8277 99 HILLSPOINTLLC JEREMY & JAMIE BERNARD 4252 9 6/17/2022 $7,000.00 WAR DEED 99 HILLSPOINT RD
230 EAST AVE #C511 3 WEBB RD 6/28/2022 $2,800,000.00
NORWALK, CT 06855 WESTPORT, CT 06880
8281 MARK A & DEBORAH C RITTER MITCHELL J & KERRY ROSS 4252 36 6/17/2022 $7,000.00 WAR DEED 27 EDGEWATER HILLSIDE
27 EDGEWATER HILLSIDE 27 EDGEWATER HILLSIDE 6/13/2022 $2,800,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
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8335 JAMES D KAVETAS CHARLES & LAURI STERN 4252 98 6/21/2022 $4,375.00 WAR DEED 108 HARBOR RD
108 HARBOR RD 165 WEST 66TH ST APT 17E 6/8/2022 $1,750,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 NEW YORK, NY 10023
8342 CHRISTOPHER J AUSTIN & TRACY J DAVID & LORI BALDY 4252 129 6/21/2022 $10,000.00 WAR DEED 7 COUNTRY RD
MUNGEAM 1042 BROMLEY DR 6/13/2022 $4,000,000.00
7 COUNTRY RD WEDDINGTON, NC 28104
WESTPORT, CT 06880
8360 TARA SMITH TR VINCENT & HEATHER TURK 4252 214 6/22/2022 $6,125.00 TRUSTEE DEED 4 WOODHILL RD
TARA SMITH REVOCABLE TRUST 4 WOODHILL RD 6/20/2022 $2,450,000.00
4 WOODHILL RD WESTPORT, CT 06880
WESTPORT, CT 06880
8364 JOHN DADAKIS & SUSAN P MOCCIATRS 49 OWENOKE PARKLLC 4252 244 6/22/2022 $19,000.00 TRUSTEE DEED 49 OWENOKE PK
927 HUDSON ST UNIT 1 49 OWENOKE PK 6/13/2022 $7,600,000.00
HOBOKEN, NJ 07030 WESTPORT, CT 06880
8366 DOLORIS ROSE SHARON CITRIN & PAUL S GOLDSTEIN TRS 4252 249 6/22/2022 $0.00 WAR DEED 27 STRATHMORE LN - TAXES PD
6 CALVIN RD 27 STRATHMORE LN 6/17/2022 $525,000.00 IN NORWALK
WESTON, CT 06883 WESTPORT, CT 06880
8368 RESERVE AT GRASSY PLAINSLLC KIRSTEN & ZACHARY KULIS 4252 254 6/22/2022 $3,721.35 WAR DEED 23 GRASSY PLAINS RD UNIT 5
23 STRAWBERRY PATCH LN 10561 OLD ELLICOTT CIR 6/14/2022 $1,488,540.00
STAMFORD, CT 06902 ELLICOTT CITY, MD 21042
8370 CHING LUM & ANNA ZHU IRA & DANA REIBEISEN 4252 269 6/22/2022 $4,250.00 WAR DEED 3 SPRUCE ST
3 SPRUCE ST 3 SPRUCE ST 6/17/2022 $1,700,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
8376 DEBRA D GORDON JENNIFER WHITTLE 4252 301 6/23/2022 $1,975.00 WAR DEED 15B LUDLOW RD
15B LUDLOW RD 10 AVALON DR #3132 5/19/2022 $790,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 MILFORD, CT 06460
8388 CHRISTOPHER EARL ACEVEDO & TRAVIS & ERIKA MASIERO 4252 316 6/23/2022 $4,937.50 WAR DEED 34 WOODSIDE AVE
BARRETT R KRITZMIRE P O BOX 232 6/15/2022 $1,975,000.00
34 WOODSIDE AVE WESTPORT, CT 06881
WESTPORT, CT 06880
8433 HAL & MICHELLE DIDNER KEVIN & KAYLA VANCE 4253 77 6/24/2022 $3,625.00 WAR DEED 155 NEWTOWN TPKE
597 WESTPORT AVE # B337 130 POST RD W UNIT 5 6/21/2022 $1,450,000.00
NORWALK, CT 06851 WESTPORT, CT 06880
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8439 ANDREA M & FREDERICK T BUSK I CHEN CHEN & FANGZHOU LIU 4253 119 6/24/2022 $6,700.00 WAR DEED 39 LONG LOTS RD
39 LONG LOTS RD 6/6/2022 $2,680,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880
8462 FURTHER AFIELD 203C SOUTH COMPO L L SIBYL M MEYER & TIM S LEDWICK 4253 171 6/24/2022 $2,750.00 WAR DEED 203C COMPO RD S
c 2038 COMPO RD S 6/18/2022 $1,100,000.00
45 COMPO BEACH RD WESTPORT, CT 06880
WESTPORT, CT 06880
8463 JEROME MURPHY & JOANNE KLOUDA SIR-12 GODFREY LLC 4253 175 6/24/2022 $2,875.00 WAR DEED 12 GODFREY LN
12 GODFREY LN 943 POSTRD E 5/4/2022 $1,150,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
8469 WAYNE W & KATHY B LOCURTO BLUEWATER OWENOKE 2L LC 4253 206 6/27/2022 $7,781.25 WAR DEED 2 OWENOKE PK
2 OWENOKE PK 31 IMPERIAL AVE 6/15/2022 $3,112,500.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
8471 WILLIAM J & KIMBERLY J HUNTER SIR DEVELOPMENT 4253 248 6/27/2022 $2,125.00 WAR DEED 19 TREADWELL AVE
1038 GADWALL CIR 943 POSTRD E 6/2/2022 $850,000.00
HENDERSONVILLE, TN 37075 WESTPORT, CT 06880
8472 BLUEWATER 1A MEADOWBROOK LLC ZACHARY LLOYD & JENNIFER WARREN 4253 251 6/27/2022 $9,937.50 WAR DEED 1A MEADOWBROOK LN
31 IMPERIAL AVE RESNICK 6/23/2022 $3,975,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 10 EAST END AVENUE APT 11FG
NEW YORK, NY 10075
8475 BRIAN T & RENA S DONLON JENNIFER VYNERIB 4253 285 6/27/2022 $3,907.50 WAR DEED 111 COMPO RD N
124 SUMMER TERRACE LN 111 COMPO RD N 6/14/2022 $1,563,000.00
ATLANTA, GA 30342 WESTPORT, CT 06880
8478 TONY & CHERYL TARA ZANDIRAD CAROL MORLEY & NEERAJ GARG 4253 310 6/27/2022 $4,000.00 WAR DEED 57 WOODSIDE AVE
57 WOODSIDE AVE 26 LONG LOTS LN 6/20/2022 $1,600,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
8481 EMMANUEL D COPLIT JASON RICH 4253 337 6/27/2022 $1,997.50 WAR DEED 220 RIVERSIDE AVE UNIT 2
P OBOX 175 6/20/2022 $799,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06881
8491 62 BERMUDA ROAD ASSOCIATESLL C HOWARD BLAUSTEIN & CHRISTINA 4254 14 6/27/2022 $24,250.00 WAR DEED 62 BERMUDA RD
794 SASCO HILL RD WINTERS 6/23/2022 $9,700,000.00
FAIRFIELD, CT 06824 12 EAST 88TH STREET APT 8A
NEW YORK, NY 10128
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8495 JUDITH CAROL ANDERSON TR STEVEN PERKINS 4254 47 6/28/2022 $7,437.50 TRUSTEE DEED 20 SEA SPRAY RD
KENNETH CHARLES RUDD TR 20 SEA SPRAY RD 6/24/2022 $2,975,000.00
200 RIVERSIDE BLVD APT 111 WESTPORT, CT 06880
NEW YORK, NY 10069
8501 CHRISTOPHER & COURTNEY CALDWELL JASON ROSENBLATT & EMILY BRILLIANT 4254 68 6/28/2022 $4,375.00 WAR DEED 17 COB DR
85 BROOK ST 17 COB DR 6/24/2022 $1,750,000.00
GARDEN CITY, NJ 11530 WESTPORT, CT 06880
8509 JOSEPH & NAOMI SPAK CHRISTOPHER & VIRGINIA CATALANO 4254 104 6/29/2022 $7,750.00 WAR DEED 49 HIGH PT RD
15 HARCOURT ST 49 HIGH PT RD 6/3/2022 $3,100,000.00
BOSTON, MA 02116 WESTPORT, CT 06880
8514 RANDOLPH A VIDAL TR 719 POSTROADLLC 4254 128 6/29/2022 $3,250.00 WAR DEED 719 POSTRD E
719 POSTRD E 510 BOSTON POST RD 6/27/2022 $1,300,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 ORANGE, CT 06477
8517 NKP3LLC GRANT & MELISSA BYCZEK 4254 154 6/29/2022 $11,537.50 WAR DEED 16 TIMBER LN
7 DAWN DR 16 TIMBER LN 6/20/2022 $4,615,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
8530 ELISA JENSEN MCKAY TR 1RIVERVIEWLLC 4254 209 6/30/2022 $8,250.00 TRUSTEE DEED 1 RIVERVIEW RD
JORGEN F JENSEN REVOCABLE TRUST 36 OTTER TRL 6/27/2022 $3,300,000.00
2021 WESTPORT, CT 06880
586 HUMBOLDT ST
BROOKLYN, NY 11222
8542 ELIZABETH TARNOFF & MARK RADUNSKY JOY LANGFORD & GLENN MAKL 4254 274 6/30/2022 $4,700.00 WAR DEED 173 ROSEVILLE RD
10 GODFREY LN 7105 BRAEBURN PL 6/21/2022 $1,880,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 BETHESDA, MD 20817
8546 NIV & KIM HARIZMAN MARC BRADLEY & KELANN STIRLING 4254 294 6/30/2022 $10,000.00 WAR DEED 8 SHADBUSH LN
8 SHADBUSH LN 8 SHADBUSH LN 6/24/2022 $4,000,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
8548 SARKIS D & NATALIE NAHIGIAN LAWRENCE POSNER & AMY NEWBURGER 4254 311 6/30/2022 $3,360.00 WAR DEED 44 SNIFFEN RD
44 SNIFFEN RD 7 APPLETREE TRL 6/24/2022 $1,344,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
8550 ANGELA BENZAN ERIC KELIHER & GENA WYSS 4254 315 6/30/2022 $5,250.00 WAR DEED 14 BROAD ST
14 BROAD ST 127 BOULDER RIDGE RD 6/27/2022 $2,100,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 SCARSDALE, NY 10583
8559 PETER BOCCAROSSA MATTHEW & ANGELUS V HULLFISH 4255 38 6/30/2022 $4,375.00 WAR DEED 17 MORTAR ROCK RD
19 WERF DR 17 MORTAR ROCK RD 6/28/2022 $1,750,000.00
REDDING, CT 06896 WESTPORT, CT 06880
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3 JOHN P & ATHENA R MCALENNEY JENNIE & STEPHEN ORLOFF 4255 82 7/1/2022 $3,190.00 WAR DEED 26 BAUER PL
7 SYCAMORE LN 26 BAUER PL 6/29/2022 $1,276,000.00
UNIONVILLE, CT 06085 WESTPORT, CT 06880
5 MELISSA & GRANT BYCZEK REBECCA & SCOTT POTOLSKY 4255 108 7/1/2022 $6,530.00 WAR DEED 10 TIMBER LN
10 TIMBER LN 200 EAST 82ND ST 23 G-H 6/28/2022 $2,612,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 NEW YORK, NY 10028
10 BELDEN PLACELLC CT MARIONAVELLC 4255 129 7/1/2022 $21,500.00 WAR DEED 201 MAIN ST
11 FERRY LN 109 MONTGOMERY AVE STE 102 6/21/2022 $8,600,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 SCARSDALE, NY 10583
14 BLUEWATER COMPO LLC JAY & CHLOE STEINBERG 4255 167 7/1/2022 $9,904.12 WAR DEED 320 COMPORD S
31 IMPERIAL AVE 11 SIGNAL LN 6/29/2022 $3,961,650.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
17 DAYNA GERRING CLHCOMPOLLC 4255 172 7/1/2022 $2,612.50 WAR DEED 162 COMPO RD S
25 EAST 37TH ST AP 4A 162 COMPORD S 6/22/2022 $1,045,000.00
NEW YORK, NY 10016 WESTPORT, CT 06880
18 18 CRANBURY LLC ARVIND SRINIVAS RANGARAJ 4255 175 7/1/2022 $8,750.00 WAR DEED 18 CRANBURY RD
48 OLD ROCK LN SOUMYA NYSHADHAM 6/20/2022 $3,500,000.00
NORWALK, CT 06850 18 CRANBURY RD
WESTPORT, CT 06880
24 SCOTT M SPECTOR DENISE DAWN BECKLES 4255 200 7/1/2022 $9,125.00 WAR DEED 36 SASCO CREEK RD
36 SASCO CREEK RD 189 RIVERBANK DR 6/29/2022 $3,650,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 STAMFORD, CT
36 TIMOTHY E A & SHEILA C GIBBON TR JESSICA WHEELER & TIMOTHY 4255 235 71512022 $5,250.00 WAR DEED 40 NORTH AVE
200 EAST 57TH ST APT 19F MULLOWNEY 6/28/2022 $2,100,000.00
NEW YORK, NY 10022 40 NORTH AVE
WESTPORT, CT 06880
41 JENNIFER G VYNERIB W C D FAMILY INVESTMENTS LL C 4255 249 7/5/2022 $15,000.00 WAR DEED 24 STERLING DR
24 STERLING DR 24 STERLING DR 6/22/2022 $6,000,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
42 BUCKLEY M RYAN TR 181 RIVERSIDEAVE LLC 4255 251 7/5/2022 $4,687.50 WAR DEED 181 RIVERSIDE AVE
7713 RED RIVER RD 181 RIVERSIDE AVE 6/24/2022 $1,875,000.00
WEST PALM BEACH, FL 33411 WESTPORT, CT 06880
46 HUGH & SAVANNA ROSS 264 HILLSPOINTLLC 4255 256 71512022 $28,500.00 WAR DEED 264 HILLSPOINT RD
264 HILLSPOINT RD 264 HILLSPOINT RD 6/28/2022 $11,400,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
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49 PAUL S MILLER VIVIAN HSU 4255 263 7/5/2022 $2,950.00 WAR DEED 28 CHARCOAL HILL RD
82 ELEVEN OCLOCK RD 28 CHARCOAL HILL RD 6/29/2022 $1,180,000.00
WESTON, CT 06883 WESTPORT, CT 06880
55 SILVERMAN WESTPORT REALTY ASSOC L L U PARK GARDEN WESTPORTLLC 4255 275 716/2022 $11,250.00 WAR DEED 220 POSTRD W
c 342 POST AVE 6/30/2022 $4,500,000.00
C/O SILVERMAN REALTY GROUP INC WESTBURY, NY 11590
237 MAMARONECK AVE
WHITE PLAINS, NY 10605
60 DANIEL & BRETT WEINBERG EVAN & SAMANTHA SAMEROFF 4255 283 716/2022 $7,077.50 WAR DEED 85 TURKEY HILLRD S
85 TURKEY HILLRD S 685 1ST AVENUE APT 6K 6/27/2022 $2,831,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 NEW YORK, NY 10016
63 STEVEN R & ELLEN C BURKA KATHERINE & JOHN J GHIRARDELLI JR 4255 302 716/2022 $7,000.00 WAR DEED 18 WOODS GROVE RD
2 SWAN TER 18 WOODS GROVE RD 7/1/2022 $2,800,000.00
GREENWICH, CT 06830 WESTPORT, CT 06880
77 14 PIN OAK COURTLLC CHARLOTTE FISHER & KURT GLAUBER 4256 24 71612022 $3,675.00 WAR DEED 14 PIN OAK CT
14 PIN OAK CT 14 PIN OAK CT 6/27/2022 $1,470,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
81 KATE WORRELL JASDEEP SIDANA & NAMRITA TALWAR 4256 43 71612022 $10,500.00 WAR DEED 28 BURR FARMS RD
28 BURR FARMS RD 8 LONG LOTS LN 6/7/2022 $4,200,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
83 GALIA GICHON & CAROL NICOLE GORMAN BRIAN & JESSICA FRIDELL 4256 67 7/6/2022 $5,187.50 WAR DEED 3 CACCAMO LN
3 CACCAMO LN 100 MORTON ST 4CW 6/28/2022 $2,075,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 NEW YORK, NY 00000
94 ANISH P SHAH & DIANE N KWONG-SHAH ANDRE & JACQUELINE VEISSID 4256 115 717/2022 $9,650.00 WAR DEED 36 COLEYTOWN RD
36 COLEYTOWN RD 230 WEST 79TH STREET APT 44S 6/28/2022 $3,860,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 NEW YORK, NY 10024
96 JULIA ELGIN ABUL ALAM & SALINAAKTER 4256 132 717/2022 $1,737.50 WAR DEED 4 ROBERT LN
4 ROBERT LN 7TIVYPL 7/5/2022 $695,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 NORWALK, CT 06854
104 ANNE L LONERGAN SUSAN P COOPER 4256 170 718/2022 $10,500.00 WAR DEED 346 COMPO RD S
346 COMPO RD S 3 GREENBRIER RD 7/6/2022 $4,200,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
114 YASHIKILLC BERNARDO H & KATHERINE B LLOVERA 4256 259 7/8/2022 $4,997.50 WAR DEED 120 KINGS HWY N
9 VICTORIALN 120 KINGS HWY N 6/15/2022 $1,999,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
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119 MARTIN ROBINS TR COASTAL LUXURY HOMES LLC 4256 282 7/8/2022 $3,500.00 TRUSTEE DEED 64 ROSEVILLE RD
DAVID BECK REVOCABLE TRUST 1723 POSTRD E 7/1/2022 $1,400,000.00
22401 STATE ROAD 7 WESTPORT, CT 06880
BOCA RATON, FL 33428
122 M & C ZEOLILLC CHABAD LUBAVITCH OF WESTPORT 4256 321 7/8/2022 $3,675.00 WAR DEED 329 WILTON RD
7 WAKEMAN PL 79 NEWTOWN TPKE 6/30/2022 $1,470,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
123 JAMES F & KIMBERLY A DORION JENNIFER & HANS RICHTER TRS 4256 323 7/8/2022 $4,000.00 WAR DEED 39 COLEYTOWN RD
39 COLEYTOWN RD 1183 HYMETTUS AVE 6/30/2022 $1,600,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 ENCINITAS, CA 00000
124 LEANDROS TASSIULAS & MARIANA MARK & NANCY ANDERSON 4256 326 7/8/2022 $7,000.00 WAR DEED 37 EVERGREEN PKWY
MOUMOULIKA 17 TAMARAC RD 7/6/2022 $2,800,000.00
37 EVERGREEN PKWY WESTPORT, CT 06880
WESTPORT, CT 06880
137 COMPO COVELLC LANCE F & ANNE L LONERGAN 4257 53 7/11/2022 $5,225.00 WAR DEED 42 COMPO MILL COVE
223 HILLSPOINT RD 44 COMPO MILL COVE 7/8/2022 $2,090,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
138 COMPO COVELLC LANCE F & ANNE L LONERGAN 4257 57 7/11/2022 $8,000.00 WAR DEED 44 COMPO MILL COVE
223 HILLSPOINT RD 44 COMPO MILL COVE 7/8/2022 $3,200,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
173 MATTERA CONSTRUCTION 30 FAIRFIELD JOHN C & LAUREN E BARNET 4257 249 7/13/2022 $9,147.63 WAR DEED 30 FAIRFIELD AVE
AVENUE 24ENOLN 7/6/2022 $3,659,049.04
15 DANIEL CT WESTPORT, CT 06880
WESTPORT, CT 06880
180 RIVERSIDE AVENUE HOLDINGS RESLL C & 260 RIVERSIDE ASSOCIATESLLC 4257 312 7/13/2022 $15,875.00 WAR DEED 263-265 & 260-264 RIVERSIDE
RIVERSIDE AVENUE HOLDINGS LLC C/O FEIL ORGANIZATION INC 7/12/2022 $6,350,000.00 AVE
268 POST RD 2ND FL 7 PENN PLAZA STE 1100
FAIRFIELD, CT 06824 NEW YORK, NY 10001
186 COASTAL LUXURY HOMES LLC BRICE P & AMY E SOUCY 4257 343 7/14/2022 $6,389.65 WAR DEED 2 OAK RDG PK
1723 POSTRD E 172 BRIGHT ST UNIT 1 7/6/2022 $2,555,859.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WALTHAM, MA 02453
190 TESSERACT PROPERTIESLLC ASHTON B WHITCOMB 4258 26 7/14/2022 $4,000.00 WAR DEED 8 TWIN CIRCLE DR
47 FIVE MILE RIVER DRIVE 8 TWIN CIRCLE DR 6/21/2022 $1,600,000.00
DARIEN, CT 06820 WESTPORT, CT 06880
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199 NURJEHAN M DAYA ALISON M & JENS A HARTMANN 4258 48 7/15/2022 $4,437.50 WAR DEED 17 ROCKYFIELD RD
17 ROCKYFIELD RD 9 OLD SAUGATUCK RD 7/11/2022 $1,775,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 NORWALK, CT 00000
204 KELLI E ROTH FRANK L & MARJORIE B GILLIS 4258 73 7/15/2022 $14,437.50 WAR DEED 8 BERMUDA RD
8 BERMUDARD 8 BERMUDARD 7/12/2022 $5,775,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
219 90 HILLANDALELLC JOHN WILLIAM VINE & ABBY MAJLAK 4258 104 7/18/2022 $3,600.00 WAR DEED 90 HILLANDALE RD
11 DRIFTWAY LN 925 PRATT ST 7/8/2022 $1,440,000.00
DARIEN, CT 06820 ST ELENA, CA 00000
222 ALICIA & SCOT FISHMAN ROBERT & ANNA DRANITZKE 4258 130 7/18/2022 $5,375.00 WAR DEED 13C DOGWOOD LN
13C DOGWOOD LN 13C DOGWOOD LN 7/13/2022 $2,150,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
224 RYAN C SQUILLANTE WENDY FORMAN 4258 136 7/18/2022 $2,437.50 WAR DEED 9 GORHAM AVE
14 RIDGE LN 9 GORHAM AVE 7/13/2022 $975,000.00
WESTON, CT 06883 WESTPORT, CT 06880
225 KARA M & CRAIG S SYMONS VITO & TIFFANY IAIATRS 4258 139 7/18/2022 $5,937.50 WAR DEED 41 STURGES CMNS
655 CATALINA ST 41 STURGES CMNS 7/12/2022 $2,375,000.00
VERO BEACH, FL 32960 WESTPORT, CT 06880
233 MILAA GRIEB EST NISAA MELLIN 4258 173 7/18/2022 $2,081.25 EXEC DEED 101 HARVEST CMNS
1480 POST RD E APT 13A 101 HARVEST CMNS 6/23/2022 $832,500.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
235 NICHOLAS T SAVIANO JR EST ANDRZEJ & KATARZYNA BABINSKI 4258 178 7/18/2022 $1,218.75 EXEC DEED 78 SYLVAN RD N-1/2 INT
C/O THOMAS J SAVIANO 78 SYLVAN RD N 7/13/2022 $487,500.00
7 OAKWOOD LN WESTPORT, CT 06880
WESTPORT, CT 06880
236 THOMAS J & FLORENCE R SAVIANO ANDRZEJ & KATARZYNA BABINSKI 4258 181 7/18/2022 $1,218.75 WAR DEED 78 SYLVAN RD N-1/2 INT
7 OAKWOOD LN 78 SYLVAN RD N 7/13/2022 $487,500.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
244 JANIS & THOMAS CHUNOVIC ALION EDELL & ALAN REID TERRY JR 4258 204 7/19/2022 $4,000.00 WAR DEED 217 NORTH AVE
217 NORTH AVE 7/18/2022 $1,600,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880
246 PHILIP P & RITA G COLLIGAN DONALD & ERIN HUOT 4258 230 7/19/2022 $2,820.00 WAR DEED 11 IRIS LN
11 IRIS LN 16 FARRELL RD 7/13/2022 $1,128,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTON, CT 06883
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253 JODI LYNN & DAVID GIORLANDO HENRYK PAWEL & KRISTYNA GUDAS 4258 274 7/20/2022 $2,850.00 WAR DEED 9 GRAYS FARM RD
35 RIFFLE RD 9 GRAYS FARM RD 7/14/2022 $1,140,000.00
FAIRFIELD, CT 06824 WESTPORT, CT 06880
256 ROGER IAN PARKER & MELODY THOMAS DARMAWAN 4258 293 7/20/2022 $1,860.00 WAR DEED 5 CRICKET LN
DAVY-PARKER 121 VAN RENSSELAER AVE 7/15/2022 $744,000.00
5 CRICKET LN STRATFORD, CT 00000
WESTPORT, CT 06880
264 ERIC D & LISAEISEN CHLOE DEVIN & ANDREW LAWRENCE 4258 334 7/20/2022 $4,062.50 WAR DEED 25 BULKLEY AVE N
15 LONG LOTS RD FLEISCHER 7/11/2022 $1,625,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 25 BULKLEY AVE N
WESTPORT, CT 06880
274 ANTONY & STEPHANIE LANTIER AMANDA & ERIC MAGLEBY 4259 40 7/21/2022 $4,525.00 WAR DEED 9 KEYSER RD
6 CLEARVIEW AVE 9 KEYSER RD 7/14/2022 $1,810,000.00
NORWALK, CT 06851 WESTPORT, CT 06880
276 ELEFTERIOS TSIROPOULOS JORDAN & JENNIFER TANNER 4259 59 7/21/2022 $14,303.12 WAR DEED 1 WINDING CT
1 WINDING CT 260 PARK AVE APT 9B 7/19/2022 $5,721,250.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 NEW YORK, NY 00000
286 CARLOS & NANCY ABRAMS-RIVERA TRS NATIONAL TRANSFER SERVICESLLC 4259 110 7/21/2022 $7,400.00 TRUSTEE DEED 39 SPICER RD
N27W23681 PAUL RD N27W23681 PAUL RD 2/19/2022 $2,960,000.00
PEWAUKEE, WI 53072 PEWAUKEE, WI 53072
287 NATIONAL TRANSFER SERVICESLLC JASON KROCHAK & CARLY ZIEGLER 4259 112 7/21/2022 $0.00 WAR DEED 39 SPICER RD-EXEMPT
N27W23681 PAUL RD 39 SPICER RD 4/25/2022 $2,960,000.00
PEWAUKEE, WI 53072 WESTPORT, CT 06880
292 DAVID A GONZALES & MICHAEL A FROMM AMY J ZEIDMAN & JAY B HOROWITZ 4259 141 7121/2022 $6,431.75 WAR DEED 21 DEERWOOD LN
21 DEERWOOD LN 7/14/2022 $2,572,700.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880
301 ANDREW JERRO & ARIEL APARICIO EMILY T STELLA 4259 184 7/22/2022 $6,300.00 WAR DEED 1 SNIFFEN RD
1 SNIFFEN RD HEUSTED DR 7/18/2022 $2,520,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 OLD GREENWICH, CT 06870
309 PHILIP N GLENNON TR VANBRODT ESTATESLLC 4259 215 7/22/2022 $2,670.00 TRUSTEE DEED 181 LONG LOTS RD
SATENIG ST MARIE REVOCABLE TRUST 374 BARLOW RD 7/15/2022 $1,068,000.00
20 CALICO LN FAIRFIELD, CT 06824
FAIRFIELD, CT 06824
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328 FRANCISCO DEBARROS BARRETO CAITLIN & LUIS ALBERTO DIAZ 4259 279 7/25/2022 $9,875.00 WAR DEED 6 EVANS CT
JACQUELINE DIDIER DEBARROS BARRETO 6 EVANS CT 7/19/2022 $3,950,000.00
6 EVANS CT WESTPORT, CT 06880
WESTPORT, CT 06880
331 TOM D & SANDRA G LONG MICHAEL CORTESE & RYAN MAHEU 4259 305 7/25/2022 $3,937.50 WAR DEED 5 BIRCHWOOD LN
P O BOX 381 5 BIRCHWOOD LN 7/20/2022 $1,575,000.00
EPPING, NH 03042 WESTPORT, CT 06880
352 JOHN L OWENS EST JACOB PHENIX 4260 32 7/25/2022 $0.00 EXEC DEED 79 STRATHMORE LN - TAXES PD
3911 W 25TH ST 40 MARLIN RD 7/20/2022 $480,000.00 IN NORWALK
MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55416 SANDY HOOK, CT 06482
356 LAURAKOTTLER TR ERIC & JILL F KREUTZER ORENT 4260 63 7/25/2022 $2,422.50 TRUSTEE DEED 86 REGENTS PK
63 NEPTUNE AVE 86 REGENTS PARK 7/15/2022 $969,000.00
NORWALK, CT 06854 WESTPORT, CT 06880
364 DAVID IAN & KATE ELIZABETH GRANGE JODIE B & SUKHJIT AUJLA 4260 132 7/26/2022 $4,375.00 WAR DEED 127 IMPERIAL AVE
127 IMPERIAL AVE 127 IMPERIAL AVE 7/20/2022 $1,750,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
368 CHARL & JULIE MALAN ADAM & EMILY HALPERN 4260 154 7/26/2022 $8,750.00 WAR DEED 6 COACH LN
381 CHESTNUT HILL RD 6 COACH LN 7/21/2022 $3,500,000.00
NORWALK, CT 06851 WESTPORT, CT 06880
383 MICHAEL & CHRISTEL RUPPERT VRR-1-LLC 4260 256 712712022 $8,812.50 WAR DEED 85 OLD RD
85 OLD RD 7/22/2022 $3,525,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880
393 WEIMING LI & SCOTT MOOHUN SEO SYDNEY ALEXANDER & ZACHARY COHEN 4260 280 7/28/2022 $5,175.00 WAR DEED 1 PETERS LN
1 PETERS LN 63 EAST 9TH STREET APT 5H 7/18/2022 $2,070,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 NEW YORK, NY 10003
397 HP NEWTOWNLLC MOCA WESTPORT HOLDINGS L L C 4260 304 7/28/2022 $262.50 WAR DEED 19 NEWTOWN TPKE
C/O GHP OFFICE REALTY 19 NEWTOWN TPKE 7/26/2022 $105,000.00
4 WEST RED OAK LN WESTPORT, CT 06880
WEST HARRISON, NY 10604
403 NANCY KELLY KEVIN & CHRISTINE CHESSEN TRS 4261 19 7/28/2022 $10,750.00 WAR DEED 30 EDGEWATER HILLSIDE
30 EDGEWATER HILLSIDE 17 HARBORVIEW DR 7/19/2022 $4,300,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
405 MARIA F & LUCIEN A VITA JR PATRICIA HESTER 4261 44 7/28/2022 $3,250.00 WAR DEED 50 KINGS HWY S
1 WILTON RD 50 KINGS HWY S 7/14/2022 $1,300,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
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421 MATTERA CONSTRUCTION 19 STURGES TOMMY LIU & SEOHEE KONG 4261 110 7/29/2022 $9,338.28 WAR DEED 19 STURGES CMNS
COMMONS 19 STURGES CMNS 7/6/2022 $3,735,310.36
15 DANIEL CT WESTPORT, CT 06880
WESTPORT, CT 06880
429 CRYSTAL WHITE WILMINGTON SAVINGS FUND SOCIETY F S 4261 140 7/29/2022 $0.00 COMMITTE 229 LANSDOWNE
C/O HALE C SARGENT COMMITTEE B 5/5/2022 $719,228.30 DEED
830 POST RD E STE 214 C/O AMIP
WESTPORT, CT 06880 P O BOX 2741
SEAL BEACH, CA 90740
435 DANIEL E & MARY ELIZABETH KAHN STEPHAN J WEINBERGER 4261 151 8/1/2022 $9,500.00 WAR DEED 9 NORWALK AVE
29 RIVERDR 9 NORWALK AVE 7/28/2022 $3,800,000.00
NORWALK, CT 06855 WESTPORT, CT 06880
443 JENNIFER H & JOHN J ROH RUTH & JERRY D MIRRA 4261 175 8/2/2022 $1,437.50 WAR DEED 1 CROW HOLLOW LN
1 CROW HOLLOW LN 243 STONE HILL RD 7/22/2022 $575,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 POUND RIDGE, NY 10576
446 ROBERT & GAIL C STORM DANIEL GREEN & MARISSA CRAFT 4261 214 8/2/2022 $4,487.50 WAR DEED 46 COLEYTOWN RD
46 COLEYTOWN RD 118 WOODBROOK RD 7/21/2022 $1,795,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WHITE PLAINS, NY 10605
448 JOHN P & KIERSTEN M STEIN MIMI DUVALL & PAUL SAJAD 4261 227 8/2/2022 $5,500.00 WAR DEED 7 EASTON RD
139 FLORENCE DR 7 EASTON RD 7/23/2022 $2,200,000.00
JUPITER, FL 33458 WESTPORT, CT 06880
451 JUDITH T EVANS EST NICOLE & KYLE DAVIS 4261 251 8/2/2022 $2,237.50 EXEC DEED 7 LOCKWOOD CIR
634 JUDD ST 7 LOCKWOOD CIR 7/29/2022 $895,000.00
FAIRFIELD, CT 06824 WESTPORT, CT 06880
455 MICHAEL LEVY & BARBARA S GAIER BETSY CASTENIR 4261 272 8/2/2022 $3,000.00 WAR DEED 12 TERRANOVA CIR
12 TERRANOVA CIR 35 SUTTON PL 5E 7/19/2022 $1,200,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 NEW YORK, NY 00000
456 30 MAPLEWOOD LLC MICHAEL EVANS & KERIAN WILSON-EVANS 4261 276 8/2/2022 $1,750.00 WAR DEED 30 MAPLEWOOD AVE
30 MAPLEWOOD AVE 30 MAPLEWOOD AVE 7/27/2022 $700,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
466 ROBERT ANDREW & TRICIA LAI LAU LEWIS BENJAMIN & JENNIFER OGILVIE 4261 346 8/3/2022 $4,581.25 WAR DEED 36 WOODSIDE AVE
36 WOODSIDE AVE 36 WOODSIDE AVE 7/27/2022 $1,832,500.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
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468 TRICIAA BEAL SAMUEL A FERTITTA & TATIANA 4261 349 8/3/2022 $4,750.00 WAR DEED 3 ELIZABETH DR
54 RICHMONDVILLE AVE APT B KHOROKHORINA 7/28/2022 $1,900,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 3 ELIZABETH DR
WESTPORT, CT 06880
471 KAREN MULREED ASHUTOSH & IRYNA BHARDWAJ 4262 31 8/3/2022 $3,000.00 WAR DEED 18 TWIN CIRCLE DR
138 LANSDOWNE UNIT 138 18 TWIN CIRCLE DR 7/28/2022 $1,200,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
476 EBENEZER A & CHRISTINA M KOLADE BRETT CICCHILLO & SYDNEY ROSE 4262 40 8/4/2022 $6,962.50 WAR DEED 38 CRAWFORD RD
38 CRAWFORD RD 702 CASTLERIDGE LN 7/21/2022 $2,785,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 PORTLAND, OR 97219
489 ARPAD & KATALIN KRIZSAN JACOB B & ANDREA ORNSTEIN 4262 87 8/4/2022 $6,750.00 WAR DEED 3 HITCHCOCK RD
3 HITCHCOCK RD 831 MONROE ST APT 414 7/28/2022 $2,700,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 HOBOKEN, NJ 07030
499 NANCY & MARK ANDERSON DAVID & LINDSAY CARDINALI 4262 140 8/5/2022 $4,625.00 WAR DEED 17 TAMARAC RD
17 TAMARAC RD 37 EVERGREEN PKWY 8/3/2022 $1,850,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
522 PATRICK & ASHLEY DOWLING JR GREGORY B & ROHANNIA GESSWEIN 4262 204 8/8/2022 $3,987.50 WAR DEED 5 BARBARA PL
23 WESTFAIR DR 5 BARBARA PL 8/4/2022 $1,595,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
524 MICHAEL DANGELO & WHITNEY PACELLI PATRICK & ASHLEY DOWLING JR 4262 219 8/8/2022 $5,750.00 WAR DEED 23 WESTFAIR DR
10 SALEM RD 5 BARBARA PL 8/8/2022 $2,300,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
539 SUSAN WEXLER JOEL & PAULIN W KATZMAN 4262 262 8/9/2022 $2,587.50 WAR DEED 319 LANSDOWNE
14 BUSHY RDG RD 319 LANSDOWNE 8/5/2022 $1,035,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
545 RANDALL J & DEBORAH J BRISKIN GRACIELA M RODRIGUEZ & JOHN J 4262 300 8/9/2022 $7,125.00 WAR DEED 183 STURGES HWY
183 STURGES HWY SULLIVAN 8/4/2022 $2,850,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 9004 HEMPSTEAD AVE
BETHESDA, MD
562 RONALD W & SARAH ANNE HINER ANDREW S & AMANDA S BAILEY 4263 41 8/10/2022 $4,997.50 WAR DEED 3 WINDRUSH LN
P O BOX 430 3 WINDRUSH LN 8/2/2022 $1,999,000.00
VAIL, CO 81658 WESTPORT, CT 06880
568 ROBERTS FAMILY REALTYLLC 115 HARVEST COMMONS L L C 4263 68 8/11/2022 $2,087.50 WAR DEED 115 HARVEST CMNS
17 DEER PATH RD 101 PEARSALL WAY 8/4/2022 $835,000.00
WESTON, CT 06883 BRIDGEPORT, CT 06605
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572 DIANAL SCOTT TR RUSTAN CARL & MORGAN SLAVIN EKLUND 4263 113 8/11/2022 $10,500.00 TRUSTEE DEED 15 BEACHSIDE CMN
18 COVEWOOD RD 15 BEACHSIDE CMN 8/5/2022 $4,200,000.00
NORWALK, CT 06853 WESTPORT, CT 06880
584 THOMAS C & SUSAN P SARACENA CEDARHOMESLLC 4263 132 8/12/2022 $2,337.50 WAR DEED 32 HIGHLAND RD
32 HIGHLAND RD 44 SEPTEMBER PL 8/1/2022 $935,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 FAIRFIELD, CT 06824
590 BARBARA ANN CAVANAUGH DESIGN HOME BUILDERS LL C 4263 142 8/12/2022 $1,375.00 WAR DEED 14 REIMER RD
14 REIMER RD 144 SILVER SPRING LN 7/26/2022 $550,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 RIDGEFIELD, CT 06877
599 19 OLD ORCHARD LLC JEFFREY BENJAMIN COHEN 4263 222 8/15/2022 $7,912.50 WAR DEED 19 OLD ORCHARD RD
9 FERNWOOD RD GABRIELLE JENNA ETROG 8/10/2022 $3,165,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 19 OLD ORCHARD RD
WESTPORT, CT 06880
609 SEAN GREGORY & ELIZABETH MACKAY AMY & JOHN COLLINS 4263 277 8/15/2022 $5,625.00 WAR DEED 11 KIROCK PL
11 KIROCK PL 11 KIROCK PL 8/9/2022 $2,250,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
611 JEFFREY D KIKER & AMANDA TEPPER VINCENT P & AMANDA DEROBERTIS 4263 295 8/15/2022 $3,652.50 WAR DEED 10 HOCKANUM RD
P O BOX 4006 10 HOCKANUM RD 8/10/2022 $1,461,000.00
EAST OTIS, MA 01029 WESTPORT, CT 06880
618 KIM EBBESEN PATRICK ANDERSEN 4263 343 8/16/2022 $27,000.00 WAR DEED 6 BLUEWATER LN
6 BLUEWATER LN 6 SOUTH OXFORD ST 8/11/2022 $10,800,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 BROOKLYN, NY 11217
625 KATHY MUCCIOLO SAVAS GENNADIY KRAVETS 4264 60 8/16/2022 $0.00 TRUSTEE DEED 4 HILLS LN TAXES PAID IN
LAURIE A MUCCIOLO 4 HILLS LN 8/11/2022 $420,000.00 NORWALK
73 STRAWBERRY HILL AVE WESTPORT, CT 06880
NORWALK, CT 06855
626 DAVID N & SIMONAA LEVIN BRADLEY PEREIRA & GABRIELLE 4264 63 8/16/2022 $11,687.50 WAR DEED 1 WINDING LN
597 WESTPORT AVE #C362 MARANGELL 8/9/2022 $4,675,000.00
NORWALK, CT 06851 1 WINDING LN
WESTPORT, CT 06880
628 MARJORIE GOLDBERG BRIAN HART & JENNIFER LIU 4264 81 8/16/2022 $2,312.50 WAR DEED 411 HARVEST CMNS UNIT 411
785 CRANDON BLVD 411 HARVEST CMNS 8/5/2022 $925,000.00
KEY BISCAYNE, FL 33419 WESTPORT, CT 06880
632 SIR-7 WARNOCK LLC BRIAN & HOUDA COHEN 4264 98 8/16/2022 $6,881.25 WAR DEED 7 WARNOCK DR
943 POSTRD E 146 STEEP HILL RD 8/5/2022 $2,752,500.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTON, CT 06883
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647 LOUIS & JEANNETTE VINCENZA 5 WILD ROSEROADLLC 4264 171 8/17/2022 $2,000.00 WAR DEED 5 WILD ROSE RD
DAGOSTINE SR 21 SAINT JOHN PL 8/5/2022 $800,000.00
32 SOUNDVIEW AVE WESTPORT, CT 06880
SHELTON, CT 06484
653 HOWARD D RESSLER JOSHUA & CATHERINE REINITZ 4264 232 8/17/2022 $6,625.00 WAR DEED 3 PEBBLE BEACH LN
SUSAN SHAPIRO BARASH 3 PEBBLE BEACH LN 8/4/2022 $2,650,000.00
20 CHURCH ST APT B24 WESTPORT, CT 06880
GREENWICH, CT 06830
656 IVAN A BARRETO & MARIANA BEDOLLA FRANCISCO ORTIZ GONZALEZ 4264 261 8/17/2022 $2,912.50 WAR DEED 6 JANSON CT
6 JANSON CT ROBERTA SEPTIEN PENA 7/26/2022 $1,165,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 8240 SW 152ND ST
PALMETTO BEACH, FL
687 DIANNE WEI-WEI LIN STANLEY, NATALIA & NICOLE PINKUS 4265 34 8/18/2022 $1,331.25 WAR DEED 50 ROSEVILLE RD
39 FAIRMONT DR BENJAMIN PINKUS 8/15/2022 $532,500.00
DANBURY, CT 06811 50 ROSEVILLE RD
WESTPORT, CT 06880
689 EDWARD H & REYES PB DIETRICH ANA MILENA CAJIAO 4265 38 8/18/2022 $3,000.00 WAR DEED 168 COMPO RD S
754 HERITAGE VILLAGE #A TIAGO FREDERICO MARQUES DE MELO 8/17/2022 $1,200,000.00
SOUTHBURY, CT 06488 CORREIA
168 COMPO RD S
WESTPORT, CT 06880
693 HILLANDALE PROPERTIESLL C BRIAN & MEGHAN COTTER 4265 67 8/18/2022 $10,750.00 WAR DEED 8 AUTHORS WAY
29 EAST MAIN ST 8 AUTHORS WAY 8/15/2022 $4,300,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
699 DAVID A & STEPHANIE A WEBSTER NINA RESTIERI & TODD NEWMAN 4265 117 8/19/2022 $6,500.00 WAR DEED 4 GREEN ACRE LN
101 ANCHORAGE DR 4 GREEN ACRE LN 8/16/2022 $2,600,000.00
BRIDGEPORT, CT 06605 WESTPORT, CT 06880
706 LAWRENCE R ROBINSON IlI ALOK & CINDY REEJHSINGHANI 4265 130 8/19/2022 $2,917.50 WAR DEED 8 COB DR
1292 AUDEL AVE 6A COB DR 8/4/2022 $1,167,000.00
EUGENE, OR 07404 WESTPORT, CT 06880
710 ELEANOR ADAMS ANASUYA POPURI 4265 146 8/19/2022 $2,140.00 WAR DEED 502 BRADLEY LN
502 BRADLEY LN 1177 POST RD E APT 137 8/10/2022 $856,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
715 BRETT & JENNIFER M KATZNER MICHAEL & EVELYN LOBIKIS 4265 177 8/19/2022 $3,562.50 WAR DEED 8 OVERLOOK RD
8 COACH LN 9 OVERLOOK RD 8/17/2022 $1,425,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
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761 SANDRAYV GELLER DANIEL SELDEN 4265 236 8/22/2022 $3,312.50 TRUSTEE DEED 17 TERRA NOVA CIR
MARK WILLIAM RUDICK TR 17 TERRA NOVA CIR 8/8/2022 $1,325,000.00
21 WESTON RD WESTPORT, CT 06880
WESTPORT, CT 06880
762 MARC & CAREN TISHFIELD GREGORY & DEBORAH ST JOHN 4265 241 8/22/2022 $7,750.00 WAR DEED 15 STONEBOAT RD
8/15/2022 $3,100,000.00
772 KOENRAAD BOSTOEN JOSEPH JULIANO 4265 280 8/22/2022 $5,500.00 WAR DEED 15 NORTH RDG RD
3798 CRACKERBAY 15 NORTH RDG RD 8/16/2022 $2,200,000.00
BONITA SPRINGS, FL 34134 WESTPORT, CT 06880
797 PETER E REILLY TR HUGH BEGG ROSS & RYAN MORAN 4266 34 8/23/2022 $1,125.00 TRUSTEE DEED 9 MARILANE-1/2 INT
DONALD E REILLY REVOCABLE TRUST 181 OLD POST RD 8/18/2022 $450,000.00
70 CLARK RD SOUTHPORT, CT 06890
RYE, NH 03870
798 PETER ELLIOTT, KEVING CAUFIELD REILLY HUGH BEGG ROSS & RYAN MORAN 4266 36 8/23/2022 $1,125.00 WAR DEED 9 MARILANE-1/2 INT
& 181 OLD POST RD 8/18/2022 $450,000.00
WILLIAM STOCKBRIDGE REILLY SOUTHPORT, CT 06890
70 CLARK ST
RYE, NH 03870
799 PETER ELLIOTT & KEVIN CAUFIELD REILLY HUGH BEGG ROSS & RYAN MORAN 4266 39 8/23/2022 $312.50 WAR DEED 11 MARILANE
& 181 OLD POST RD 8/18/2022 $125,000.00
WILLIAM STOCKBRIDGE REILLY SOUTHPORT, CT 06890
92 RUMSEY HILL RD
NEWFIELD, NY 14867
803 WILLIAM M & JULIE A SIEGEL JARETT EPSTEIN 4266 69 8/23/2022 $4,187.50 WAR DEED 3 BLUE COAT LN
7 BLUE COAT LN 3 BLUE COAT LN 8/18/2022 $1,675,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
805 CRISTOPHER N & ELLEN D MATTESON BRETT & JANNIFER M KATZNER 4266 95 8/23/2022 $4,565.28 WAR DEED 8 COACH LN
1811 INDIGO MARKET DR APT 411 8/16/2022 $1,826,114.00
MOUNT PLEASANT, SC 29464
808 JEAN WOODHAM EST HUGO SALAZAR 4266 121 8/23/2022 $1,762.50 EXEC DEED 26 PIN OAK CT
C/O 2700 SHAVANO CT 261 4TH AVE 4/27/2022 $705,000.00
ARLINGTON, TX 76006 BROOKLYN, NY 11215
817 EILEEN D PETERSON TR RICHARD & NATALIE DIAZ GISLER 4266 204 8/24/2022 $4,750.00 TRUSTEE DEED 86 CLAPBOARD HILL RD
EILEEN D PETERSON REVOCABLE TRUST 333 EAST 56TH ST APT 18G 8/22/2022 $1,900,000.00
86 CLAPBOARD HILL RD NEW YORK, NY 10022
WESTPORT, CT 06880
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821 ABBEY ROAD RIVERSIDELLC 33 RIVERSIDE ASSOCIATES LLC 4266 242 8/24/2022 $41,250.00 WAR DEED 33 RIVERSIDE AVE
1375 KINGS HWY C/O FEIL ORGANIZATION INC 8/22/2022 $16,500,000.00
FAIRFIELD, CT 06824 7 PENN PLAZA STE 1100
NEW YORK, NY 10001
824 DALTON T EDGECOMB STEPHEN & MEGHAN MANGAN 4266 328 8/25/2022 $4,625.00 WAR DEED 6 SANDY HILL TER
6 SANDY HILL TER 6 SANDY HILL TER 8/19/2022 $1,850,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
833 AN JEN SHIH & DOROTHY A SIPPO DILARA BALKAN 4267 23 8/25/2022 $5,375.00 WAR DEED 40 BAUER PL EXT
505 LAKE HOGAN FARM RD 40 BAUER PL 8/12/2022 $2,150,000.00
CHAPEL HILL, NC 27516 WESTPORT, CT 06880
843 XIANGLI WU MARIE CAREY 4267 58 8/26/2022 $1,122.50 WAR DEED 19 CRESCENT PK RD
21 ISLAND ST 19 CRESCENT PK RD 8/23/2022 $449,000.00
PLAINVIEW, NY 11803 WESTPORT, CT 06880
844 RUSSELL W BARBARA B CROCKER MARC & THERESA SIMON-VERMOT 4267 60 8/26/2022 $5,027.50 WAR DEED 29 BONNIE BRK RD
29 BONNIE BRK RD 29 BONNIE BRK RD 8/18/2022 $2,011,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
851 JESSE S & SUSAN WEXLER BRIAN M & MARJOLIJN BAXENDALE 4267 79 8/26/2022 $3,062.50 WAR DEED 152 REGENTS PK
14 BUSHY RIDGE RD 152 REGENTS PK 8/23/2022 $1,225,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
858 RALPH DEMATTIO ARTURO E & MIRKO J APOLINARIO 4267 87 8/29/2022 $1,543.75 WAR DEED 19 HIAWATHA LN
33 HIAWATHA LN GRACIELA A GUEVARAANGULO 8/22/2022 $617,500.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 19 HIAWATHA LN
WESTPORT, CT 06880
864 NANCY GEILS TR CHRISTOPHER MAROC 4267 115 8/29/2022 $1,825.00 TRUSTEE DEED 34 CRESCENT RD
HOME VENTURES TRUST 104 NORTH ST APT 203 8/23/2022 $730,000.00
1237 DANIELS FARM RD STAMFORD, CT 06902
TRUMBULL, CT 06611
866 GERTRUDE M HORAN TR KAREN Z MULREED 4267 120 8/29/2022 $2,500.00 TRUSTEE DEED 138 LANSDOWNE
3030 PARK AVE 138 LANSDOWNE 8/18/2022 $1,000,000.00
APT 5W5 WESTPORT, CT 06880
BRIDGEPORT, CT 06640
868 KATHERINE PEIXOTO WENDY ANN MINITER-GRIFFIN 4267 141 8/29/2022 $1,362.50 WAR DEED 19 HALE ST
3 BAYBERRY RIDGE RD 19 HALE ST 8/23/2022 $545,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
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872 DANIEL MCCAMBLAU JORDAN KRONICK 4267 182 8/30/2022 $4,150.00 WAR DEED 17 DEERWOOD LN
C/O BAYER & BLACK 17 DEERWOOD LN 8/16/2022 $1,660,000.00
195 DANBURY RD #160 WESTPORT, CT 06880
WILTON, CT 06880
875 81 MAPLE SOUTHLLC MICHAEL ALPEROVICH & MARIEL POOLE 4267 210 8/30/2022 $9,238.57 WAR DEED 81 MAPLE AVE S
143 OLD RD 1ALONGVIEW RD 7/20/2022 $3,695,428.14
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
896 JACK L GROGINS EST KARINA MOYA & CHRISTOPHER RIORDAN 4267 292 8/31/2022 $1,625.00 EXEC DEED 308 HARVEST CMNS
C/O 155 BREWSTER ST UNIT 5L 308 HARVEST CMNS 8/22/2022 $650,000.00
BRIDGEPORT, CT 06605 WESTPORT, CT 06880
898 STEVEN PERKINS JOSE PEREZ NESSI & JULIA TOLEDO 4267 316 8/31/2022 $3,000.00 WAR DEED 24 HIGHLAND RD
24 HIGHLAND RD LOPEZ 8/24/2022 $1,200,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 24 HIGHLAND RD
WESTPORT, CT 06880
901 JENNY YUEN NEE ONG JONAS & STEPHANIE KATZ 4267 343 8/31/2022 $5,745.00 WAR DEED 101 COMPO RD S
1 WOLFPIT AVE APT 7 101 COMPORD S 8/29/2022 $2,298,000.00
NORWALK, CT 06851 WESTPORT, CT 06880
903 DAVID ELLIS & MARCIA REPINSKI ALANA YAVERS KRUG 4268 1 8/31/2022 $4,125.00 WAR DEED 18 SILVER BRK RD
12 TOMPKINS PL 18 SILVER BRK RD 8/25/2022 $1,650,000.00
BROOKLYN, NY 11231 WESTPORT, CT 06880
907 NANCY ROSEN LINDSEY W & MICHAEL R FELDMAN 4268 16 8/31/2022 $5,287.50 WAR DEED 67 WEST PARISH RD
67 WEST PARISH RD 1365 YORK AVE APT 10A 8/29/2022 $2,115,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 NEW YORK, NY 10021
915 AMY HULINA AMY REINITZ & MICHAEL NUGENT 4268 48 9/1/2022 $8,500.00 WAR DEED 30 STONY BRK RD
23 OLD MILL RD 30 STONY BROOK RD 8/29/2022 $3,400,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
921 ROBERT D & KIMBERLY E KUMP ADAM GREENLEE 4268 71 9/1/2022 $13,487.50 WAR DEED 3 KENSINGTON PL
3 KENSINGTON PL 3 KENSINGTON PL 8/29/2022 $5,395,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
935 LUIS URREA & JENNIFER LINDSTROM JORDAN & MARA MENDELL 4268 254 9/2/2022 $8,500.00 WAR DEED 7 SIDE HILL RD
7 SIDE HILL RD 7 SIDE HILL RD 8/26/2022 $3,400,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
938 EDWARD C LUCIANO 9 HIAWATHA LANE LLC 4268 298 9/2/2022 $3,750.00 WAR DEED 9 HIAWATHA LN
35 BRIDGE ST 1 MORGAN AVE 8/30/2022 $1,500,000.00
APT 203 NORWALK, CT 06880
WESTPORT, CT 06880
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942 RICHARD K & LAURIE Z COTTTON STEPHEN & SAMANTHA FINKELSTEIN 4268 326 9/2/2022 $5,750.00 WAR DEED 8 FERRY LN E
8 FERRY LANE E 10 FERRY LN E 8/25/2022 $2,300,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
946 ELLIS COOPER & MARTHA COLEMAN TYLER DIMENNA & LAURA ISAZA 4268 334 9/2/2022 $2.95 WAR DEED CRAWFORD RD - 1.7% INT IN
456 NEWTOWN AVE 405 ATLANTIC ST 8/18/2022 $695,000.00 WESTPORT
NORWALK, CT 06851 STAMFORD, CT
948 HAROLD B & ROBERTA G BJORNSON JR PETER CARUSO & CHELSEY ANN REMME 4268 349 9/2/2022 $5,187.50 WAR DEED 29 GAULT PARK DR
41 ELLEN RD 29 GAULT PARK DR 8/29/2022 $2,075,000.00
STONEHAM, MA 02180 WESTPORT, CT 06880
956 CHRISTOPHER O & ELIZABETH KENNY MITCHELL D & REBECCA D ROSS 4269 134 9/2/2022 $3,187.50 WAR DEED 21 NEWTOWN TPKE
21 NEWTOWN TPKE 3 SAINT CHARLES AVE 8/26/2022 $1,275,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 STAMFORD, CT
959 ELISABETH FRAAS TR SHAWN & MICHELLE LIBERTY 4269 156 9/2/2022 $5,050.00 TRUSTEE DEED 14 CARDINAL LN
11 COVLEE DR 14 CARDINAL LN 8/26/2022 $2,020,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
968 CATHERINE SWAN SILAS E WALLEN-FRIEDMAN 4269 191 9/6/2022 $0.00 WAR DEED 35 ORCHARD HILL RD - TAXES
740 DURHAM RD EMILY FROST 8/26/2022 $1,015,000.00 PAID IN NORWALK
MADISON, CT 06443 10 SADDLE RD
NORWALK, CT 06851
980 AMP INVESTMENTSLLC ALVIN RAAGAS & BRENDA CHU-RAAGAS 4269 216 9/6/2022 $4,375.00 WAR DEED 9A HITCHCOCK RD
67 CARLYNN DR 20 RIVER TER 9/1/2022 $1,750,000.00
FAIRFIELD, CT 06824 APT 26E
NEW YORK, NY 10282
995 REID TRATENBERG & JENNIFER DENKIN COVEDOGLLC 4269 302 9/7/2022 $6,000.00 WAR DEED 76 COMPO MILL COVE
76 COMPO MILL COVE 265 POSTRD W 9/6/2022 $2,400,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
1003 MARK W & DEBRA C DULSKY MICHAEL A ZEC & MEREDITH DELBELLO 4269 340 9/7/2022 $4,226.25 WAR DEED 35 MARION RD - 98% INT IN
35 MARION RD ZEC 9/2/2022 $1,725,000.00 WESTPORT
WESTPORT, CT 06880 6 BERMUDA RD
WESTPORT, CT 06880
1012 DAVID MARC & DONNA HANAU JENNIFER THOMPSON & MARK CHARLES 4270 63 9/8/2022 $4,250.00 WAR DEED 4 DAVIS LN
GREENAPPLE KIRKHAM 9/6/2022 $1,700,000.00
597 WESTPORT AVE #C460 4 DAVIS LN
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
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1015 RICHARD GRIMALDI ZUZANA ZIKOVA-SCHECK & MARK SCHECK 4270 82 9/8/2022 $1,687.50 WAR DEED 341-343 WILTON RD
341-343 WILTON RD 341-343 WILTON RD 8/26/2022 $675,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
1017 PAUL & JENNIFER GASBARRO MONICA GABRIELA VALERO CAMACHO 4270 107 9/8/2022 $5,200.00 WAR DEED 24 SAINT JOHN PL
24 SAINT JOHN PL CARLOS DANIEL DAVILA CHIQUIN 9/2/2022 $2,080,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 1575 TREMONT ST
BOSTON, MA 02120
1023 NANCY E OCONNELL CARL MORTON & CARLOS PAGEL 4270 135 9/9/2022 $985.00 WAR DEED 70 WHITNEY GLEN
16 E MELROSE ST 254 MAIN ST 8/30/2022 $394,000.00
CHEVY CHASE, MD 20815 KINGSTON, NY 12401
1024 ASAF & ADAYA WEISSLER SNIR BO S PARK 4270 137 9/9/2022 $6,087.50 WAR DEED 1 HARBORVIEW RD
1 HARBORVIEW RD 1 HARBORVIEW RD 9/2/2022 $2,435,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
1028 NANCY E VATH EST CARLOS BOTERO & LINDA OCHOA 4270 166 9/9/2022 $1,625.00 EXEC DEED 10 EASTON RD
C/O 3 GREEN MEADOW DR 10 EASTON RD 8/25/2022 $650,000.00
LYNNFIELD, MA 01940 WESTPORT, CT 06880
1071 MATTERA BROTHERS 6 QUARTER MILE L L CHARLES & ALLYSON DO 4270 261 9/12/2022 $4,812.50 WAR DEED 6 QUARTER MILE RD
C 6 QUARTER MILE RD 9/8/2022 $1,925,000.00
42 KENSETT AVE WESTPORT, CT 06880
NORWALK, CT 06851
1078 DEBORAH H PRICE JENNIFER PRICE GRIMES 4270 297 9/12/2022 $982.50 WAR DEED 9 WESTON RD
1401 KINGS HWY #605A 1686 OLD CASTLE PLACE 8/15/2022 $393,000.00
FAIRFIELD, CT 06824 WEST LAKE VILLAGE, CA 00000
1083 ESTHER POLINER PAUL GARY EPSTEIN 4270 339 9/13/2022 $807.22 WAR DEED 35 BRIDGE ST UNIT 207
35 BRIDGE ST UNIT 207 35 BRIDGE ST UNIT 207 9/7/2022 $322,886.94
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
1096 DANIEL S BERNSTEIN & CLAIRE FOERSTER HEATHER COLEMAN 4271 21 9/14/2022 $8,750.00 WAR DEED 19 BERMUDA RD
30 OCCOM RIDGE 19 BERMUDA RD 9/12/2022 $3,500,000.00
HANOVER, NH 03755 WESTPORT, CT 06880
1114 ROBERT S SHANKMAN JOSIAH NAUERT 4271 62 9/15/2022 $0.00 WAR DEED 24 HILLS LN - TAXES PAID IN
2 ROMINDON CT 24 HILLS LN 9/12/2022 $300,000.00 NORWALK
NORWALK, CT 06851 WESTPORT, CT 06880
1118 STURGESLLC ADITYA AVINASH GULANIKAR 4271 97 9/15/2022 $11,747.50 WAR DEED 32 STURGES CMNS
11 MURVON CT TIYA GULANIKAR 9/14/2022 $4,699,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 152 EAST 87TH STAPT 7B
NEW YORK, NY 10128
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1187 ANOOP & LEE-ANN KANTHAN TRS JOHN MARTELLO 4271 221 9/16/2022 $9,997.50 TRUSTEE DEED 121 IMPERIAL AVE
606 POST RD E UNIT 325 121 IMPERIAL AVE 9/12/2022 $3,999,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
1192 JACK RICHARD JOHN A & ALISON LERCH 4271 265 9/16/2022 $2,125.00 WAR DEED 208 LANSDOWNE
208 LANSDOWNE 208 LANSDOWNE 9/11/2022 $850,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
1236 PHILIP & DOROTHY SILBER PATRICK D & ANNE K KANE 4271 338 9/19/2022 $11,875.00 WAR DEED 77 MORNINGSIDE DR S
P O BOX 2480 77 MORNINGSIDE DR S 9/14/2022 $4,750,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
1239 PETER & JUDI CIVINS THOMAS C MARTYN & EUGENIE MARIE 4272 22 9/19/2022 $3,312.50 WAR DEED 27 WARNOCK DR
27 WARNOCK DR MARION 9/12/2022 $1,325,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 301 COMMONS PARK S 415
STAMFORD, CT 06902
1244 DEBORAH & MICHAEL S GODNER TRS ANNELISE T OSBORNE 4272 50 9/19/2022 $3,375.00 TRUSTEE DEED 2 GAULT PK DR
JEANETTE SHALOV 2009 REV LIVING 2 GAULT PK DR 9/14/2022 $1,350,000.00
TRUST WESTPORT, CT 06880
11 ROUND HILL CLUB RD
GREENWICH, CT 06831
1363 JANET R BANGSER EST ANDALEEB HOSSAIN & SARA 4272 239 9/20/2022 $1,531.25 EXEC DEED 5 VICTORIALN -- 50% INTEREST
5 VICTORIA LN MELENDEZ-HOSSIAN 9/2/2022 $612,500.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 5 VICTORIA LN
WESTPORT, CT 06880
1364 ANDREW C BANGSER TR & JILL B ANDALEEB HOSSAIN & SARA 4272 243 9/20/2022 $1,531.25 TRUSTEE DEED 5 VICTORIALN - 50% INTEREST
BOYNTON TR MELENDEZ-HOSSIAN 9/2/2022 $612,500.00
5 VICTORIA LN 5 VICTORIA LN
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
1368 MARK R & JULIE M TURNER JEFFREY & LINDSEY BASSEN 4272 277 9/20/2022 $3,875.00 WAR DEED 14 GREENS FARMS HOL
14 GREENS FARMS HOL 112 SOUTHFIELD AVE 9/19/2022 $1,550,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 STAMFORD, CT 06902
1383 JAMES YUAN DOUGLAS A & MELISSA B BERNSTEIN 4272 342 9/21/2022 $3,725.00 WAR DEED 26 BERNDALE DR
13 WHEELER GATE 167 CROSS HWY 9/20/2022 $1,490,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
1469 DANIEL & ALLISON G MOSES PETER A WEINBACH 4273 97 9/22/2022 $5,812.50 WAR DEED 42 DANBURY AVE
101 NORTH OCEAN BLVD 799 VERNA HILL 9/12/2022 $2,325,000.00
BOCA RATON, FL 33432 FAIRFIELD, CT 06824
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1555 ZORBA B LIEBERMAN LESLIE & PETER CAWLEY 4273 207 9/22/2022 $9,437.50 WAR DEED 11 YANKEE HILL RD
11 YANKEE HILL RD 11 YANKEE HILL RD 9/6/2022 $3,775,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
1581 JONAS C & STEPHANIE E KATZ LAUREN N CASCINO & TRICIA LEWIS 4273 261 9/23/2022 $1,812.50 WAR DEED 17 BULKLEY AVE N
17 BULKLEY AVE N 442 MAIN AVE UNIT A6 9/19/2022 $725,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 NORWALK, CT 06851
1610 ONE SYRNOLLC PIERREPONT SCHOOL INC 4273 324 9/23/2022 $14,250.00 WAR DEED 1 SYLVAN RD N
11 FERRY LN W 1 SYLVANRD N 9/20/2022 $5,700,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
1728 MILLER RIVER FINANCIAL LLC VIJAYKRISHNA LAKSHMINARAYANAN 4274 231 9/26/2022 $3,537.50 WAR DEED 7 BARBARA PL
2083 MAIN ST SEEMA CHIBBER 9/20/2022 $1,415,000.00
STRATFORD, CT 06615 7 BARBARA PL
WESTPORT, CT 06880
1730 EDWARD J MULLEN & ANGELES T SCOTT RICHARD & KRISTEN MARGARET 4274 253 9/26/2022 $146.25 WAR DEED 5 RIVERFIELD DR - .06%
RODRIGUEZ WOLFE 9/20/2022 $975,000.00 INTEREST IN WESTPORT
5 RIVERFIELD DR 190 RIVERBANK RD
WESTPORT, CT 06880 STAMFORD, CT 06903
1732 S MAC PROPERTY SOLUTIONSLLC CHRISTINE ASTONDOA 4274 271 9/26/2022 $1,800.00 WAR DEED 7 SUE TER
2 KING ST 420 EAST 81ST ST APT 2 9/15/2022 $720,000.00
NEWTOWN, CT 06470 NEW YORK, NY 10028
1736 1 SYCAMORE DRIVELLC BLUEWATER SYCAMORE LL C 4274 287 9/26/2022 $2,937.50 WAR DEED 1 SYCAMORE DR
484 STILLSON RD 31 IMPERIAL AVE 8/30/2022 $1,175,000.00
FAIRFIELD, CT 06824 WESTPORT, CT 06880
1745 BRUCE S BLOMFIELD 6 BEDFORDLLC 4275 3 9/27/2022 $2,462.50 WAR DEED 6 BEDFORD DR
14 RONALD ST 15 MAPLEGROVE AVE 9/14/2022 $985,000.00
BROOKLYN, CT 06234 WESTPORT, CT 06880
1752 VICTORIA FULLER LEOPOLD SWERGOLD 2012 TRUST 4275 53 9/27/2022 $1,843.75 WAR DEED 295 COMPORD S - 1/4 INT
118 WILTON RD 2800 ISLAND BLVD 9/20/2022 $737,500.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 AVENTURA, FL 33160
1753 JOSEPH FULLER JR LEOPOLD SWERGOLD 2012 TRUST 4275 56 9/27/2022 $1,843.75 WAR DEED 295 COMPO RD S 1/4 INT
35 SHERWOOD DR 2800 ISLAND BLVD 9/20/2022 $737,500.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 AVENTURA, FL 33160
1754 ZDENKA FULLER EST LEOPOLD SWERGOLD 2012 TRUST 4275 59 9/27/2022 $3,687.50 EXEC DEED 295 COMPO RD S - 1/2 INT
35 SHERWOOD DR 2800 ISLAND DR 9/20/2022 $1,475,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 AVENTURA, FL 33160
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1768 DAVID S POWERS BRANDON & PAMELA NIEUW 4275 107 9/28/2022 $2,250.00 WAR DEED 16 REICHERT CIR
16 TODY BOLE LN 1480 POST RD E TH1 9/12/2022 $900,000.00
HARWICH, MA 02645 WESTPORT, CT 06880
1772 ELIZABETH S ANDROS CANDICE GERMAIN 4275 131 9/28/2022 $1,350.00 WAR DEED 5 1/2 SUNRISE RD
1 TOMAHAWK LN 5 1/2 SUNRISE RD 10/13/2022 $540,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
1774 FRANCHON M & GLORIA S SMITHSON KAPILJEET DARGAN & ELIZABETH SELZ 4275 150 9/28/2022 $5,832.50 WAR DEED 21 RED COAT RD
21 RED COAT RD 7000 ISLAND BLVD APT BV01 9/23/2022 $2,333,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 AVENTURA, FL
1782 SUSAN COOPER ANN MARIE BEDDOE & PETER DOTTINO 4275 201 9/29/2022 $8,500.00 WAR DEED 3 GREENBRIER RD
346 COMPO RD S 3 GREENBRIER RD 9/27/2022 $3,400,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
1784 MARYANNE LIESNER & PAULA SCHOOLER PAUL P & RONALD L SCHOOLER 4275 217 9/29/2022 $1,000.00 WAR DEED 31 LINCOLN ST
31 LINCOLN ST 31 LINCOLN ST 9/27/2022 $400,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
1793 KOWALSKY FAMILY COMPANY LLC WILDFLOWER HAVEN LL C 4275 268 9/30/2022 $14,812.50 WAR DEED 109 MORNINGSIDE DR S
110A IMPERIAL AVE 200 CONNECTICUT AVE 9/26/2022 $5,925,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 NORWALK, CT 06854
1796 BRUCE & CAROLE WAINER ANGELICA CHENGCHENG ZHANG 4275 276 9/30/2022 $3,300.00 WAR DEED 6 MANOR DR
7604 GLENDEVON LN SPARK T NAKAMURA 9/23/2022 $1,320,000.00
DELRAY BEACH, FL 3346 6 MANOR DR
WESTPORT, CT 06880
1800 TIMOTHY P & SUSAN J OHALLORAN JOSEPH A & ANTONIA R NEDDER 4275 298 9/30/2022 $5,750.00 WAR DEED 16 BAYBERRY LN
117 OLD SAUGATUCK RD 16 BAYBERRY LN 9/23/2022 $2,300,000.00
NORWALK, CT 06855 WESTPORT, CT 06880
1811 BLUEWATER BEACHSIDE LL C ELIZABETH TAKIFF SCHEINFELD TR 4275 329 9/30/2022 $14,625.00 WAR DEED 19 BEACHSIDE CMNS
31 IMPERIAL AVE 107 SOUTH AVE 9/28/2022 $5,850,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 GLENCOE, IL 60022
1812 NICOLE V & DANIEL DONOVAN KATJA MARIA & JOHN VICTOR HEROLD 4275 332 9/30/2022 $12,343.75 WAR DEED 9 GREENBRIER RD
2 HARBOR POINT RD S 9 GREENBRIER RD 9/27/2022 $4,937,500.00
APT 424 WESTPORT, CT 06880
STAMFORD, CT 06902
1817 5HERMITLLC MAXWELL ASGARI TR 4275 340 10/3/2022 $8,250.00 WAR DEED 5 HERMIT CT
5 HERMIT CT 220 RIVERSIDE BLVD APT 22D 9/28/2022 $3,300,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 NEW YORK, NY 10069
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1819 20 SILVERBROOK RD LLC ADAM & KATHRYN LAWRENCE 4275 343 10/3/2022 $10,371.46 WAR DEED 20 SILVER BRK RD
21 SAINT JOHN PL 20 SILVER BRK RD 9/26/2022 $4,148,585.98
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
1822 MATTERA CONSTRUCTION 4 TRAILING JASON LEWIS 4276 7 10/3/2022 $8,674.15 WAR DEED 4 TRAILING ROCK LN
ROCKLN 26 SLOCUM AVE 9/29/2022 $3,469,659.91
15 DANIEL COURT PORT WASHINGTON, NY 11050
WESTPORT, CT 06880
1825 U S BANK N A-TR 3FARMERROADLLC 4276 34 10/3/2022 $1,937.50 WAR DEED 153 COMPO RD N
200 BUSINESS PARK DR STE 103 9/7/2022 $775,000.00
ARMONK, NY 10504
1835 DESIGN HOME BUILDERS L L C ALTERED PROPERTIESLLC 4276 95 10/3/2022 $1,725.00 WAR DEED 14 REIMER RD
144 SILVER SPRING RD 1316 CROSS HWY 9/8/2022 $690,000.00
FAIRFIELD, CT 06824 WESTPORT, CT 06880
1849 MARK H PENSKE ERIC COBURN & TRACIE SUNDACK 4276 170 10/5/2022 $8,750.00 WAR DEED 15 DUCK POND RD
15 DUCK POND RD 33 MURRAY HILL RD 9/2/2022 $3,500,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 SCARSDALE, NY 10583
1854 REIJO & ALLISON MAKARAINEN MATTERA CONSTRUCTION 10 4276 182 10/5/2022 $2,562.50 WAR DEED 10 GREENWOOD LN
10 GREENWOOD LN GREENWOOD LN LLC 9/23/2022 $1,025,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 15 DANIEL COURT
WESTPORT, CT 06880
1860 31 HIAWATHALLC LAN ZHEN CAO & BAO HUA CHEN 4276 232 10/6/2022 $1,800.00 WAR DEED 31 HIAWATHA LN EXT
P O BOX 2236 31 HIAWATHA LN EXT 10/3/2022 $720,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
1862 MARK DIDIO & MELISA CASTRO-DIDIO JOSHUA & LAUREN BELLET 4276 248 10/6/2022 $6,937.50 WAR DEED 8 SYCAMORE DR
115 BEACH RD 8 SYCAMORE DR 9/29/2022 $2,775,000.00
WESTHAMPTON BEACH, NY 11530 WESTPORT, CT 06880
1865 19 OLD HILL FARMS ROAD LL C ERICK & ALYSSA YOUNG GORALSKI 4276 271 10/6/2022 $12,750.00 WAR DEED 19 OLD HILL FARMS RD
C/O RANDEL LAW OFFICES 19 OLD HILL FARMS RD 9/23/2022 $5,100,000.00
265 POST RD W WESTPORT, CT 06880
WESTPORT, CT 06880
1866 DAINES GROVELLC JUSTIN D COULOMBE & JENNIFER N 4276 274 10/6/2022 $6,300.00 WAR DEED 21 GROVE PT RD
21 GROVE PT RD CANNON 10/3/2022 $2,520,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 4 NORTH PASTURE RD
WESTPORT, CT 06880
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1869 RICHARD D & ROSE C ROBBINS DAVID & JODI LYNN GIORLANDO 4276 292 107612022 $2,687.50 WAR DEED 18 CROSS HWY
13521 SAN GEORGIO DR 18 CROSS HWY 10/23/2022 $1,075,000.00
ESTERO, FL 33928 WESTPORT, CT 06880
1872 DOUGLAS A & MELISSA B BERNSTEIN MOONFLOWER HAVEN L L C 4276 319 10/7/2022 $37,937.50 WAR DEED 167 CROSS HWY
P O BOX 5017 167 CROSS HWY 10/4/2022 $15,175,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06881 WESTPORT, CT 06880
1895 EDWARD JOSEPH & LINDSAY BURKE WILLIAM PAPP & CHRISTINE KORBI 4277 62 10/11/2022 $2,395.00 WAR DEED 44 WESTFAIR DR
NAUGHTON 44 WESTFAIR DR 10/2/2022 $958,000.00
1084 TORRENCE DR WESTPORT, CT 06880
APEX, NC 27502
1908 NISA B MELLIN ABHISHEK SATYANARAYANA KASHYAP 4277 106 10/11/2022 $4,450.00 WAR DEED 55 CLINTON AVE
101 HARVEST CMNS MANASWINI SIVARAMAKRISHNAM 9/30/2022 $1,780,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 1340 WASHINGTON BLVD
STAMFORD, CT 06902
1911 JENNIFER ROSEN MATTHEW S ROGERS & SARAH L GREVE 4277 133 10/12/2022 $3,350.00 WAR DEED 8 RIDGE DR
8 RIDGE DR 1 HARBOR POINT RD 10/5/2022 $1,340,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
1916 JOHANNA STRACZEK EST DAYNA GERRING 4277 168 10/12/2022 $961.25 EXEC DEED 35 BRIDGE ST UNIT 214
C/0 71 VALLEY RD 162 COMPO RD S 9/27/2022 $384,500.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
1918 CRAIG M ADLER 9 TIFFANY LANELLC 4277 172 10/12/2022 $1,770.00 WAR DEED 10 DAVENPORT AVE
10 DAVENPORT AVE 10 BURR SCHOOL RD 8/1/2022 $708,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
1921 JILL H GORDON & JAMES R SIMON MYLES J & AVONNE P SEIDEMAN 4277 201 10/12/2022 $2,312.50 WAR DEED 311 LANSDOWNE
42 LAS BRISAS WAY 311 LANSDOWNE 9/14/2022 $925,000.00
NAPLES, FL 34108 WESTPORT, CT 06880
1925 JANET ADAMS-OKEEFE SIR-53 REICHERTLLC 4277 219 10/12/2022 $1,755.00 WAR DEED 53 REICHERT CIR
1480 POST RD E UNIT 13A 943 POSTRD E 9/30/2022 $702,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
1930 DANIEL E & MAUREEN N ARON 17 SOUNDVIEW LL C 4277 234 10/13/2022 $16,750.00 WAR DEED 17 SOUNDVIEW DR
17 SOUNDVIEW DR 7120 JENSEN CANYON RD #484 9/21/2022 $6,700,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 TETON VILLAGE, WY 83025
1940 MYLES J & AVONNE P SEIDEMAN UTKU CINEL 4277 267 10/14/2022 $4,376.25 WAR DEED 139 HILLSPOINT RD
311 LANSDOWNE 139 HILLSPOINT RD 10/10/2022 $1,750,500.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
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1945 JAMIE & ROBERT A & BRIAN ANDREW MARIBEL & MATTHEW EHLERS 4277 283 10/14/2022 $1,750.00 WAR DEED 2 MILLS ST
CARUSONE 3 RICHMONDVILLE AVE 10/5/2022 $700,000.00
ROBERT & AMY TRACY & APRIL WESTPORT, CT 06880
CUNNINGHAM &
LINDSAY CARUSONE 235 WILSON ST
BRIDGEPORT, CT 06605
1960 W IASSOCIATESLLC DELAMAR WESTPORTLLC 4277 335 10/17/2022 $20,000.00 WAR DEED 1595 POSTRD E
265 POST RD W 1 LANDMARK SQUARE F2 10/14/2022 $8,000,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 STAMFORD, CT 06901
1968 SUSAN J BAER & BENJAMIN H CHAN ALEXANDER BRANDFON & NEGIN JANATI 4278 31 10/18/2022 $281.25 WAR DEED 151 IMPERIAL AVE PARCEL X
151 IMPERIAL AVE 4 FRANKLIN AVE 10/13/2022 $112,500.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
1969 ANTHONY W BYRNE EST ROBERT THOMAS & NICOLE LYNN 4278 34 10/18/2022 $3,712.50 EXEC DEED 4 LANTERN HILL RD
C/O 23848 AETNA ST PATERNOSTRO 10/13/2022 $1,485,000.00
WOODLAND HILLS, CA 91367 4 LANTERN HILL RD
WESTPORT, CT 06880
1977 DONNA YOUNG KATE AMANDA VANDELL 4278 94 10/18/2022 $2,497.50 WAR DEED 38 ROSEVILLE RD
38 ROSEVILLE RD JASPER CORNELIS VANRIJCKEVORSEL 10/14/2022 $999,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 641 REEF RD
FAIRFIELD, CT 06824
1979 MICHAEL J & MERYL E KAPLAN PETER JEFFREY & PATRICIA BRISTOL MAY 4278 107 10/18/2022 $6,250.00 WAR DEED 18 NORWALK AVE
18 NORWALK AVE TR 10/13/2022 $2,500,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 3630 EVERGREEN POINT RD
MEDINA, WA 98039
2000 BROOKLAWN CONTRACTORS LLC KOMONDORLLC 4278 180 10/20/2022 $10,500.00 WAR DEED 64 WOODSIDE AVE
10 ROCKYFIELD RD 64 WOODSIDE AVE 10/17/2022 $4,200,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
2015 CARLOS PASCUAL REVOCABLE TRUST MARIE ALLEN 4278 217 10/21/2022 $0.00 TRUSTEE DEED 87 STRATHMORE LN - TAXES
87 STRATHMORE LN UNIT 87 150 GLOVER AVE 1/27/2021 $384,000.00 PAID IN NORWALK
NORWALK, CT 06850 NORWALK, CT 06850
2030 THOMAS & TRACY TILLER DWYER LAMAN PROPERTIES1LLC 4278 259 10/25/2022 $6,125.00 WAR DEED 2 OLD MILL RD
2 OLD MILLRD 1241 ADAMS ST STE 1138 10/19/2022 $2,450,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 ST HELENA, CA
2036 PAUL B MCHUGH TR PAUL B MCHUGH 4278 287 10/25/2022 $1,763.50 TRUSTEE DEED 10 DORCHESTER DR 40% INT
10 DORCHESTER DR 10 DORCHESTER DR 9/27/2022 $705,400.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
Cott Prepared On :  Friday, February 3, 2023 9:23 am Page 21 of 30

Systems

Application Version :  3.12.23.26

Resolution3



Westport CT Town Clerk
110 Myrtle Ave Room 105

Transfer Report

From 7/1/2022 Through 12/30/2022

Jeffrey Dunkerton

Town Clerk Westport, CT 06881
(203) 341-1110
Date Filed Conveyance Tax Remarks
File Number Grantor Grantee Book Page Deed Date Selling Price  Kind Code (Not Warranted)
2038 MARIE F MCHUGH REVOCABLE TRUST PAUL B MCHUGH 4278 293 10/25/2022 $1,763.50 TRUSTEE DEED 10 DORCHESTER DR 40% INT
10 DORCHESTER DR 10 DORCHESTER DR 9/27/2022 $705,400.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
2048 MARTIN A & DANA PANIAGUA DAVID BARRY & LORI BETH SOCHOL 4279 19 10/26/2022 $3,062.50 WAR DEED 8 MANSFIELD PL
8 SMITH RIDGE RD 8 MANSFIELD PL 10/24/2022 $1,225,000.00
WESTON, CT 06883 WESTPORT, CT 06880
2050 MATTHEW C & SALPI TOKATLIAN AMP INVESTMENTSLLC 4279 38 10/26/2022 $2,400.00 WAR DEED 146 NORTH AVE
10/20/2022 $960,000.00
2063 BLUEWATER MAPLE NORTHLLC SUSANNAH SILVERMAN & NICOLAS 4279 102 10/27/2022 $6,968.75 WAR DEED 26 MAPLE AVE N
31 IMPERIAL AVE KENNEDY 10/20/2022 $2,787,500.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 50 WORTH AVE
HUDSON, NY 12534
2068 ROBERT L ROSENFIELD JANUSZ CHOMIK 4279 150 10/27/2022 $0.00 COMMITTE 39 SHERWOOD DR - EXEMPT
55 CORPORATE DR 1ST FL 167 VALLEY FORGE RD 8/23/2022 $1,515,000.00 DEED
TRUMBULL, CT 06611 WESTON, CT
2074 BANK OF AMERICAN A R B PROPERTIESLLC 4279 186 10/28/2022 $4,167.19 WAR DEED 7 ROSHAB LN
7105 CORPORATE DR 29 E MAIN ST 10/20/2022 $1,666,875.00
PLANO, TX 75024 WESTPORT, CT 06880
2079 LARRY M & GEORGIA S WASSERMAN ADAM & SARA MANCHESTER 4279 196 10/28/2022 $5,725.00 WAR DEED 9 MCMAHON LN
14 OLD HILL RD 77 BLEECKER ST, 1024 10/24/2022 $2,290,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 NEW YORK, NY
2083 BEVERLY G FOOTE JAMES ROBERT & ABIGAIL EVA HOCK 4279 222 10/28/2022 $1,937.50 WAR DEED 17 VINEYARD LN
50 WADE TER 17 VINEYARD LN 10/24/2022 $775,000.00
BRIDGEPORT, CT 06604 WESTPORT, CT 06880
2086 CHRISTOPHER MONROE & PATRICIA PATRICIA WETMORE GURAHIAN 4279 232 10/31/2022 $0.00 Q CDEED 27 BAUER PLACE EXT - EXEMPT
GURAHIAN 27 BAUER PLACE EXT 2/9/2022 $217,747.50
27 BAUER PLACE EXT WESTPORT, CT 06880-27
WESTPORT, CT 06880
2089 THREE DOG WALKLLC JOHN HALVEY 4279 251 10/31/2022 $8,250.00 WAR DEED 34 HARBOR RD
34 HARBOR RD 6665 N OCEAN BLVD 10/24/2022 $3,300,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 OCEAN RIDGE, FL 33435
2112 JAMES CARROLL COUSINS JR TRISTEN PARK 4280 47 11/1/2022 $1,937.50 WAR DEED 230 SAUGATUCK AVE UNIT 8
P O BOX 671 230 SAUGATUCK AVE UNIT 8 10/26/2022 $775,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06881 WESTPORT, CT 06880
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2119 BARBARA BORCK HART TR 302 CAMPBELLAVENUE LLC 4280 105 11/1/2022 $3,125.00 TRUSTEE DEED 6 STONY PT RD
CHERYL BORCK HADLEY TR 788 OCEAN AVE 10/14/2022 $1,250,000.00
40 AVALON DR UNIT 6313 WEST HAVEN, CT 06516
MILFORD, CT 06460
2120 ERIKA WRIGHT WILLIAM J & VALDEMIRA L VANZETTATRS 4280 109 11/1/2022 $2,125.00 WAR DEED 124 RIVERSIDE AVE UNIT 2
124 RIVERSIDE AVE APT 2 124 RIVERSIDE AVE UNIT 2 10/28/2022 $850,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
2126 KEITH W PRICE & JOANNE DINAPOLI MEGAN FILOON & MICHAEL GOULART 4280 166 11/2/2022 $4,562.50 WAR DEED 89 PARTRICK RD
89 PARTRICK RD 350 WARREN ST #414 10/25/2022 $1,825,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 JERSEY CITY, NJ 07302
2130 GLORIA LECHNER LIVING TRUST ERIKA WRIGHT 4280 198 11/2/2022 $2,250.00 TRUSTEE DEED 6 MEWS (THE)
MATTHEW WHITNEY LECHNER TR 124 RIVERSIDE AVE 10/31/2022 $900,000.00
6 THE MEWS WESTPORT, CT 06880
WESTPORT, CT 06880
2135 64 KINGS HIGHWAY NORTHLLC EVANGELIA TSIROPOULOS 4280 215 11/3/2022 $3,000.00 WAR DEED 64 KINGS HWY N
292 POSTRD E 1 WINDING LN 10/21/2022 $1,200,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
2139 DONNA H BUCKENMAIER MEHRFAM POUR-MANOUCHEHRI 4280 232 11/3/2022 $2,150.00 WAR DEED 14 HIGHLAND RD
1 SANCLEMENTE CIR 14 HIGHLAND RD 10/28/2022 $860,000.00
MILFORD, MA 01757 WESTPORT, CT 06880
2152 DOUGLAS R & DIANE M LEGRANDE J KEVIN & MARIA C MCFALL 4280 284 11/4/2022 $11,875.00 WAR DEED 22 BERMUDA RD
1307 NOBLE HERON WAY 22 BERMUDA RD 10/26/2022 $4,750,000.00
NAPLES, FL 34105 WESTPORT, CT 06880
2165 DAVID & JOCELYN LAUB JR XIAOQING XU TRUST 4280 338 11/7/2022 $5,500.00 WAR DEED 4 COMPO HILL AVE
4 COMPO HILLAVE XIAOQING XU & FENG GAO TRS 10/28/2022 $2,200,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 4 COMPO HILLAVE
WESTPORT, CT 06880
2167 BENNETT M & LINDAJ SHEPPARD VASSILIOS & ALEXIAP LIATSOS 4280 342 11/7/2022 $5,250.00 WAR DEED 7 MCMAHON LN
7 MCMAHON LN 46 MILL STREAM RD 10/31/2022 $2,100,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 STAMFORD, CT 06903
2170 THOMAS & ANN-MARIE PACILIO RONAK SHAH & TOVAH HAIM 4281 22 11/7/2022 $12,537.50 WAR DEED 60 CLAPBOARD HILL RD
60 CLAPBOARD HILL RD 60 CLAPBOARD HILL RD 11/2/2022 $5,015,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
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2181 NANCY KAIL TR PAUL KRAMER & SUSAN KAIL 4281 80 11/7/2022 $2,587.50 TRUSTEE DEED 143 IMPERIAL AVE
NANCY KAIL 2013 REVOCABLE LIVING 143 IMPERIAL AVE 11/4/2022 $1,035,000.00
TRUST WESTPORT, CT 06880
15 RIVERVIEW RD
WESTPORT, CT 06880
2220 SIR-16 DEXTERLLC HILARY COMSTOCK & ALVARO ENRIQUE 4281 179 11/8/2022 $5,687.50 WAR DEED 16 DEXTER RD
943 POST RD E CORTES 11/3/2022 $2,275,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 160 WEST 62ND STREET APT 17A
NEW YORK, NY 10023
2237 JOHN BREWSTER KARENA PIEDMONT 4281 246 11/10/2022 $1,750.00 WAR DEED 35 FRANKLIN ST
11/8/2022 $700,000.00
2239 38 KINGS HIGHWAY NORTH ACQUISITION L 170 POST ROAD WEST CORP & 176 PRW L 4281 272 11/10/2022 $3,277.48 WAR DEED 38 KINGS HWY N
LC LC 11/10/2022 $1,310,993.48
ONE GORHAM ISLAND STE 100 840 POST RD E WESTPORT CT 06880
WESTPORT, CT 06880 43 PENINSULA RD
BELVEDERE, CA 94920
2252 MICHAEL LUBLINSKY BORIS & TATIANA LUBLINSKY 4282 80 11/15/2022 $1,305.00 Q CDEED 195 REGENTS PARK
66 COLEYTOWN RD 195 REGENTS PARK 10/27/2022 $522,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
2283 ROBERT & JANICE HOPEN THOMAS J & FAITH K SCOTT 4282 116 11/15/2022 $4,962.50 WAR DEED 26 APPLETREE TRL
13106 GATE WOOD TRAIL 26 APPLETREE TRAIL 11/9/2022 $1,985,000.00
AUSTIN, TX 78729 WESTPORT, CT 06880
2288 CAROL ANN GREUNKE GREGORY S ZOLA 4282 147 11/16/2022 $8,750.00 WAR DEED 27 BUENA VISTADR
LAURA H JUBENVILLE 27 BUENA VISTA DR 11/7/2022 $3,500,000.00
5 TOMAHAWK LN WESTPORT, CT 06880
WESTPORT, CT 06880
2291 JENNIFER L STEIN PATEL REVOCABLE TRUST 4282 177 11/16/2022 $6,250.00 WAR DEED 12 TERHUNE DR
17177 NORTHWAY CIR 12 TERHUNE DR 11/7/2022 $2,500,000.00
BOCA RATON, FL WESTPORT, CT 06880
2293 DEBORAH HOWLAND-MURRAY JENNIFER SOLODAR 4282 205 11/16/2022 $1,762.50 WAR DEED 11 LOCKWOOD CIR
AMY EISENBERG THOR 11 TEWKESBURY RD 11/1/2022 $705,000.00
304 ELLSWORTH ST SCARSDALE, NY 10583
BRIDGEPORT, CT 06605
2294 MARIE ALLEN TR COHL KATZ 4282 209 11/16/2022 $0.00 TRUSTEE DEED 87 STRATHMORE LN - TAXES PD
87 STRATHMORE LN UNIT 87 1480 POST RD E APT 10A 11/9/2022 $495,000.00 IN NORWALK
NORWALK, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
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2295 SANDRA SPEWOCK FEDER 48 COLONYROADLLC 4282 213 11/16/2022 $3,000.00 WAR DEED 48 COLONY RD
48 COLONY RD 61 HERMIT LN 11/7/2022 $1,200,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
2333 TSUNG-FU YAO & LIU ZHANG MARGARET & GEOFFREY BUTHEE 4282 265 11/17/2022 $1,790.00 WAR DEED 7 WILLOWBROOK DR
7 WILLOWBROOK DR 1160 PATRICIA LN 11/15/2022 $716,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 PASO ROBLES, CA 93446
2342 KAREN A KAMINSKY ROBERT F & JILL E MEYER 4282 290 11/17/2022 $2,875.00 WAR DEED 126 OLD RD
126 OLD RD 40 OWENOKE PARK 11/16/2022 $1,150,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
2358 CHRISTOPHER BENJAMIN DOUVILLE TR HARVEY & KATHLEEN GUION 4282 339 11/21/2022 $6,775.00 TRUSTEE DEED 27 MAPLE AVE N
CHRISTINE DIXIE DOUVILLE TR 8805 SMOKETREE COVE 11/14/2022 $2,710,000.00
27 MAPLE AVE N AUSTIN, TX 78735
WESTPORT, CT 06880
2406 ABLE CONSTRUCTION INC TAMARA RUSSO & BO W JENSEN 4283 107 11/22/2022 $6,750.00 WAR DEED 36 BONNIE BRK RD
30 OAKWOOD AVE 36 BONNIE BROOK RD 11/17/2022 $2,700,000.00
NORWALK, CT 06850 WESTPORT, CT 06880
2410 ELLA B MACDONALD BRYAN & ALLISON CASHMAN 4283 127 11/22/2022 $1,556.25 WAR DEED 6 PARK LN
6 PARK LN 827 4TH ST APT 304 11/11/2022 $622,500.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 SANTA MONICA, CA 90403
2415 JAMES & DAWN HENRY 205 BAYBERRY LANELLC 4283 142 11/22/2022 $8,550.00 WAR DEED 205 BAYBERRY LN
205 BAYBERRY LN 2 TIMOTHY RD 11/18/2022 $3,420,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTON, CT
2417 ADAM M & KATHLEEN J SCHWARTZ JAMES ANDREW & AMY HUGHES 4283 162 11/23/2022 $3,987.50 WAR DEED 35 HIGH PT RD
283 STURGES HWY 35 HIGH PT RD 11/21/2022 $1,595,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
2429 HOLLY CROUCH PAUL MICHAEL MASINO 4283 243 11/28/2022 $3,625.00 WAR DEED 22 BERKELEY RD
96 COUNTY ST EMILY RAWSON MASINO 11/15/2022 $1,450,000.00
NORWALK, CT 06851 22 BERKELEY RD
WESTPORT, CT 06880
2438 JOAN SWEEDLER VANBRODT ESTATESLLC 4283 303 11/28/2022 $1,785.00 WAR DEED 12 HOCKANUM RD - 50%
488 MILL PLAIN RD APT 311 374 BARLOW RD 11/9/2022 $714,000.00 INTEREST
FAIRFIELD, CT 06824 FAIRFIELD, CT 06824
2439 JOSEPH SWEEDLER EST VANBRODT ESTATESLLC 4283 306 11/28/2022 $1,785.00 EXEC DEED 12 HOCKANUM RD - 50%
488 MILL PLAIN RD APT 311 12 HOCKANUM RD 11/9/2022 $714,000.00 INTEREST
FAIRFIELD, CT 06824 WESTPORT, CT 06880
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Date Filed Conveyance Tax Remarks
File Number Grantor Grantee Book Page Deed Date Selling Price  Kind Code (Not Warranted)
2515 TAI C QUAN GREGORY TED CHALFIN 4284 91 11/30/2022 $2,750.00 WAR DEED 155 COMPO RD S
155 COMPORD S 3 SHERIDAN SQUARE 11/10/2022 $1,100,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 NEW YORK, NY
2518 JOHN V BURTSCHE & PATRICIA MEAD SIR-5 WINKLERLLC 4284 98 11/30/2022 $1,680.00 WAR DEED 5 WINKER LN
11 DINGLEBROOK LN 11/28/2022 $672,000.00
NEWTOWN, CT 06470
2519 JOHN V BURTSCHE & PATRICIA MEAD SIR-7 WINKLERLLC 4284 101 11/30/2022 $1,320.00 WAR DEED 0 WINKER LN
11 DINGLEBROOK LN 11/28/2022 $528,000.00
NEWTOWN, CT 06470
2533 KAILE ANN ZAGGER MICHAL AMZALLAG & PAUL FRANCIS 4284 128 12/1/2022 $3,375.00 WAR DEED 6 HAZELNUT RD
34 HIGH POINT RD 6 HAZELNUT RD 11/21/2022 $1,350,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
2535 SCOTT FITZGERALD & LEIGH G ATTWOOD COURTNEY C WHANG & TUCKER C 4284 151 12/1/2022 $3,875.00 WAR DEED 6 PARSELL LN
6 PARSELL LN HENNEMUTH 11/27/2022 $1,550,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 307 EAST 44TH ST #1603
NEW YORK, NY 10017
2551 BERNADETTE FARRELL KATHLEEN B POLLOCK 4284 248 12/2/2022 $3,937.50 WAR DEED 95 CAVALRY RD
2500 CLAREDON BLVD 95 CAVALRY RD 11/24/2022 $1,575,000.00
ARLINGTON, VA 22201 WESTPORT, CT 06880
2553 GAUTAM CHAKRAVARTTY JESSICA & CRAIG MINIO 4284 257 12/2/2022 $2,375.00 WAR DEED 45 PARK LN
7 DAHLIALN 184 SUMMER ST 11/28/2022 $950,000.00
REDDING, CT 06896 STAMFORD, CT 06901
2555 13 CACCAMO LN EXTENSIONLLC SAMUEL A & MELISSA D KAUFMANN 4284 275 12/2/2022 $10,437.50 WAR DEED 13 CACCAMO LN EXT
21 SAINT JOHN PL 916 FIELD LN 11/30/2022 $4,175,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 VILLANOVA, PA 19085
2559 EDWARD & AMANDA VEXLER JUDI & PETER CIVINS 4284 307 12/5/2022 $4,250.00 WAR DEED 3 NURSERY RD
3 NURSERY LN 3206 FOSCA ST 11/18/2022 $1,700,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 CARLSBAD, CA 00000
2561 BRYAN S & MARINA H DERMAN 1BUBBLYROSELLC 4284 329 12/5/2022 $3,875.00 WAR DEED 8 TIMBER LN
26 BAYBERRY LN 8 TIMBER LN 11/30/2022 $1,550,000.00
BRANFORD, CT 06405 WESTPORT, CT 06880
2569 JOSEPH A CALIFANO JR TR JOHN MATTHEW & KENSEY DAVIS BARNEY 4285 10 12/5/2022 $7,875.00 TRUSTEE DEED 42 MORNINGSIDE DR S
CLAUDIA F CALIFANO TR 1611 MOHLE DR 11/28/2022 $3,150,000.00
1021 PARK AVE AUSTIN, TX 78703
NEW YORK, NY 10028
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2592 34 HIGHPTLLC MICHAEL G PANTELOGIANIS 4285 125 12/6/2022 $9,312.50 WAR DEED 34 HIGH PT RD
250 POST RD E STE 108 KAILE A ZAGGER 12/2/2022 $3,725,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 6 HAZELNUT RD
WESTPORT, CT 06880
2594 JUDITH H EDEN EST 30 SNIFFEN ROADLLC 4285 148 12/7/2022 $2,079.75 EXEC DEED 30 SNIFFEN RD
1040 NORTH LAKE SHORE DR APT 22C 98 HATTERTOWN RD 11/22/2022 $831,900.00
CHICAGO, IL 60611 NEWTOWN, CT 06470
2603 300 PRWLLC CENTURION HOLDINGS 1 INC 4285 164 12/7/2022 $24,125.00 WAR DEED 300 POSTRD W
166 KINGS HWY N 3060 PEACHTREE RD NW STE 1030 12/6/2022 $9,650,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 ATLANTA, GA 30305
2610 SAMUEL GENOVESE BRIANA F ONEILL 4285 262 12/7/2022 $0.00 WAR DEED 49 HILLS LN - TAXES PAID IN
49 HILLS LN 49 HILLS LN 11/11/2022 $350,000.00 NORWALK
NORWALK, CT 06851 NORWALK, CT 06851
2612 ANDREW J & NANCY M KLEEGER TR MICHAEL & ALISHA HOUY 4285 277 12/7/2022 $8,475.00 TRUSTEE DEED 4 PEACH LOT PL
4 PEACH LOT PL 1111 MASON ST 12/5/2022 $3,390,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 GREENWICH, CT
2615 ADAM HARRIMAN ESTHER KOROVILLAS 4285 301 12/7/2022 $1,341.25 WAR DEED 22 EDGEWATER CMNS LN
515 BALLY CLAIRE LN 22 EDGEWATER CMNS LN 11/30/2022 $536,500.00
ROSWELL, GA 30075 WESTPORT, CT 06880
2616 MARGUERITE M WILLARD MARY-LISA BERGONZI 4285 304 12/7/2022 $3,750.00 WAR DEED 246 HILLSPOINT RD
945 TOLLAND TPKE 41 SHERWOOD DR 12/4/2022 $1,500,000.00
MANCHESTER, CT 06042 WESTPORT, CT 06880
2638 CHONG HYOK KIM & JU YOUNG SEO 3 FLOWER FARMLNLLC 4286 60 12/9/2022 $14,000.00 WAR DEED 3 FLOWER FARM LN
3 FLOWER FARM LN 230 EAST AVE APT C421 12/7/2022 $5,600,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 NORWALK, CT 06855
2701 MARY ANN & ROGER QUICK TR AIDAN HAYES & MAEVE OCONNOR 4286 194 12/13/2022 $1,373.75 TRUSTEE DEED 41 CRESCENT RD
1640 CANAL CT 41 CRESCENT RD 11/18/2022 $549,500.00
TAVARES, FL 32778 WESTPORT, CT 06880
2705 STEPHEN E MYGODNEY AIDAN HAYES & MAEVE OCONNOR 4286 202 12/13/2022 $137.38 WAR DEED 41 CRESCENT RD
35 BEAR HILLS RD 41 CRESCENT RD 12/7/2022 $54,950.00
NEWTOWN, CT 06470 WESTPORT, CT 06880
2708 EDWARD J BELLA AIDAN HAYES & MAEVE OCONNOR 4286 207 12/13/2022 $451.37 WAR DEED 41 CRESCENT RD
13 DALE PL 41 CRESCENT RD 11/23/2022 $180,550.00
STAMFORD, CT 06906 WESTPORT, CT 06880
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2716 ROGER J & BERYL LEIFER STEVEN M SIEGELAUB TR 4286 254 12/14/2022 $3,687.50 WAR DEED 80 TERRA NOVA CIR
4925 COLLINS AVE APT 12E 150 WILDROSE RD 11/16/2022 $1,475,000.00
MIAMI BEACH, FL 33140 ORANGE, CT 06477
2717 WILLIAM J & BARBARA A FLANAGAN THIRTEEN LIGHTSLLC 4286 257 12/14/2022 $13,825.00 WAR DEED 4 SPRUCEWOOD LN
4 SPRUCEWOOD LN 4 SPRUCEWOOD LN 12/9/2022 $5,530,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
2720 VINCENT T POLITO RYAN & CAROLINE COAN 4286 262 12/14/2022 $5,912.50 WAR DEED 14 MARION RD
14 MARION RD 4 WEST 21ST STREET 2B 12/8/2022 $2,365,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 NEW YORK, NY 10010
2726 DAVID & BARBARA RAILTON-JONES ALEXANDRU GHEORGHE 4286 303 12/14/2022 $1,900.00 WAR DEED 11 GUYER RD
185 CANAL ST UNIT 4085 11 GUYER RD 11/4/2022 $760,000.00
SHELTON, CT 06484 WESTPORT, CT 06880
2732 MARK & JESSICA KAUFMAN COLLEEN DALY 4286 338 12/15/2022 $0.00 WAR DEED 38 STRATHMORE LN-TAXES PAID
85 TRANQUILITY DR 38 STRATHMORE LN UNIT 38 11/30/2022 $549,000.00 IN NORWALK
EASTON, CT 06612 NORWALK, CT 06854
2748 R & RINVESTMENTS GROUPLLC ALON & EMILY WERTHEIMER 4287 126 12/16/2022 $7,750.00 WAR DEED 6 MEADOWBROOK LN
33 DURANT ST 480 NE 31ST ST 12/2/2022 $3,100,000.00
STAMFORD, CT 06902 MIAMI, FL 33137
2753 37 BERMUDAROADLLC ALESSANDRA VERONESI 4287 159 12/16/2022 $10,250.00 WAR DEED 37 BERMUDA RD
67 CARLYNN DR 44 DEVINE RD 12/18/2022 $4,100,000.00
FAIRFIELD, CT 06824 SUFFIELD, CT 06078
2754 MATTHEW G & JAIME G PALLAI SEAN E & MOLLY BELCHER MCGLYNN 4287 161 12/16/2022 $4,247.50 WAR DEED 23 ELLERY LN
31ELLERY LN 23 ELLERY LN 12/14/2022 $1,699,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
2760 CHRISTINAY GORSHIN KIMBERLY WALIN 4287 201 12/19/2022 $3,250.00 WAR DEED 8 DARBROOK RD
8 DARBROOK RD 11 DRIFTWAY LN 12/9/2022 $1,300,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 DARIEN, CT 06820
2765 ELAINE WYDEN TR KATHLEEN P CANET 4287 240 12/19/2022 $2,312.50 WAR DEED 300 LANSDOWNE
300 LANSDOWNE 37 CHRISTOPHER RD 12/9/2022 $925,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 BEDFORD CORNERS, NY 10549
2767 GARY J DOMENICO & JESSICAA VAN REID TRATENBERG & JENNIFER DENKIN 4287 251 12/19/2022 $4,562.50 WAR DEED 140 LONG LOTS RD
HAEGEN 140 LONG LOTS RD 12/14/2022 $1,825,000.00
329 ADLEY RD WESTPORT, CT 06880
FAIRFIELD, CT 06825
Cott Prepared On : Friday, February 3, 2023 9:23 am Page 28 of 30

Systems

Application Version :

3.12.23.26

Resolution3



Jeffrey Dunkerton

Transfer Report

From 7/1/2022 Through 12/30/2022

Westport CT Town Clerk
110 Myrtle Ave Room 105

Town Clerk Westport, CT 06881
(203) 341-1110
Date Filed Conveyance Tax Remarks
File Number Grantor Grantee Book Page Deed Date Selling Price  Kind Code (Not Warranted)
2773 GRAEME & LISA FARRELL MICHAEL & COLLEEN CUFFARO 4287 284 12/19/2022 $7,218.75 WAR DEED 4 WILLOW WALK RD
4 WILLOW WALK RD 4 WILLOW WALK RD 12/12/2022 $2,887,500.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
2779 CROSS STREETLLC LIGHTHOUSE WESTPORTLLC 4287 313 12/20/2022 $14,375.00 WAR DEED 57 79 & 85 POSTRD W
P O BOX 5073 34 SOUTH BROADWAY STE 605 12/15/2022 $5,750,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WHITE PLAINS, NY 10601
2783 8 MAYFLOWER PKWY LL C JEAN MARY LEPORE TR 4288 17 12/20/2022 $8,875.00 WAR DEED 8 MAYFLOWER PKWY
50 CHARLES ST 8 MAYFLOWER PKWY 12/14/2022 $3,550,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
2794 DANIEL M & JOYCE S SIXSMITH 31 HOGAN TRAILDC LLC 4288 52 12/20/2022 $1,750.00 WAR DEED 31 HOGAN TRL
31 HOGAN TRL 415 BOSTON POST RD STE 3 12/10/2022 $700,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 MILFORD, CT
2798 RANDAL & AMY DRY ZACHARY & LISA STONE 4288 85 12/20/2022 $3,125.00 WAR DEED 104 OLD RD
7 WILTON TERRACE 104 OLD RD 12/13/2022 $1,250,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
2808 ELEANOR TSURDINIS 39 MAPLE AVE SOUTHLLC 4288 125 12/21/2022 $3,250.00 WAR DEED 39 MAPLE AVE S
39 MAPLE AVE S 21 ST JOHN PL 12/9/2022 $1,300,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WESTPORT, CT 06880
2814 ELISABETH J SELDEN TR KATHRYN & ERIC F EIKENBERRY 4288 189 12/22/2022 $1,687.50 TRUSTEE DEED 5 TERRANOVA CIR
3540 WRIGHTWOOD DR 117 DOWNS DR 12/9/2022 $675,000.00
STUDIO CITY, CA 91604 WILMINGTON, DE
2815 DANIEL L SELDEN KATHRYN & ERIC EIKENBERRY 4288 192 12/22/2022 $1,687.50 WAR DEED 5 TERRANOVA CIR
17 TERRANOVA CIR 117 DOWNS DR 12/12/2022 $675,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 WILMINGTON, DE
2821 PETER B & LESLIE CAWLEY JOHN C & LARA ERNSBERGER 4288 201 12/22/2022 $4,550.00 WAR DEED 17 GAULT AVE
11 YANKEE HILL RD 1285 W SOUTHWINDS BLVD 12/16/2022 $1,820,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 VERO BEACH, FL
2823 ELOISE REILLY EST JUSTIN MILLER & ELIZABETH LECOURAS 4288 226 12/22/2022 $1,925.00 EXEC DEED 97 NEWTOWN TPKE
97 NEWTOWN TPKE 1 SHORE DR 12/17/2022 $770,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
2829 LAWRENCE O AASEN EST MATTHEW & JAIME PALLAI 4288 257 12/27/2022 $3,045.00 EXEC DEED 31 ELLERY LN
C/O 42 MASONIC ST 23 ELLERY LN 12/9/2022 $1,218,000.00
ROCKLAND, ME 04841 WESTPORT, CT 06880
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Jeffrey Dunkerton
Town Clerk

Transfer Report

From 7/1/2022 Through 12/30/2022

Westport CT Town Clerk
110 Myrtle Ave Room 105
Westport, CT 06881
(203) 341-1110

File Number Grantor

Date Filed
Grantee Book Page Deed Date

Conveyance Tax
Selling Price

Kind Code

Remarks
(Not Warranted)

Totals

Conveyance Tax :

Selling Price :

$1,627,391.85
$662,006,537.65

Cott Prepared On :  Friday, February 3, 2023 9:23 am

Systems Application Version :  3.12.23.26

Page 30 of 30
Resolution3



